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GENERAL NOTES

1.
a.

b.

o

Q@ w2200

. CABINET MANUFACTURE'S SHOP DRAWINGS TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER THE INTERIOR CABINET

MISCELLANEOUS 8.
PLANS ARE TO SCALE AS NOTED, UNLESS SPECIFIED N.T.S

DO NOT SCALE PLANS.

ALL DIMENSIONS AND SITUATIONS PERTAINING TO THE BUILDING ARE TO BE VERIFIED PRIOR

TO BEGINNING OF CONSTRUCTION. NOTIFY B & A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. OF ANY DISCREPANCIES.

. ALL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS AS SHOWN ARE NOMINAL. ACTUAL WALL THICKNESS DIMENSIONS

MAY BE + OR -.
EXTERIOR WALLS:

. ASSUME ALL EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE LOAD BEARING.
. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR CMU WALL REINFORCEMENT LOCATIONS.
. INTERIOR SURFACE OF CMU WALL TO HAVE 1/2" GPBD APPLIED TO 1x P.T. VERTICAL FURRING BATTS SPACED

@ 16" O.C. ATTACH FURRING TO CONCRETE WALL AS REQUIRED.

. SECOND FLOOR EXTERIOR WALLS TO BE WOOD STUDS.

INTERIOR WALLS:

. WOOD FRAMING:

i. ALL PLATES AND SLEEPERS ON CONCRETE SLAB, WHICH ARE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH THE EARTH,
SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED.
ii. ALL INTERIOR WALL PLATES, OTHER THAN SHEAR WALLS, ON CONCRETE SLAB TO BE ATTACHED WITH
POWER ACTUATED FASTERNERS, SPACED @ 48" O.C. MAX.
iii. ALL WOOD BRG. INTERIOR PARTITIONS SHALL BE 2x4 STUDS SPACED @ 16" O.C. WITH DOUBLE TOP PLATE.
TOWNHOMES
iv. FIREBLOCKING/ DRAFTSTOPPING TO BE PROVIDED IN THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES ABOVE AND IN
LINE WITH THE TENANT SEPARATION, WHEN TENANT SEPARATION WALLS DO NOT EXTEND TO THE FLOOR
SHEATHING ABOVE AND IN OTHER LOCATIONS PER SECTION R602.8/R302.11 OF THE 2017 FBRC

CODE.
WOOD:

. WOOD CONSTRUCTION SHALL CONFORM TO THE AMERICAN FOREST & PAPER ASSOCIATION (AF&PA)

"NATIONAL SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION", LATEST EDITION.

. ALL WOOD IN CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR CONCRETE BLOCK IS TO BE PRESSURE TREATED.
. SEE STRUCTURAL GENERAL NOTES.

FINISHES:

. ACCESSIBLE SPACE UNDER STAIRS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY 1/2" GYPSUM BOARD.
. ALL INTERIOR WALLS SHALL HAVE STANDARD

%" GYP BD, EXCEPT IN HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS.

HIGH HUMIDITY AND WET AREAS SHALLHAVE %" DENSSHIELD TILE BACKER GYPSUM BOARD.

. ALL INTERIOR CEILINGS SHALLHAVE %" SAG- RESISTANT GYP BD.
. ALL EXTERIOR CEILINGS (PORCH & PATIOS) SHALL HAVE

Y," SAG- RESISTANT GYP SOFFIT BOARD.
STUCCO SURFACES TO HAVE STOPS, WEEP SCREEDS, AND EXPANSION JOINTS PER CODE.

. TILE IN TUBS, SHOWERS, AND WALL PANELS IN SHOWER AREAS ARE TO HAVE CEMENT, FIBER-CEMENT, OR

GLASS MAT GYPSUM BACKERS R702.3.7/R702.4.2 2017 FBRC

- FBC2017 TABLE R302.6: 5/8" TYPE "X" GYPSUM BOARD OR EQUIVALENT IS REQUIRED FOR A GARAGE CEILING WITH

HABITABLE ROOMS ABOVE. 2" MINIMUM GYPSUM BOARD IS REQUIRED ON GARAGE SIDE OF INTERIOR WALLS.
CABINETS:

ELEVATIONS SHOWN ON THESE DRAWINGS.

. SEE SUPPLIER / MFR'S DRAWINGS FOR KITCHEN, CABINETRY/MILLWORK, AND RESTROOM LAYOUTS.

HARDWARE:

. ALL LOCKING ARRANGEMENTS SHALL COMPLY WITH NFPA 101, SECTION 24.2.4.10.

WINDOW & DOORS:

a. MISCELLANEOUS:

Vii.

viii.

. WINDOW AND DOOR SUPPLIERS SHALL PROVIDE CURRENT ROUGH OPENING INFORMATION WHICH,

SHALL HAVE PRECEDENCE OVER THE WINDOW AND DOOR SCHEDULES ON PLAN.

i. CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW LOCATION, TYPE (FIN vs. FLANGE), HEADER HEIGHTS,

AND ROUGH OPENINGS PRIOR TO DELIVERY.

iii. WINDOW ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 1x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.
iv. DOOR ROUGH OPENING INCLUDES 2x P.T. FRAME ATTACHED TO CMU's.

. ALL GLASS LOCATED IN HAZARDOUS LOCATIONS SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION R308 OF THE 2017

FBRC.

i. WINDOW CONTRACTOR TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS

WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

ALL WINDOWS IN WIND BORN DEBRIS AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM WIND BORN DEBRIS.
PROVIDE SHUTTERS CERTIFIED TO
MEET MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST. SHUTTERS MUST BE ROLL-DOWN, PANEL ACCORDIAN OR OTHER

APPROVED DESIGN TYPE. BUILDER TO SUBMIT MANUFACTURER, MODEL NO. INSTALLATION
INSTRUCTIONS, & COPY OF MIAMI-DADE IMPACT TEST DATA FOR PROPOSED SHUTTERS.

GARAGE OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESURE (+/-)
TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE AND BEAR A PERMANENT DESGIN
LABEL.

b. INSTALLATION:

WINDOWS & DOORS SHALL BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS.

ii. ALL WINDOW HEADS SHALL BE SET ABOVE FINISH FLOOR AS FOLLOWS:

1. FIRST FLOOR AT 8-0".
2. SECOND FLOOR PER PLAN.

c. ASSEMBLIES:

iv.

WINDOW AND DOOR ASSEMBLIES TO CONFORM TO 2017 FBRC CHAPTER 6, SECTION 609

INTERIOR FACE OF WINDOW, FASTEN BUCK TO MASONRY W/ Yi"x 3" TAPCONS, 6" FROM EDGES AND
16" O.C. MAX. 2x P.T. BUCKS/NAILERS SHALL EXTEND BEYOND.

BUCKS LESS THAN 2x TO BE FASTENED W/ CUT NAILS OR EQUIVALENT. STRUCTURAL CONNECTION

OF WINDOW TO STRUCTURE BY OTHERS IN THIS CASE.

SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS.

d. TESTING:

9.

a.
b.

C.

EXTERIOR WINDOWS AND SLIDING DOORS SHALL BE TESTED AND COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA
101/1.S.2/A440 OR TAS 202 (HVHZ SHALL COMPLY WITH TAS 202 AND ASTM E1300). EXTERIOR SIDE
HINGED DOORS SHALL COMPLY WITH AAMA/WDMA/CSA 101/1.5.2/A440 OR ANSI/WMA100 OR

SECTION R609.5 IN THE FBRC 2017.

ALL GARAGE/OVERHEAD DOORS SHALL BE LISTED AND TESTED FOR 30 SECONDS AT DESIGN PRESSURE

(+/-) TO INCLUDE A 10 SECOND GUST AT 1.5 TIMES THE DESIGN PRESSURE.

INSULATION:

INSULATE ALL EXTERIOR FRAME WALLS WITH R-13 BATT FIBERGLASS INSULATION.

INSULATE CONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE WITH R-30 BLOWN FIBERGLASS. INACCESSIBLE ATTIC SPACE
SHALL RECEIVE R-30 BATT INSULATION.

INSULATE ALL CMU WALLS (THAT REQUIRE 1" P.T. FURRING STRIPS) WITH R4.1 FI-FOIL PANELS.

d. APPLY HILTI FOAM FILLER AT EXTERIOR WALLS AROUND:
i. WINDOW FRAMES
ii. EXTERIOR DOOR FRAMES
iii. GAPS AROUND PIPES, VENTS, OUTLETS, ETC.

e.

INSULATE ALL ATTIC KNEE WALLS WITH R-30 BATTS.

f. APPLY OWENS CORNING ENERGY COMPLETE TO THE TOP OF ALL CONDINTIONED SPACE

WALLS THAT INTERACT WITH UNCONDITIONED ATTIC SPACE ABOVE.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGNSOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.
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WATER HEATER: WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION m
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER + CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
! ! FLR. LIVING 11955Q. FT CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
" 1st . , . . ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR .
éVZA:;)EaF;HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBGR HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR To DELIVERY. 2nd FLR. LIVING 1271 8Q. FT CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & title;
: « HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (AFF) nd FLR. i i Mo EXCEPTIONS, - OLUTIONS ING. PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION 1ST. FLOOR PLAN
EXCEPTION: TOTAL LIVING 2,466 SQ. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. e  WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS LEGEND .
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. FRONT PORCH 72SQ. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD m project no.2016703
COV. LANAI 1208Q. FT. BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU checked:
WET AREAS: 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. : -FT. INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FORTRUSS [ drown:  AB
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. 2 HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. GARAGE 526 SQ. FT. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. dote: 03-15-17
. e ——————— INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. — scole: AS SHOWN
3. ALL WINDOWS ON 1ST. FLOOR TO BE 8-0"HDR, U.N.O. TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3.184 SQ. FT. (NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
DOORS NOTE: ' ONLY.) (UN.O.) 1 C
ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON 1ST. FLOOR PLAN TO BE 80" UNO. 'g%'g{*g%s WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [YoToveYeyd]

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.
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WATER HEATER: AREA CALGULATION DISCLAIMER :
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER *  CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR T T Dy 10 FEVIEWALL 3
TO DELIVERY. CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR ’ 1st FLR. LIVING 1,195 SQ. FT. l:SUl\é?I)SECSHF}’S\‘V\éSEIz\_A;EISF;)SDA;I’\“(DM’\IE)I?I;EET:ZRFETEAJ?ONSé‘iHDF;OSlT;\‘OSlﬁlﬁgllgr\l‘igF;
G2408.2 ° HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,271 SQ. FT. FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONS TRUCTION. o
e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO NOEXGEPTIONS.
EXCEPTION: INSTALLATION TOTAL LIVING 2,466 SQ. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. g LEGEND !
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELE VATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 728Q. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD EZZ 1y
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. COV. LANAI 120 SQ. FT. BEARING ) 10'-0" TOP OF CMU e
WET AREAS: o INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS C— e
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16' O.C. 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 2ND. FLOOR TO BE 7'-2" HDR, UN.O. GARAGE 526 SQ. FT. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O.
e —————— e INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. — 'g
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3184 SQ. FT. (NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
DOORS NOTE: ONLY.) (UN.O)
ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON 2ND. FLOOR PLAN TO BE 8-0" UN.O. '@':'31';’*3%3 WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS EEEEEA

project no.2016703
checked:

drawn; AB
dote: 03-15-17
scalet AS SHOWN

2A

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.
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WATER HEATER: WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA GALGULATION DISCLAIMER §
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER «  CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR e O B Ty 10 REVIEWALL %
TO DELIVERY. CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR ’ 1st FLR. LIVING 1,195 SQ. FT. ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR TS
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & ey
G24082 * HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (AF.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,271 SQ. FT. FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONS TRUCTION. 2ND. FLOOR PLAN
e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED ~ FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIORTO NO EXCEPTIONS. .
EXCEPTION: S o TOTAL LIVING 2,466 SQ. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. LEGEND ! .
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 72SQ. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) C.M.U. (EXTERIOR LOAD EZZ r project no.2016703
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARGH FRAMING. COV. LANAI 120 SQ. FT. BEARING ) 100" TOP OF CMU ] check?d,
WET AREAS: L INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS o drawn:  AB
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16' O.C. 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 2ND. FLOOR TO BE 7'-2" HDR, UN.O. GARAGE 526 SQ. FT. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. dote: 03-15-17
I — INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. ) 'g scale: AS SHOWN
NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,184 SQ. FT. (
DOORS NOTE: ONLY.) (UN.O)
ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON 2ND. FLOOR PLAN TO BE 80" UN.O. INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS B 2 B
@ 12'0.C.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE OTH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such,
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WATER HEATER: WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION m
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER o CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR TO I T O Ty 1O REVIEWALL
DELIVERY. CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
WATERHEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR ’ 1st FLR. LIVING 1,195 SQ. FT. 1SNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR T
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & ey
G2408.2 *  HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) 2nd FLR. LIVING 1,271 SQ. FT. FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONS TRUCTION. 2ND. FLOOR PLAN
e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED ~FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO NO EXCEPTIONS. .
EXCEPTION: INSTALLATION TOTAL LIVING 2,466 SQ. FT.
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. : LEGEND "
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. FRONT PORCH 728Q. FT. INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) CM.U. EXTERIORLOAD  [77 77 project no.2016703
. hecked:
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. COV. LANAI 120 SQ. FT. BEARING ) 10'-0" TOP OF CMU chec ?d
WET AREAS: o INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS — drawn:  AB
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" O.C. 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 2ND. FLOOR TO BE 7*-2"HDR, UN.O. GARAGE 526 SQ. FT. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. date: 03-15-17
EEEE———— INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. — scale: AS SHOWN
NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS
3,184 SQ. FT. (
DOORS NOTE: TOTAL UNDER ROOF ONLY.) (UN.O))
ALL INTERIOR DOORS ON 2ND. FLOOR PLAN TO BE 8-0" UN.O. INDICATES WET WALLS, 2X WOOD STUDS [roveYeyey] 2 C
@ 12'0C.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.
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WATER HEATER: WINDOWS SCHEDULE GENERAL NOTES: AREA CALCULATION DISCLAIMER :
PROVIDE MIN. 40 GALLON WATER HEATER ¢ CONTRACTOR AND SUPPLIER TO VERIFY WINDOW SIZES, LOCATION, TYPE  (FIN vs. FLANGE) AND HEADER HEIGHTS PRIOR TO O T O Ty 1O REVIEWALL I
DELIVERY 1st FLR. LIVING 1,195 8Q. FT. CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
WATER HEATERS SHALL BE INSTALLED A MIN. OF 18" ABOVE FLOOR PER FBCR : ond FLR. LIVING 1790 SQ. FT 1S NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR m—
. ’ g - CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & title;
G2408.2 o HEADER HEIGHTS ARE DIMENSIONED ABOVE FINISH FLOOR (A.F.F.) CUSTOW GHANGES MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TOBA DES L OR PLAN
EXCEPTION e WINDOW G.C. TO VERIFY ROUGH OPENINGS OF ALL FIELD ASSEMBLED FIXED GLASS WINDOW UNITS PRIOR TO TOTAL LIVING 2985 SQ. FT. NOEXCEPTIONS. OPTIONS
APPLIANCES THAT ARE LISTED AS FLAMMABLE VAPOR IGNITION RESISTANT. INSTALLATION. FRONT PORCH 725Q. FT. LEGEND i
DO NOT HAVE TO HAVE THE IGNITION SOURCE ELEVATED. 1. SEE EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS FOR STYLE AND DIVIDED LITE CONFIGURATIONS. COV. LANAI 1205Q. FT INDICATES 8x8x16 (NOM.) CM.U. EXTERIORLOAD 7773 » project no.2016703
2. HEIGHT AT ROUND TOP ALLOWS 2" FOR ARCH FRAMING. : a BEARING ) 10-0" TOP OF CMU H check?d,
WET AREAS: L GARAGE 526 SQ. FT. INDICATES WALLS TO BE UTILIZED FOR TRUSS — drawn:  AB
ALL WET AREAS TO BE FRAME WITH STUDS @ 16" OC. 3. ALL WINDOWS ON 2ND. FLOOR TO BE 7-2" HDR, UN.O. BEARING 2x4 WOOD STUDS @ 16" O.C. UN.O. dole: 0345.17
INDICATES WOOD STUDS 24" O.C. MAX. g scale: AS SHOWN
TOTAL UNDER ROOF 3,7038Q.FT. (NON LOAD BEARING INTERIOR PARTITIONS —
DOORS NOTE: GARAGE AT INLAW OPT 530 SQ. FT. ONLY.) (UNO) 1 1
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 926 AND ASTMC
1063 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.

R703.7.1 LATHE.

ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11
GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 7/8-INCHLONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE STAPLES,
SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM), OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN
APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEN
APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR
DECAY-RESISTANT WOOD AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION R317.1 OR GYPSUM BACKING. IF THE
PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OROTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS
COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE
TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR
PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.

THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN
TABLE R702.1@3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CORROSION-RESISTANT
WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF
3 1/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD
WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4
INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE
OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH
SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIES.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND,
WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE
VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIERWITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.8) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS

ROOF CRITERIA

12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION /SHINGLES
U.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, AT
ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.
STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE LOCATED ON
REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.2.6 AND R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226,
TYPE IOR TYPE II, ASTMD 4869, TYPE IORTYPE Il OR ASTM D 6757 IS
REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12) AND GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH
ASTM D 226, TYPE Il, ASTM D 4869, TYPE IV OR ASTM D 6757 IS REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH
AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET
MEETING ASTM D 1970 OR AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING SYNTHETIC
UNDERLAYMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE PERF.B.CR.-
6TH EDITION (2017) R905.3 SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, OR
RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

FIFTH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.30R THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.

" _ 10" REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT PER F.B.C.R. - 6TH EDITION (2017)
8= 10 DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS. R905.3.3 SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE II; ASTM D 2626,
TYPE Il; ORASTM D 1970 OR ASTM D 6380, CLASS MMINERAL
SURFACED ROLL ROOFING AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND CONCRETE
AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, FIFTH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.
R312.2.1 Window sllis.
In dwelling units, where the opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches
(1829 mm) above the finished grade or surface below, the lowest part of the clear opening of
the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor of the roomin
which the window is located. Operable sections of windows shall not permit openings that
allow passage of a 4 inch (102 mm) diameter sphere where such openings are located within
12 24 inches (610 mm) of the finished floor.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.
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- 20'4" /L SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM), OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. (,B 3
— /— - — - — = — — 2ND FLOOR BRG, ¥ ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE LOCATED ON -~ m :
184 R703.7.2 PLASTER. REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE FRONT FACADE ZONE. ey
— = L— — - - - 1 PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN i
/ E WINDOW HDR HGT. %’ APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEN ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : |
HORIZONTAL APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL |
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. W/ 7" REVEAL PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS 2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF l
5/4" X 6" TRIM COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.
12 2 / 6"BANDING TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1). FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
= 4 14 (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
L — i 1 L T — 2ND FIN. FLR ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR (4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTMD 226,
\_ 1004 PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. TYPE | OR TYPE Il, ASTMD 4869, TYPE | OR TYPE Il OR ASTM D 6757 IS
— { < REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
r - 1STFLRT.O.M. THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
ERges. — — - — = — 8-0" A TABLE R702.1(3). (4:12) AND GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH
ﬁ ~ WND. & DOORS HDR % ASTMD 226, TYPE Il, ASTM D 4869, TYPE IV OR ASTM D 6757 IS REQUIRED IN
- [ TEXTURED R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS. ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CORROSION-RESISTANT 3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH
TEXTURED " é I:”:I I:I I:H:I I:I I:H:I ¢ (F;IEIE\II\IASEHNT PLASTER WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET
CEMENT . 3 1/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD MEETING ASTM D 1970 OR AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING SYNTHETIC
PLASTER |:||:| |:| |:||:| |:| |:||:| 6" BAND W/SMOOTH WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 UNDERLAYMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
FINISH TEXTURED CEMENT  |NCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
I:H:H:H:H:H:H:H:I / PLASTER FINISH OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
= € S | [ g e Oy SHALL GOVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTAGLMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED. CLAY AND CONGRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :
— FIN. FLRWY : THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE PERF.B.CR. - g E =
6TH EDITION (2017) R905.3 SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH :
R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIES. THE MANURAGTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, OR é pe 25
WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND, RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND : E E
REAR ELEVATION "A" WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, ii £ EE
AL ST A TEPTOTMANGE A LoAST QUL TOTAOLANETSO T EE o wiERE T S s ocTERmeo ot el
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 1'19' (5R 120. > ggn g2 o
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.8) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT PER F.B.C.R. - 6TH EDITION (2017) §i§“ és ?
DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS. R905.3.3 SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE II; ASTM D 2626, : é A
TYPE Il; OR ASTM D 1970 OR ASTM D 6380, CLASS M MINERAL %!! g.
SURFACED ROLL ROOFING AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN H Enﬂ
ACCORDANCE WITH FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND CONCRETE !i g
AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, FIFTH EDITION e
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.
R312.2.1 Window sills.
In dwelling units, where the opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches
(1829 mm) above the finished grade or surface below, the lowest part of the clear opening of
the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor of the roomin
which the window is located. Operable sections of windows shall not permit openings that
12 allow passage of a 4 inch (102 mm) diameter sphere where such openings are located within
6= 24 inches (610 mm) of the finished floor.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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EXTERIORPLASTER ROOF CRITERIA

8"FASCIA BOARD VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

s R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER. 12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / SHINGLES §
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 926 AND ASTMC UN.O. 8

1063 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE. ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO 5

£

fax 407 829 2040
www.badesignstudios.com

4017 W. 18t Stroet

Sanford, FL. 32771

B&A I)csig’n

R703.7.1 LATHE. -
12 ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHVENTS SHALL BE OF GORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, AT 0
54" X 6" FRIEZE 6~ 12 EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 ALL GHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. -5
BOARD 6= GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 7/8-INCHLONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE STAPLES, STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES. £
SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM), OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED. -
_$i & ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE LOCATED ON el
RAISED HEEL = — —_ R703.7.2 PLASTER. REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE FRONT FACADE ZONE. U) =
204" A — PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN i
2ND FLOOR BRG. 67/ 5/4" X 4" TRIM APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEN ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : !
$ 186" APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRE TE, PRESSURE -PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR . WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL {
INDOW HDR HGT. ]ﬁ’ [ E [ AT |_ J DECAY-RESISTANT WOOD AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION R317.1 OR GYPSUMBACKING. IF THE BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.2.6 AND R905.2.6.1. |
HORIZONTAL SIDING — T | HORIZONTAL PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS 2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF l-
8 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL u SIDING 8 1/4" COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.
54" X 4 TRIM \ W/ 7" REVEAL TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1). FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL !
\ (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
5V CRIMP M ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR (4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226,
METAL ROCR @ / PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. TYPE | OR TYPE Il, ASTMD 4869, TYPE | OR TYPE Il OR ASTM D 6757 IS
% K REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
2ND FIN. FLR . — — = — — — H THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALLBE AS SET FORTH IN FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
4 100" . TABLE R702.1(3). (4:12) AND GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH
PTsTFIRTOM = H H 5/4" X 8" BANDING ASTM D 226, TYPE I, ASTM D 4869, TYPE IV OR ASTM D 6757 IS REQUIRED IN
8-0" e A ﬁﬂ?&ﬁﬂr\ﬂvﬁﬁz ?N%HHE:)DSSMM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CORROSION-RESISTANT ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 390511
= = e s it == 019 - : : i .AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH
"~ WND. & DOORS HDR 1] T 10T BRACKETS SEE WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHVENT FLANGE OF iN ip PROVED SELF-ADHERING POLY?AOER MOCD|FS|ED BWUME% SHEET
6" FOAM OR HARDIE [T ] DETAIL D/3B 2 31/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD MEETING ASTM D 1970 OR AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING SYNTHETIC
BOARD TRIMAT \ - WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 UNDERLAYMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
DOOR [~ INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
L&;:PMPUES%L/UQ/IXIRDE 6" FOAM BANDING OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
OR HARDIE BOARD  THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH .
BOARD W/ TUSGAN < TRIM SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED. ‘m%%ﬁ PEREB.GR
CAPITAL AND BASE ~_ -B.CR.- =
. TEXTURED 6TH EDITION (2017) R905.3 SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH gy
0o 2 , Sk o % N CEMENT PLASTER R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIES. THE MANUFAGTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, OR g5
FIN.FLR = FINISH WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND, RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND Ea
T | R ] WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE CONGRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, E"
* o STEPS VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF FIFTH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ]
GRADE D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT AGCORDANGE WITH SECTION R301.2 1.3 OR THE o
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN REGOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OF 120 a
FRONT ELEVATION ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.8) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATERRESISTIVE BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT PER F B.C.R. - 6TH EDITION (2017) 85
A - 10 DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS. R905.3.3 SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE II; ASTM D 2626, LY
TYPE Il; OR ASTM D 1970 OR ASTM D 6380, CLASS MMINERAL §‘
SURFACED ROLL ROOFING AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN nﬂ

ACCORDANCE WITH FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND CONCRETE

AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, FIFTH EDITION

WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.

R312.2.1 Window sllis.

In dwelling units, where the opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches
(1829 mm) above the finished grade or surface below, the lowest part of the clear opening of
the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor of the roomin
which the window is located. Operable sections of windows shall not permit openings that

i
E
i
E
£
allow passage of a 4 inch (102 mm) diameter sphere where such openings are located within i
E
E
L]
-
]

24 inches (610 mm) of the finished floor.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.



5/4" X 6" FRIEZE
BOARD

8" FASCIA
BOARD

5/4" X 6" FRIEZE
BOARD
8" FASCIA BOARD

2ND FLOOR BRG.
5/4" X 6" TRIM - - - - 154 4
E WINDOW HDR HGT. ¥
\ HORIZONTAL
SIDING 8 1/4"
W/ 7" REVEAL
6" FRIEZE BAND
11
2ND FIN. FLR
TEXTURED .
CEMENT _ 100
PLASTER 1STFLRT.OM.
FINISH . . = 80 A

WND. & DOORS HDR ¥
~~———TEXTURED
CEMENT PLASTER

e I:I ¢ FINISH
6" BAND W/SMOOTH
6" STUCCO — | I:I /TEXTURED CEMENT
BANDING | I:I - PLASTER FINISH
g e B v d
FIN. FLRY

REAR ELEVATION "B"

78" =10

214"
RAISED HEEL

EXTERIORPLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 926 AND ASTMC
1063 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.

R703.7.1 LATHE.

ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11
GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 7/8-INCHLONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE STAPLES,
SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM), OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN
APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEN
APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR
DECAY-RESISTANT WOOD AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION R317.1 OR GYPSUMBACKING. IF THE
PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS
COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE
TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR
PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.

THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN
TABLE R702.1@3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CORROSION-RESISTANT
WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF
3 1/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD
WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4
INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE
OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH
SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIES.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND,
WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE
VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.8) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS
DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

5V CRIMP
METAL ROOF

5/4" X 4" TRIM

ROOF CRITERIA
12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / SHINGLES
.N.O.

ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, AT
ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE LOCATED ON
REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) :

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.2.6 AND R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226,
TYPE IOR TYPE Il, ASTMD 4869, TYPE IORTYPE Il OR ASTM D 6757 IS
REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12) AND GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH
ASTM D 226, TYPE Il, ASTM D 4869, TYPE IV OR ASTM D 6757 IS REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

3. AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH
AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET
MEETING ASTM D 1970 OR AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING SYNTHETIC
UNDERLAYMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

GLAY AN CONGRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :
THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE PERF.B.C.R. -

6TH EDITION (2017) R905.3 SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, OR
RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND

CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

FIFTH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE

RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.

REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT PER F.B.C.R. - 6TH EDITION (2017)

R905.3.3 SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE Il; ASTM D 2626,

TYPE Il; OR ASTM D 1970 OR ASTM D 6380, CLASS M MINERAL

SURFACED ROLL ROOFING AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN

ACCORDANCE WITH FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND CONCRETE

AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, FIFTH EDITION

WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH

SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.

R312.2.1 Window sllis.

In dwelling units, where the opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches
(1829 mm) above the finished grade or surface below, the lowest part of the clear opening of
the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor of the roomin
which the window is located. Operable sections of windows shall not permit openings that
allow passage of a 4 inch (102 mm) diameter sphere where such openings are located within
24 inches (610 mm) of the finished floor.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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EXTERIORPLASTER ROOF CRITERIA

-
6" FASCIA BOARD R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER. 12" OVERHANG U.N.O./ PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / SHINGLES : gggg §
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 926 AND ASTMC UN.O. :2[ i g § 3
1063 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE. ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO m S If§ §
" VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER. ] ;i §
8" FASCIA BOARD R703.7.1 LATHE -~ i hj iE K-
7. . =
SHAKE SIDING ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS. FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROGF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, AT — C < g
EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11 ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS. < -5 3
5/4 X 6" FRIEZE SQSEE’\I‘DA/LLTSN'?\“’B‘&ATZK"g‘?’:'(g(ll‘E-; 'E’:’;'; ';\'A%AA) DégF/isw g%‘gﬁgg /(AZF?F;QRg\"/"é’D‘s GAGE STAPLES, STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES. ~ 3 0 ;
. BOARD ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE LOCATED ON -~ - ;
_H — 3 R703.7.2 PLASTER. REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE FRONT FACADE ZONE. e Ul ey
RAISED HEEL I ATTTTT 1 TN T % PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN .
$ 20'4" e e P < [ APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEN ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE) : |
2ND FLOOR BRG. ' ? 54" X 4 TRIM  APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR 1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES., - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL |
18'6" _ = — - Ry DECAY-RESISTANT WOOD AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION R317.1 OR GYPSUM BACKING. IF THE BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.2.6 AND R905.2.6.1. |
'WINDOW HDR HGT. [ | (o o T PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS 2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF l-
HORIZONTAL SIDING — HORIZONTAL COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.
8 1/4" W/ 7" REVEAL SIDING 8 1/4" TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1). FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
5/4" X 4' TRIM \ W/ 7" REVEAL (2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
\ ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR (4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226,
5V CRIMP x PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED. TYPE | OR TYPE Il, ASTMD 4869, TYPE | OR TYPE Il OR ASTM D 6757 IS
METAL ROOF | &C_7 / REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
_$11-4—| } CB THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALLBE AS SET FORTH IN FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
2ND FIN. FLR \F - = = = = = H TABLE R702.13). (4:12) AND GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH :
_$ 100" —=( C\=—— = = = 54" X & BANDING ASTM D 226, TYPE II, ASTM D 4869, TYPE IV OR ASTM D 6757 IS REQUIRED IN
1ST FLRT.O.M. H H Rt R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS. ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
80" = | = = W/5/4" X 2" CAP A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CORROSION-RESISTANT 3.AS AN ALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH
WND_ & DOORS HDR = ————— —H WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET
: T T BRACKETS SEE 3 1/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD MEETING ASTM D 1970 OR AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING SYNTHETIC
6" BAND AT DOOR — DETAIL D/3C_2 WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4 UNDERLAYMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
12" GMU COLUMN INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS
WRAPPED W/ HARDIE HORIZONTAL OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
| I—
T DRVSESSASASI S e ATAIE SANGE TESTSROTAT  cuay D coNGReTE TLE 0 AreLicaBLe:
CAPITAL AND BASE W/ 7" REVEAL . THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE PERF.B.C.R. - =
STONE VENEER W/ CAP —~Jt=1 5 R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIES. ?—L‘E Ii/:ﬂ.lN—IUOF'\‘A(Cz'(F)EJQERIg%SIIS\ISPAALLIL_A%'IIEC;:\\I‘ ﬁ\‘%(%gsg.ﬁgﬁg %gH ;!
0-0"_ . | = = - — — « WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND, RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WINI:’) E
FIN. FLR. =o' . WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL. Eg
- I I VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF FIFTH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN > nl!
r 6" STEPS GRADE D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE !
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120 [
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.8) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT PERYF.B.C.R. B G.I'.H EDITION (2017) I 3§
FRONT ELEVATION DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS. R905.3.3 SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE II; ASTM D 2626, e
1/4" = 1'Q" TYPE Il; ORASTM D 1970 OR ASTM D 6380, CLASS M MINERAL g_
SURFACED ROLL ROOFING AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN nﬂ
DISCLAIMER ACCORDANCE WITH FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND CONCRETE
_ AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, FIFTH EDITION
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/S UB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.
1SNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR R312.2.1 Window sills.
FCLUSFIH?:\\A SSQE%ESSOTETSS?‘;TN%NS;SEi%fgﬁ;%ﬁgﬁlgis'GN STUDIO, INC. & In dwelling units, where the opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches
NO EXCEPTIONS. (1829 mm) above the finished grade or surface below, the lowest part of the clear opening of
the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor of the roomin
which the window is located. Operable sections of windows shall not permit openings that 3
allow passage of a 4 inch (102 mm) diameter sphere where such openings are located within
24 inches (610 mm) of the finished floor.
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5V CRIMP

EXTERIORPLASTER

R703.7 EXTERIOR PLASTER.
INSTALLATION OF THESE MATERIALS SHALL BE IN COMPLIANCE WITH ASTM C 926 AND ASTMC
1063 AND THE PROVISIONS OF THIS CODE.

R703.7.1 LATHE.

ALL LATH AND LATH ATTACHMENTS SHALL BE OF CORROSION-RESISTANT MATERIALS.
EXPANDED METAL OR WOVEN WIRE LATH SHALL BE ATTACHED WITH 1 1/2-INCH-LONG (38 MM), 11
GAGE NAILS HAVING A 7/16-INCH (11.1 MM) HEAD, OR 7/8-INCHLONG (22.2 MM), 16 GAGE STAPLES,
SPACED AT NO MORE THAN 6 INCHES (152 MM), OR AS OTHERWISE APPROVED.

R703.7.2 PLASTER.

PLASTERING WITH PORTLAND CEMENT PLASTER SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN THREE COATS WHEN
APPLIED OVER METAL LATH OR WIRE LATH AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN TWO COATS WHEN
APPLIED OVER MASONRY, CONCRETE, PRESSURE-PRESERVATIVE TREATED WOOD OR
DECAY-RESISTANT WOOD AS SPECIFIED IN SECTION R317.1 OR GYPSUMBACKING. IF THE
PLASTER SURFACE IS COMPLETELY COVERED BY VENEER OR OTHER FACING MATERIAL OR IS
COMPLETELY CONCEALED, PLASTER APPLICATION NEED BE ONLY TWO COATS, PROVIDED THE
TOTAL THICKNESS IS AS SET FORTH IN TABLE R702.1(1).

ON WOOD-FRAME CONSTRUCTION WITH AN ON-GRADE FLOOR SLAB SYSTEM, EXTERIOR
PLASTER SHALL BE APPLIED TO COVER, BUT NOT EXTEND BELOW, LATH, PAPER AND SCREED.

THE PROPORTION OF AGGREGATE TO CEMENTITIOUS MATERIALS SHALL BE AS SET FORTH IN
TABLE R702.1@3).

R703.7.2.1 WEEP SCREEDS.

A MINIMUM 0.019-INCH (0.5 MM) (NO. 26 GALVANIZED SHEET GAGE), CORROSION-RESISTANT
WEEP SCREED OR PLASTIC WEEP SCREED, WITH A MINIMUM VERTICAL ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF
3 1/2 INCHES (89 MM) SHALL BE AT OR BELOW THE FOUNDATION PLATE LINE ON EXTERIOR STUD
WALLS IN ACCORDANCE WITH ASM C 926. THE WEEP SCREED SHALL BE PLACED A MINIMUM OF 4
INCHES (102 MM) ABOVE THE EARTH OR 2 INCHES (51 MM) ABOVE PAVED AREAS AND SHALL BE
OF A TYPE THAT WILL ALLOW TRAPPED WATER TO DRAIN TO THE EXTERIOR OF THE BUILDING.
THE WEATHER-RESISTANT BARRIER SHALL LAP THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE. THE EXTERIOR LATH
SHALL COVER AND TERMINATE ON THE ATTACHMENT FLANGE OF THE WEEP SCREED.

R703.7.3 WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIES.

WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIERS SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED IN SECTION R703.2 AND,
WHERE APPLIED OVER WOOD-BASED SHEATHING, SHALL INCLUDE A WATER-RESISTIVE
VAPOR-PERMEABLE BARRIER WITH A PERFORMANCE AT LEAST EQUIVALENT TO TWO LAYERS OF
GRADE D PAPER. THE INDIVIDUAL LAYERS SHALL BE INSTALLED INDEPENDENTLY SUCH THAT
EACH LAYER PROVIDES A SEPARATE CONTINUOUS PLANE AND ANY FLASHING (INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R703.8) INTENDED TO DRAIN TO THE WATER-RESISTIVE BARRIER IS
DIRECTED BETWEEN THE LAYERS.

METAL ROOF

ROOF CRITERIA
12" OVERHANG U.N.O. / PLUMB CUT FASCIA / ROOF PITCH PER ELEVATION / SHINGLES
UN.O.
ROOF PITCH VARIES PER SUBDIVISIONS IT IS THE CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO
VERIFY ROOF SLOPE REQUIREMENTS WITH TRUSS MANUFACTURER.

FLASHING SHALL BE INSTALLED AT WALL AND ROOF INTERSECTIONS, AT GUTTERS, AT
ALL CHANGES IN ROOF SLOPE OR DIRECTION, AND AROUND ROOF OPENINGS.

STEP FLASHING SHALL BE USED ON ALL ROOF TO WALL INTERSECTIONS ON RAKES.

ATTENTION CONTRACTORS ALL PENETRATIONS THROUGH ROOF ARE TO BE LOCATED ON
REAR OR IF NECESSARY ON THE SIDE OF THE ROOF BEHIND THE FRONT FACADE ZONE.

ASPHALT SHINGLES (IF APPLICABLE)

1. WIND RESISTANCE OF ASPHALT SHINGLES. - ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL
BE INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.2.6 AND R905.2.6.1.

2. ASPHALT SHINGLES SHALL ONLY BE USED ON ROOF SLOPES OF

TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL (2:12) OR GREATER.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM TWO UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(2:12) AND LESS THAN FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12), TWO LAYERS OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH ASTM D 226,
TYPE IORTYPE I, ASTMD 4869, TYPE IORTYPE Il OR ASTM D 6757 IS
REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.

FOR ROOF SLOPES FROM FOUR UNITS VERTICAL IN 12 UNITS HORIZONTAL
(4:12) AND GREATER, ONE LAYER OF UNDERLAYMENT COMPLYING WITH
ASTM D 226, TYPE Il, ASTM D 4869, TYPE IV OR ASTM D 6757 IS REQUIRED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R905.1.1.
3.AS ANALTERNATIVE, THE ENTIRE ROOF DECK SHALL BE COVERED WITH
AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING POLYMER MODIFIED BITUMEN SHEET
MEETING ASTM D 1970 OR AN APPROVED SELF-ADHERING SYNTHETIC
UNDERLAYMENT INSTALLED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE MANUFACTURER'S
INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS

CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE (IF APPLICABLE) :

THE INSTALLATION OF CLAY AND CONCRETE TILE PERF.B.CR.-
6TH EDITION (2017) R905.3 SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH

THE MANUFACTURER'S INSTALLATION INSTRUCTIONS, OR
RECOMMENDATIONS OF FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND
CONCRETE AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL,

FIFTH EDITION WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION R301.2.1.30R THE
RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.

REQUIRED UNDERLAYMENT PER F.B.C.R. - 6TH EDITION (2017)
R905.3.3 SHALL CONFORM WITH ASTM D 226, TYPE Il; ASTM D 2626,
TYPE Il; OR ASTM D 1970 OR ASTM D 6380, CLASS M MINERAL
SURFACED ROLL ROOFING AND SHALL BE INSTALLED IN
ACCORDANCE WITH FRSA/TRI FLORIDA HIGH WIND CONCRETE
AND CLAY ROOF TILE INSTALLATION MANUAL, FIFTH EDITION
WHERE THE VASD IS DETERMINED IN ACCORDANCE WITH
SECTION R301.2.1.3 OR THE RECOMMENDATIONS OF RAS 118, 119 OR 120.

R312.2.1 Window sllis.

In dwelling units, where the opening of an operable window is located more than 72 inches
(1829 mm) above the finished grade or surface below, the lowest part of the clear opening of
the window shall be a minimum of 24 inches (610 mm) above the finished floor of the roomin
which the window is located. Operable sections of windows shall not permit openings that
allow passage of a 4 inch (102 mm) diameter sphere where such openings are located within
24 inches (610 mm) of the finished floor.

5V CRIMP
[— METAL ROOF

8" FASCIA BOARD

20'4"

P2ND FLOOR BRG.
18'-6"

“PWINDOW HDR HGT.

5V CRIMP
METAL ROOF

4 114

5/4" X 6" TRIM ——____ |

P2ND FIN. FLR

a4 100"

u 5/4" X 6" FRIEZE
| BAND
—5/4" X 4" TRIM
—HORIZONTAL
SIDING 8 1/4"
W/ 7" REVEAL

—5/4" X 4" TRIM

P1STFLRT.O.M.
8.0"

's/ Ll

PN
P"WND. & DOORS HDR
6" BANDING

AY

| —~—REFER TO DETAIL
G/3C_2

/—1 2" CMU COLUMN
WRAPPED W/ HARDIE
BOARD W/ TUSCAN

ZE:\(ATELI{F{_ED CAPITAL AND BASE
PLASTER FINISH =
4 00 I————STONE VENEER
“WFIN. FLR. o o . I = R = = 3. = = = = = = — |- —— W/STONE CAP
6" STUCCO .
BANDING 6" STEPS

LEFT ELEVATION "C"

18" =10"

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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GENERAL NOTES: VENTILATION REQUIRED QFF-RIDGE VENT MAXIMUM OPENING SIZES:
1. THE ROOF PLAN DEPICTED IS NOT INTENDED TO MAIN HOUSE UPPER ROOF SHINGLES: ;
SERVE AS A TRUSS DESIGN. - -LOMANCO - (2) 9 1/2" DIAMETER CIRCLES
2. TOP PLATE HEIGHTS VARY. SEE BUILDING SECTIONS, 1319 S.F. /300 = 4.40 ) -MILLENNIUM METAL - 2 1/2" x 46" HOLE
WALL SECTIONS AND ELEVATIONS FOR BEARING 440/2=220 TILE: .
HEIGHTS. 2.20 * 144 = 316.80 -O-HAGIN - 7" x 19" HOLE
3. TRUSS SPACING SHALL BE 24" O.C. MAX. UNLESS 318 SQ. IN.

OTHERWISE NOTED. CONVENTIONAL FRAMING SHALL BE
16" O.C. MAX. OR AS OTHERWISE NOTED.
4. FRAME WALLS UP TO UNDERSIDE OF ROOF TRUSSES
AT ALL NON-BEARING WALLS AND AT VOLUME AREA
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.
5. ALIGN TRUSSES AND HAND FRAMING SO ALL GYPSUM
WALL BOARD WILL BE CONTINUOUS FROM FLOOR TO
CEILING.
6. TRUSS MANUFACTURER TO INSURE DESIGN
CONSIDERATION TO THE FOLLOWING ADDITIONAL LOADS:
A) ALL CEILING HUNG SOFFITS AND SOFFITS WITH
CABINETS AS SHOWN ON PLANS.
B) ATTIC LOCATED HVAC UNITS AS SHOWN ON
PLANS.
7. REFER TO MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS FOR
INSTALLATION REQUIREMNTS OF ALL HARDWARE
BEFORE INSTALLATION.
8. PROVIDE BRACING AND BLOCKING PERBCSI-03 IN

ADDITION TO BRACING AND BLOCKING SHOWN ON PLANS.

317 SQ. IN. OF VENT REQUIRED
OFF-RIDGE VENTS

317 SQ. IN. REQUIRED
317 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS)

VENTILATION REQUIRED
LOWER ROOF

594 S.F./300 =198
1.98/2=.99

.99 * 144 = 142.56 SQ. IN.

143 SQ. IN OF VENT REQUIRED

OFF-RIDGE VENTS

143 SQ. IN. REQUIRED
143 SQ. IN. PROVIDED (OFF-RIDGE VENTS)

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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@ STAIR SECTION

1/8" = 1'0"

STAIR SECTION @ IN-LAW SUITE

1/8" = 10"

FBRC 2017:

R311.7.5.1 Riser height.

The maximum riser height shall be 73/4 inches (196 mm). The riser shall be measured vertically between
leading edges of the adjacent treads. The greatest riser height within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the
smallest by more than 3/8inch (9.5mm). Risers shall be vertical or sloped from the underside of the leading
edge of the tread at an angle not more than 30 degrees (0.51 rad) from the vertical. Open risers are
permitted, provided that the opening between treads does not permit the passage of a 4-inch (102 mm)
diameter sphere.

R311.7.5.2 Tread.

The minimum tread depth shall be 10 inches (254 mm). The tread depth shall be measured horizontally
between the vertical planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads and at a right angle to the tread’s
leading edge. The greatest tread depth within any flight of stairs shall not exceed the smallest by more than
3/8 inch (9.5 mm).

R311.7.5.2.1 Winder treads.

Winder treads shall have a minimum tread depth of 10 inches (254 mm) measured between the vertical
planes of the foremost projection of adjacent treads at the intersections with the walkline. Winder treads
shall have a minimum tread depth of 6 inches (152 mm) at any point within the clear width of the stair.
Within any flight of stairs, the largest winder tread depth at the walkline shall not exceed the smallest winder
tread by more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm). Consistently shaped winders at the walkline shall be allowed within
the same flight of stairs as rectangular treads and do not have to be within 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) of the
rectangular tread depth.

R311.7.5.3 Nosings .

The radius of curvature at the leading edge of the tread shall be no greater than 9/16 inch (14.3 mm). A
nosing not less than 3/4 inch (19 mm) but not more than 11/4 inches (32 mm) shall be provided on
stairways with solid risers. The greatest nosing projection shall not exceed the smallest nosing projection by
more than 3/8 inch (9.5 mm) between two stories, including the nosing at the level of floors and landings.
Beveling of nosings shall not exceed 1/2inch (12.7 mm).

R311.7.8 Handrails.
Handrails shall be provided on at least one side of each continuous run of treads or flight with four or more
risers.

R311.7.8.1 Height.
Handrail height, measured vertically from the sloped plane adjoining the tread nosing, or finish surface of ramp
slope, shall be not less than 34 inches (864 mm) and not more than 38 inches (965 mm).

R311.7.8.2 Continuity.

Handrails for stairways shall be continuous for the full length of the flight, from a point directly above the top
riser of the flight to a point directly above the lowest riser of the flight. Handrail ends shall be returned or shall
terminate in newel posts or safety terminals. Handrails adjacent to a wall shall have a space of not less than 11/2
inch (38 mm) between the wall and the handrails.

R311.7.8.3 Grip-size.
All required handrails shall be one or the following types or provide equivalant graspability.

1. Type 1. Handrails with a circular cross section shall have an outside diameter of at least 1 1/4 inches (32 mm)
and not greater than 2 inches (51 mm). If the handrail is not circular, it shall have a perimeter dimension of at
least 4 inches (102 mm) and not greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) with a maximum cross section of dimension
of 2 1/4 inches (57 mm). Edges shall have a minimum radius of 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).

2. Type II. Handrails with a perimeter greater than 6 1/4 inches (160 mm) shall have a graspable finger recess
area on both sides of the profile. The finger recess shall begin within a distance of 3/4 inch (19 mm) measured
vertically from the tallest portion of the profile and achieve a depth of at least 5/16 inch (8 mm) within 7/8 inch
(22 mm) below the widest portion of the profile. This required depth shall continue for at least 3/8 inch (10 mm)
to a level that is not less than 1 3/4 inches (45 mm) below the tallest portion of the profile. The minimum width
of the handrail above the recess shall be 1 1/4 inches (32 mm) to a maximum of 2 3/4 inches (70 mm). Edges
shall have a minimum radius of 0.01 inch (0.25 mm).
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DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL 1
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF

CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &

1st FLOOR ELECTRICAL PLAN

1/8" = 1'-0" FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXCEPTIONS. X U)
i L
GENERAL NOTES ELEGTRICAL DEVIGES ABOVE FIN. FLR. § ELECTRICALKEY - TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE CED
SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL = DUPLEX CONVENIENGE OUTLET PENDANT FIXTURE [7] T
L. T
;e somoanon oo ou o | s S e & ) meswosma 5 <
’ WALL OUTLETS 12'ToCL =5 6F GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE oc >
2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 72. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE TELEPHONE OUTLETS 12" TO G.L IE‘I =
HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL BE TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TO CL E—3 HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET ELECTRIC METER % o
EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE EXTERIOR GFIS 12" 7O G.L. — DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE = ELEGTRIC PANEL g <
INTERCONNEGTED. GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL = ! n O T
3. ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS, . === FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE DISCONNECT SWITCH LLl
FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAY'S, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS THERMOSTAT S TOCL =S 220V 220 VOLT OUTLET * ¥ =
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND DOOR BELL CHIMES swiock § o DISPOSAL @@ WAL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT C g @
i . \ = . DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE wzzzi  SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD © g
LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS, KITGHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 6" TO G L $ UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL) < < S
PER 2017 FRBC. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34-43) KITOHEN WALL HUNG MIGROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TO OL WALL SWITCH WAL SoOnCE % / o o
4. NEC 2014 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK $ A PREWIRE FOR CEILING FAN
INEACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO C.L. 3 THREE-WAY SWITCH o EXHAUST FAN -
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TOCLL $ COURWAY SWITCH / \
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR. WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TOC.L. ‘ OUR-WAY SWITG Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO 4
5. TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125VOLT, 15 & 20 HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO C.L. $ 3
AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM D DIMMER SWITCH = OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER \ !
AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND - 5
S OONS, KT CHEN, GARAGE, LAY oo CL. - CENTERLINE () MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) ©) FAN/LIGHT COMBO Litle:
EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RE SISTANT" PER 2017 FRBC. == SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL) / ’
(REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43) NFPA 70 PRE-WIRED SPEAKER CHIMES ¢ I ELECTRICAL
6. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND o=y FIRST FLOOR PLAN
2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 70 UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6 OF THE RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE CHIMES i
7 EXCEPTIONS FROM GFI REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE = |$| PUSHBUTTON SWITCH v SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS o] proiect no.2016703
PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. @ VP  RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE - VAPOR PROOF E checked:
PER 2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 70 . ’
GAS METER .
8. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR GOVERNED BY CODE, INSTALL RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL @ SMOKE DETECTOR/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS CL @ drawn; AB
i\ggvcgs?\‘ I/-\ST'DFE{ECSI;PTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL) v £ dottle: 3\3313 5|:|137WN
: FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS JUNCTION BOX 5 sco=
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE TELEPHONE OUTLET PREWIRE E1
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12' FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.

The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.
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ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
2 n d F LOO R E L E CT R I CAL P LAN CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGES MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONS TRUCTION.
1/8" = 1'-0" NO EXCEPTIONS.
G E N E RAL NOT E S ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. | ELECTRICAL KEY. - TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE
SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48"TOCL = DUPLEX CONVENIENGE OUTLET PENDANT FRTLRE
L. T
;o sonv oo renconmer s | swoes o I &
. " SURFACE MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE
2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 72. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE yé_l‘ELpaléLLEEgiTLETS 121 ;.OTg‘L('; L =Sr &Fl GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL BE TELEVISION OUTLETS 12 TOoL E =1 HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET El ELECTRIC METER
EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE EXTERIOR GFI'S 12" TO C.L = DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR WALL MOUNTED LIGHT FIXTURE —== £ ECTRIC PANEL
INTERCONNEGTED. GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL =
3. ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS, . === FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE DISCONNECT SWITCH
THERMOSTAT 54" TO C.L. =5 220V 220 VOLT OUTLET
FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAYSS, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS, DOOR BELL CHIMES 0" TO oL m WALL MOUNTED STRIP LIGHT
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE | /O' DISPOSAL wrrza SECURITYSYSTEMKEYPAD
LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS, KITGHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO CLL -
PER 2017 FRBC. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34-43) . T $ WALL SWITCH UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)
KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOC.L ~ WALL SCONCE
4. NEC 2014 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND KITCHEN DISHWASHE R RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK $ PREWIRE FOR CEILING FAN
INEACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO C.L. 3 THREE-WAY SWITCH o EXHAUST FAN :
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO C.L. $ FOURWAY SWITCH % \
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR. WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TOC.L. ‘ OUR-WAY SWITG Q EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
5. TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125VOLT, 15 & 20 HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO C.L. $
AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM D DIMMER SWITCH OUTLET FOR GARAGE DOOR OPENER
AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND - &
S, OOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAU OOM, C.L. = CENTER LINE ® MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL) FAN/LIGHT COMBO
EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RE SISTANT" PER 2017 FRBC. < SOFFIT OUTLET (OPTIONAL)
(REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43) NFPA 70 PRE-WIRED SPEAKER CHIMES
6. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND E=sE
2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 70 UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6 OF THE RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE CHIMES
7 EXCEPTIONS FROM GFI REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE == PUSHBUTTON SWITCH SECURITY/FLOOD LIGHTS
PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. ) VP  RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE - VAPOR PROOF

PER 2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 70

8. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR GOVERNED BY CODE, INSTALL
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL
DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

GENE RAL NOTES

FAN, PHONE, & CATV LOCATIONS PER CONTRACT R314.2/R315.1

2. ALL SMOKE/CARBON MONOXIDE DETECTORS TO BE INSTALLED PER
2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 72. SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL BE
HARDWIRED INTO AN AC ELECTRICAL POWER SOURCE AND SHALL BE
EQUIPPED WITH A MONITORED BATTERY BACKUP AND SHALL BE
INTERCONNECTED.

3. ARCH FAULT BREAKERS: ALL BRANCH CIRCUITS SERVING BEDROOMS,
FAMILY ROOMS, HALLWAYS, KITCHEN, LIVING ROOMS, DINING ROOMS,
PARLORS, LIBRARIES, DENS, SUNROOMS, REC. ROOMS, CLOSETS AND
LAUNDRY AREAS SHALL BE PROTECTED BY ARCH FAULT BREAKERS,
PER 2017 FRBC. (REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 -43)

4. NEC 2014 210.52(G)(1) GARAGES. IN EACH ATTACHED GARAGE AND
INEACH DETACHED GARAGE WITH ELECTRIC POWER, AT LEAST
ONE RECEPTACLE OUTLET SHALL BE INSTALLED IN EACH VEHICLE
BAY, NOT MORE THAN 1.7M (5-1/2 FT.) ABOVE THE FLOOR.

5. TAMPER-RESISTANT "TR" RECEPTACLES: ALL 125VOLT, 15& 20
AMPERE ELECTICAL OUTLETS (RECEPTACLES) IN LIVING ROOM
AREAS, BATHROOMS, KITCHEN, GARAGE, LAUNDRY ROOM, AND
EXTERIOR LOCATIONS MUST BE "TAMPER-RESISTANT" PER 2017 FRBC.
(REFER TO CHAPTERS 34 - 43)

6. ALL ELECTRICAL WORK AND APPLIANCES SHALL CONFORM TO
2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 70

7 EXCEPTIONS FROM GFI REQUIREMENTS SHALL BE PERMITTED
PROVIDED LOCATION WHERE EXCEPTION IS DESIRED IS ALLOWED
PER 2017 FBRC REFERENCED NFPA 70

8. UNLESS OTHERWISE INDICATED OR GOVERNED BY CODE, INSTALL
SWITCHES AND RECEPTACLES AT THE FOLLOWING HEIGHTS
ABOVE FINISH FLOOR.

ELECTRICAL DEVICES ABOVE FIN. FLR. | ELECTRICAL KEY
= DUPLEX CONVENIENCE OUTLET
SWITCHES AND WALL OUTLETS OVER COUNTERS 48" TOCL.
REMAINING SWITCHES 48" TOC.L = ne WEATHERPROOF DUPLEX OUTLET
y&ELPagLLEEgiT LTS 12! TOT%L('; L = ¢®  GROUND FAULT INTERRUPTER DUPLEX OUTLET
12 L
TELEVISION OUTLETS 12" TOC.L. # HALF-SWITCHED DUPLEX OUTLET
EXTERIOR GFI'S 12" TOCL = DUPLEX OUTLET IN FLOOR
GARAGE GFI'S (ABOVE GARAGE FLOOR) 48" TOCL.
THERMOSTAT 54" TO C.L. =5 220V 220 VOLT OUTLET
DOOR BELL CHIMES 84" TO C.L /O' DISPOSAL
DOOR BELL BUTTON LEVEL W/ DOOR HANDLE
KITCHEN HOOD FAN "WHIP" 66" TO C.L.
KITCHEN WALL HUNG MICROWAVE RECEPTACLE 76" TOC.L. $ WALL SWITCH
KITCHEN DISHWASHER RECEPTACLE UNDER SINK
KITCHEN RANGE 24" TO C.L. $5 THREE-WAY SWITCH
KITCHEN REFRIGERATOR 48" TO C.L.
WASHER/DRYER OUTLET 36" TO C.L. $‘ FOUR-WAY SWITCH
HOLLYWOOD LIGHTS 84" TO C.L $p DIMMER SWITCH
C.L. = CENTER LINE » MOTION DETECTOR SWITCH (OPTIONAL)
NFPA 70 PRE-WIRED SPEAKER
ADD GFCI PROTECTION TO RECEPTACLES IN LAUNDRY ROOMS AND
UTILITY ROOMS OF DWELLINGS WHERE INSTALLED WITHIN 6' OF THE RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE
OUTSIDE EDGE OF A SINK. THIS WOULD INCLUDE THE RECEPTACLE
INSTALLED FOR A WASHING MACHINE. Ol vP  RECESSED LIGHT FIXTURE - VAPOR PROOF
RECEPTACLE OUTLETS SHALL NOT BE REQUIRED ON A WALL
DIRECTLY BEHIND A RANGE OR SINK TO FULFILL THE REQUIREMENT MONO POINT TRACK HEAD (OPTIONAL)
FOR AN OUTLET EVERY 24". THE WIDTH OF THE SINK OR RANGE IS
NOT TO BE INCLUDED IN THE SPACING OF THE OUTLETS UNLESS THE
DISTANCE FROM THE SINK OR RANGE IS GREATER THAN 12" FOR
STRAIGHT COUNTER TOPS AND 18" FOR SINKS AND RANGES
INSTALLED IN CORNER COUNTERS.
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UNDERCABINET LIGHTING (OPTIONAL)

WALL SCONCE
EXHAUST FAN

EXHAUST FAN & LIGHT COMBO
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TELEVISION OUTLET PREWIRE
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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SHINGLE ROOF, UN.O PER
18'x18" METAL CONTRACT
FLASHING

S

TYPICAL VALLEY FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

WALL PER PLAN

5'x5" METAL FLASHING
W/TAR BETWEEN
FLASHING AND SHINGLES, UN.O

RUN KICKOUT FLASHING 6"
PAST EDGE OF ROOF

TYPICAL ROOF TO WALL FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S. PLAN VIEW

FLASHING
SLoPE___ FORMED CAP
HOUSE WRAP
WIRE LATHE
CEMENT

PLASTER FINISH

CAP @ LOW WALL

N.T.S.

3 TAB 25 YR SHINGLEON  APPROVED
UNDERLAYMENT ASTMD226  OVER
ROOF SHEATHING SPECIFIEDON
NAILING SCHEDULE ROOF OVER
PRE-ENGINEERED ROOF TRUSSES @
24'0C.

HURRICANE STRAP PER
ROOF FRAMING PLAN

$BHG. HGT.

ALUM. DRIP EDGE
2x6. FASCIA

VENTED ALUM. SOFFIT
SHEATHING & EXTERIOR FINISH
WINDOW FLASHING AS REQD

1x4 WINDOW TRIM

DBL.HEADER

TYPICAL WINDOW & SLIDING GLASS
DOOR Z FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

TIE-IN WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER:

1. INTEGRATE INSTALLATION OF WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIERWITH
FLASHING TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

2. SCORE & FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER ABOVE HEADER TO
ALLOW FOR FLASHING INSTALLATION

4. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

5. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER BACK OVER HEAD FLASHING
AND SEAL WITH WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TAPE

B
= ®

FLASHING /

EXTERIOR SHEATHING

FOLD UP WEATHER
RESISTIVE BARRIER &
TEMPORARILY SECURE

WEATHER RESISTIVE
/_ BARRIER

o ILL PLATE ,«é‘
P

(SEE DETAILB
FOR OPTIONS)

il

/— CORNER PATCH
—

1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE
(MIN. 6" WIDE)

FLASHING

NOTES:

2. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS

3. MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS NECESSARY

~
TYPICAL SLIDING GLASS DOOR FLASHING DETAIL

N.T.S.

FLASHING

WOODEN
SHIM
SILL PLATE

SEE NOTE #2

WALL SHEATHING —/

NOTES:

1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE)

2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW SILL PLATE
3. INSTALL SILL FLASHING AS SHOWN ABOVE

4. INSTALL FLASHING AROUND REMAINING WINDOW UNIT

5. WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

TYPICAL FLASHING DETAIL AT SILL PLATE

N.T.S.

WEATHER
MECHANICALLY FASTEN AS RESISTIVE
NECESSARY IN CORNERS BARRIER
THROUGH FLASHING

RESISTIVE
BARRIER
TAPE

Y WEATHER

74

(ASSEMBLED
WINDOW)

ONHSVd
ONHSVd

—————

FLASHING DO NOT ALASH
OVER BOTTOM
NAILING FLANGE

HEAD FLASHING TIE-IN
INSTRUCTIONS:

NOTES:

1. CUT, FOLD UP & TEMPORARILY
SECURE WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER ABOVE HEADERTO
ALLOW FOR FLASHING
INSTALLATION SILL PLATE

2. INSTALL HEAD FLASHING UNDER
WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER

3. FOLD WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER BACK OVERHEAD
FLASHING AND SEAL WITHTAPE

1. FLASHING TO BE FLEXIBLE SELF-ADHESIVE TYPE (MIN. 6" WIDE)

2. REMOVE WEATHER RESISTIVE BARRIER FROM TOP OF WINDOW
3. INSTALL FLASHING IN ORDER AS SHOWN BY NUMBERS

4. INSTALL FLASHING AND WEATHER RESISTIVE
BARRIER TO FORM WATER SHEDDING LAPS

TYPICAL WINDOW FLASHING DETAIL

CEMENT
FOLD UP WEATHER PLASTER FINISH
RESISTIVE BARRIER&
TEMPORARILY SECURE ~ WIRE LATHE

HOUSE WRAP >
TO OVERLAP [ WIRE LATHE
FLASHING |
EXTERIOR CEMENT
SHEATHING

SILL PLATE
PLASTER FINISH
HOUSE WRAP

FLASHING HOUSE WRAP

PLASTER FINISH

OLD UP WEATHER
BARRIER AND
TEMPORARILY
SECURE

/'WEATHER BARRIER

N.T.S.

“FLASHING @
WALL OPENING

N.T.S.

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

e"rr@ 2017 BS&A DESION STUDIO, INC: RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RICHTS RESTRICTING THESE POCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR FURFOSK FOR WHICH THEY WERE FRAFARED. REPRODUCTIONS,; CHANGES OR ASSIONMENTS ARE FROHIBITRD.

ph 407 828 8300
fax 407 829 2040

www.badesignstudios.com

4017 W. 18t Stroet

Sanford, FL. 32771

B&A I)csig’n
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?
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE O6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL and is certificd as such.




§VE.F~ADIERED FLAS|

3/4’-1* BEAD OF CONSTR

€06 cm + 305 cm

7/8" CementPlaster

lathe in accordance

Flashing

312"
Unperforated
Flange 7/8"
Weep Screed
Maintain
Bottom of
Weep Screed

7/8" CementPlaster

B/‘E'?&Hék RESISTIVE \ WINDOW UNIT in accordance with in accordance with
TO0R ROUGH OPENING SLOPE ASTMC926 ASTMC926
03 in 1 120 in Felt backed metal Felt backed metal

lathe in accordance
with ASTMC 1063

2"belowtop of
block

Vulcun

cauk botiom

joint only

Metal Flashing

3-1/2" Unperforated
Flange 7/8" Weep Screed

112"t 2"
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHING Above Roof 1/2" Cementiious
EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK -SECTION A CEMT.FINISH SILL/ POTSHELF/ CHIMNEY SHOULDER Sheathing Decorative Finish

EXTERIOR SHEATHING——

REFER TO TECHNICA
LETTER ON CHEMICAL
CONPATIBILITY

3/47-1* BEAD OF CONSTR.
ADHESIVE 70 BE APPLIED Ui
THRESHOLD OF DOl

UP JAMB
OR EQUAL VEATHER PRODF CAULKING

[SECTLON-A <SEE DETAIL

INSTALL SELF-ADHERED
FLASHING JAMB & HEAD
FLASHING, SEE

I0R AND RETURN
6'. USE LIQUID NAIL BRAND (SEE DETALL VPOD

RUBBERIZED ASPHALT
ADHESIVE

MECHANICALLY FASTEN IF
NEEDED IN CORNERS pperizen
SEL FADLERED
ATHESIVE

SELF-ADHERED n.Asnme\

SCORED  ———1
RELEASE PAPER

BEFIRE FILDIG. SCORE
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING.

EXTEND A VINDNUN 67 RELEASE DIFER T0 DR
VERTICALLY FRIN

30TTOM OF

THRESHOLD

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
ﬁﬁ 1/2" Cement
Plaster Finish
SELF-ATHERED FLASHD ]
SEAL TOPS OF JOISTS 2 1/2" Perforated Ea
Fi 1/2" Wi
Erion K iR FECaNG Blog nge 1/2"Weep 8
FLANGE (SEE DETAIL WPO7) Cement Screed 3
Plaster > 5 o
SELF-ADHERED FLASHNG SELF-ADHERED FLASHING SELF-ADHERED FLASHNG oy Dok ! =
HALF ROUND WINDOW EXTERIOR DOOR WITH DECK INSIDE CORNER stilo It
Instal bottom 8
edge of weep
screed 1" below = L
finish floor
g-
LR
]

FIGURE 1: FLASHING INSTALLATION

WALL SHEATHNG
ASPHALT SEALANT:
EXTEND MIN.OF6'
OUTSIDE OF FLASHING

DNVERTER
FLASHNG
L.

DRIPEDGE

FIGURE 2: WALL FINISH

TEXTURED, PAINTED
EXTERIOR WALLFNISH

ASPHALT SEALANT:

EXTEND MIN. 6'ABOVE tot
FLASHNG s10 2 Wotar Raslctant FLASHING AND WATERPROOFING
PER PLAN et e $ Lath METHODS TO BE USED.
6" HIGH sreos a2y corteine i Sheathing
E [\IAESHHTIEZ iz U & po Stucco

GALV. 'L' FLASHNG
TYPICAL
ROOFING FELT

GALV. MTL

HOLD EXTERIOR \ & BELTOV,
FINISH 2" ABOVE
ROOF 36" f—
FLasaNG doo o v & & E SELF-ADHERED Esu.r-mm
e e— FLASHING FLASHING
N Nowhe

FLASHING INSTALLATION

CRICKETAS TEXTURED, PAINTED

'L’ FLASHNG SPECIFED a&o;sggﬁ EXTER. WALL FNISH SEALANT APPLED
oY PN (REQURED AT 6'X 18" H GALV. BEHND FLASHING
ROOF SHNGLES ALL LEVEL VALLEY VERTICALWALL | FLASHNG CONT, AND EXTENDNGA

LOCATONS) ATENTRY MINIMUM OF 6"ABOVE

PLASTERSTOP
ROOF
SHINGLES

6" X 18" H GALV.
FLASHNG CONT.

NOTE: THIS DETAILSREQURED
AT ALL VERTICAL WALL NTERSECTIONS
WITH ROOF VALLEYS & ROOF CRICKETS.

ASPHALT BASED

VERTICAL RISEOF
FLASHING AT KNEEWALL

SEALANT

FLASHING DETAIL AT CRICKET /

KNEEWALL INTERSECTION

Line valley by ceneing

Gutsfingles 2
back fom
valley centefine

ROOFING SYSTEM IS CERTANTEED LANDMARKTL
OR AR ASPHALT SHINGLESMANUFACTURED BY

CERTANTEED CORPORATION,

NAIL SHINGLES W/ 11 OR 12GAUGEROOFNG
NAILS. 3/8" MIN HEADS. 6 PER SHNGLE.

xtend the shingles
over the rake axd

i no drip edge is used

Cement Plaster
inaccordance
wih ASTMC926
overwood 2nd
floor

Alinside and
outside corner wil
need to be miter
cut and cauked al
butt pints need to
becauked using
Vuleum caulk for al

Note:
The building paper and metal
lath must be installed over the

OPTIONAL DETAIL

/N WEEP SCREED DETAIL

top of the weep screed.

SCALE:NOTTO SCALE

.
(@]
PPING DO ADHESIVE TO BE APPLIED UNDER SELF-ADHERED FLASHING] with ASTMC1063 -
[OVER RIM JOIST AND' THE“DLII‘IT DJOOR AND RETURN -
A 36w G & i, ExtERIOR Buang P aper Buldng Paper -
EMT. FIN. 716" 0SB )
SELF-ADHERED FLASHING BUILDING PAPER :{Jg‘ r?r.z B. sheam‘r-‘g- . 3
L
i g - 0 =
2 ECKING SUBFLOOR SREG Metal ofweep screed =~

4017 W. 15t Street

ph 407 828 8800

fax 407 829 2040
www.badesignstudios.com

Sanford, FL. 32771

B&A ])csig’n

JosT
SINGLE 00D
JOIST |_¥EAN

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
DECK JOIST

SELF-ADHERED FLASHII

SELF-ADHERED FLASHII
PATCH

SELF-ADHERED FLASHING
OUTSIDE CORNER

THESE DETAILS ARE GENERIC
AND MEANT TO SHOW GENERAL

DISCLAIMER

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

MASTER

titles
FLASHING DETAILS

project no.2016703
checked:

G"ﬂ'@ 2017 ERA DEGIGN STURID, INC- REJERVES COPVIIGHT 3 OTHER RIGHTS

FIGURE 3: CORNER DETAL drawn: AB
m FLASH I N G D E TAI LS ITIS THE CONTRAGTOR/SUB-CONTRAGTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL dote 03-15-17
INFORMATION GONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENGEMENT OF
Q‘Z’/ N.TS. FOUNDATION WEEP SCREED CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, ING. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. scole: AS SHOWN

ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.



GENERAL STRUCTURAL NOTES STRUCTURAL DESIGN CRITERIA

-
2

£ BRERE

CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE STRUCTU RAL STEEL CODE CRITERIA o 5988

0 hert ~ g

ALL CONCRETE SHALL HAVE A MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS OF 2500 PSI (SLABS) MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS: 0 = 53 -4

3000 PSI (COLUMNS AND BEAMS), A SLUMP OF 5' PLUS OR MINUS 1", AND HAVE 2 TO 5% AIR WIDE FLANGE SECTIONS: ASTM A992, GRADE 50, Fy=50 KSI « FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL. A ~ tiszg

ENTRAINMENT, AND A MAXIMUM WATER/CEMENT RATIO OF 0.63 TUBE STEEL (HSS): ASTM A500, GRADE B, Fy = 46 KSI  FLORIDA FIRE PREVENTION CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) - Q ? 3

2. HOOKS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT DISCONTINUOUS ENDS OF ALL TOP BARS OF BEAMS. PIPE STEEL: ASTM A53, TYPE E OR'S, Fy = 35KSI  FLORIDA BUILDING CODE ACCESSIBILITY 6th EDITION (2017) Bl 3

3. HORIZONTAL FOOTING BARS SHALL BE BENT 1-0" AROUND CORNERS OR CORNER BARS WITH A ALL OTHER STRUCTURAL & MISC. STEEL: A36 Fy=36 KSI. e NFPA 70-14. NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODES. (NEC 2014) & 6TH FBCR Ch. 3443 < v ;
2'0"LAP PROVIDED. 2. STRUCTURAL CONNECTIONS: e BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 318-14). QS =

4. CONCRETE COVER MIN. 3" WHEN EXPOSED TO EARTH OR 1 1/2" TO FORM UN.O. ALL STRUCTURAL BOLTS TO BE A325N UN.O. o SPECIFICATIONS FOR STRUCTURAL CONCRETE - (ACI 301-10). PG, -

5. WELDED WIRE FABRIC SHALL CONFORM TO ASTM A-1064A/ A1064M. WWF SHALL BE LAPPED AT ALL A325N BOLTS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO A "SNUG-TIGHT" CONDITION , AS DEFINED IN THE  BUILDING CODE REQUIREMENTS FOR MASONRY STRUCTURES - (ACI 530-13). B U e
LEAST 6" AND CONTAINAT LEAST ONE CROSS WIRE WITHIN THE 6'. POLYPROPYLENE FIBERS FOR SPECIFICATION. SLIP CRITICAL (SC) BOLTS MUST BE FULLY TENSIONED PER SPECIFICATION  NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR WOOD CONSTRUCTION - 2015 EDITION.

SLABS ON GRADE TO BE MIN 15 LBS OF FIBER PER CUBIC YARD STRUCTURAL BOLTS SMALLER THAN 5/8" DIA. TO BE A307 e WOOD FRAMED CONSTRUCTION MANUAL 2015 EDITION.
6. ALL REINFORCING STEEL / STIRRUPS AND TIES SHALLBE NEW ~ DOMESTIC DEFORMED BARS FREE THREADED ROD SHALL CONFORM TO A36 OR A307 o APA PLYWOOD DESIGN SPECIFICATION 2012 EDITION.
FROM RUST,SCALE & OIL & SHALL MEET ASTM A615/ A615M GRADE 40 U.N.O. REINFORCING FOR ANCHOR BOLTS SHALL CONFORM TO ASTMF1554 e AMERICAN SOCIETY OF CIVIL ENGINEERS: ASCE/SEI 7-10
FOOTING SHALL BE SUPPORTED ON PRE-CAST CONCRETE PADS, TOP REINFORCING SHALL BE ALL BOLTS CAST IN CONCRETE: ASTM A36 OR ASTMA-307 e ALUMINUM DESIGN MANUAL - 2015 EDITION
POSITIVELY SUPPORTED BY TEMPORARY STRINGERS. DOWELS FOR COLUMNS & FILLED CELLS SHOP AND FIELD WELDS: E70XX ELE CTRODES
SHALL BE SECURED IN PLACE BY USING ADDITIONAL CROSS-REINFORCING TIED TO FOOTING STEEL REINFORCEMENT SHOP DRAWINGS TO BE PROVIDED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD BEFORE GENERAL ROOF LOADING i
REINFORCING. SPLICES IN REINFORCING WHERE PERMITTED SHALL BE AS PERDETAIL ~ MS05/ L1 . FABRICATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. E

7. SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY-TIE ANCHORING ADHESIVE WAS USED IN THE DESIGN OF THIS WELDED CONNECTIONS: ELECTRODES - E70XX UNO (LOW HYDROGEN). FILLET WELDS SHALL BE SHINGLE METAL TILE HEAVY
PRODUCT. IF CONTRACTORS WISH TO USE A DIFFERENT EPOXY, THEY MUST FIRST CONTACT THE %" UNO. rooF PsF) | roor @sh | roor psh | roor psh
ENGINEER OF RECORD FOR WRITTEN APPROVAL. 3. SUBMIT SHOP DRAWINGS INDICATING ALL SHOP AND ERECTION DETAILS INCLUDING PROFILES,

8. WHERE PROJECT IS TO BE LOCATED IN KNOWN RADON GAS PREVALENT AREAS, APPENDIX "F" SIZES, SPACING, AND LOCATIONS OF STRUCTURAL MEMBERS, CONNECTION ATTACHMENTS, TOP CHORD LL 20 20 20 20
FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) IS TO BE IMPLEMENTED. F303.4 CONCRETE FASTENERS, LOAD, AND TOLERANCES. TOP CHORD DL 10 10 15 25

STRENGTH IN THESE AREAS ARE TO BE A MINIMUM OF 3000 P.S.l. THEREFORE, ANY AND ALL 4. STRUCTURAL STEEL SHALL RECEIVE SHOP COAT OF PRIMER (COLOR AS DIRECTED BY BOTTOM CHOMD 1L 5 5 5 5
NOTES ON THESE PLANS THAT INDICATE 2500 P.S I. SHALL BE REPLACED WITH 3000 P.S.I. FOR THE ARCHITECT) EXCEPT FOR AREAS WHICH WILL RECEIVE SPRAY-ON FIRE PROTECTION.. BOTTOM CHORD DL 10 10 10 10
CONCRETE STRENGTH. 5. A CERTIFIED TESTING AGENCY SHALL BE ENGAGED TO PERFORM INDUSTRY STANDARD TOTAL PoF) m m = =
INSPECTIONS TO ENSURE CONFORMANCE WITH PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS (IF PROVIDED).
MASONRY SUBMIT REPORTS TO ARCHITECT AND ENGINEER. 2C§ITC%’V\'N‘/3T&FI*TEI’E'E)L S(%F)’QAGE 2
. HOLLOW LOAD BEARING UNITS SHALL BE NORMAL WEIGHT, GRADE N, TYPE 2, CONFORMING TO
ASTM C90-014, WITH A MINIMUM NET COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH OF 1900 PSI (fm= 1500 PSI ) PRE ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES 'ﬁfﬁ%:’”?g;fggﬁé? ‘:’g
g' 2"8;{;22 gggﬂ-‘rBSEH-l/:\IiEOSN#ggu’%RAMéNFC:ATC(Z%SV-I\—I’\IAT(IEEZ\OI_\:IE\A)('I VUM AGGREGATE SIZE OF 38" AND A 1. ALL PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE SECURELY FASTENED TO THEIR SUPPORTING (NON-CONCURRENT)
: WALLS OR BEAMS WITH HURRICANE CLIPS OR ANCHORS PER STRUCTURAL PLAN
MINIMUM COMPRESSIVE STRENGTH AT 28 DAYS OF 3000 PSI SLUMP 8" TO 11". CONTINUOUS NOTE: LL REDUCTIONS ARE ALLOWED PER CODE BUT ONLY WITH WRITTEN
MASONRY INSPECTIONS ARE REQUIRED DURING CONSTRUCTION 2. PREFABRICATED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST APPROVAL FROM EOR OR INDICATED ON PLAN
EDITION OF THE "NATIONAL DESIGN SPECIFICATION FOR STRESS-GRADE LUMBER AND ITS £ = o
4. VERTICAL REINFORCEMENT (GRADE 40 U.N.0.) SHALL BE PLACED AS NOTED ON THE DRAWINGS w/ FASTENERS" AS RECOMMENDED BY THE NATIONAL FOREST PRODUGTS ASSOCIATION, { g
5 \T/EETC|CEI/§tSRFEI:NLFEoDRV(\:"ETI\?ECI\mcR;SRE\SER(Z(L)JTU N.O.) SHALL BE HELD IN POSITION AT THE TOP & BOTTOM 3. TRUSS MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS SHALL BE PROPORTIONED (WITH A MAXIMUM ALLOWABLE GENERAL FLOOR LOADING { 1
. N.O. S 4 gt
AND AT A MAXIMUM SPACING OF 192 DIA OR 10FT WHICH EVER IS LESS. REINFORCING SHALL BE Sg?ggiﬁg?g?ﬁf DFEOEDL&/;EDDURAT'ON OF 25%) TO WITHSTAND THE LIVE LOADS GIVEN IN THE TOP CHORD LL 40 (PSF) | COMMENTS: E 7 E"
PLACED IN THE CENTER OF THE MASONRY CELL w/ MIN 1/2" CLEARANCE TO INSIDE FACE. 4. BRIDGING FOR PRE-ENGINEERED TRUSSES SHALL BE AS REQUIRED BY THE TRUSS L DR DL LRl : n

6. REINFORCING STEEL SHALL BE LAPPED PERDETAIL  MSO05/L1, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ON THE MANUFACTURER UNLESS NOTED ON THE PLANS. ggﬁgm 8:828 ||5L|_ (5) Egg g 1 =
DRAWINGS.

7. GROUT STOPS SHALL BE PROVIDED BELOW BOND BEAM. PLASTIC SCREEN, METAL LATH STRIP OR 5 T“;?EU;;E?‘SEXQE'%? QSSV%EC;L%NSSHQFEEQ g gS;EEE?DLBCYOT’\‘;E'GTUR%ASTS'O,\;‘A(;ZFTESESFEESR?S"Y' WEB H i:
CAVITY CAPS MAY BE USED TO PREVENT THE FLOW OF GROUT INTO CELLS BELOW. THE USE OF ACCORDANGE WITH THE FRAMING DESIGN LOADS: SPECIAL FLOOR LOADING s 537_
FELT PAPERAS A STOP IS PROHIBITED. y ;

6. DESIGN SPECIFICATIONS FOR LIGHT WEIGHT METAL PLATE CONNECTED WOOD TRUSSES PER THE AR, — VA o

5. TENPORARY BRACING AND SHOFING OF IALL O PROVIDE STABILTY DUAING COSTRUCTION TRUSS PLATE NTITUTE 19 LATEST EOmo. o prone oo eomen Teomens &

9. TYPICAL FILLED CELL REINFORCING SIZE AND SPACING SHALL BE ABOVE AND BELOW ALL WALL 7. PREENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES SHALL BE DESIGNED BY THE MANUFACTURER IN BALCONIES OVER 100 SQ:FT 100 (PSF) APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT ANY 3

TYPICALF| ACCSO;{DANCE éVITH ngu FIED LOAsDi AOND G(G)VERNING gODSES . SUCBMgTAL?: SgALLGINCLUDE LIGHT STORAGE 125 (PSF) POINT ALONG THE TOP. l
TRUSS FRAMING PLANS AND DETAILS SHOWING MEMBER SIZES, BRACING, ANCHORAGE, GUARDRAILS AND HANDRAILS 200 (LBS)(d) | f. BALUSTERS AND PANELS FILLERS
10.DO NOT APPLY UNIFORMLOADS TO MASONRY WALLS FOR (3) DAYS AND NO CONCENTRATED LOADS CONNECTIONS, TRUSS LOCATIONS, AND PERMANENT BRACING AND/OR BRIDGING AS REQUIRED GUARDRAIL IN-FILL COMPONENTS 50 tLBSiEf)) SHALL BE DESIGNED TO WITHSTAND
FOR (7) DAYS. PER CODE ACI 318-14. FOR ERECTION AND FOR THE PERMANENT STRUCTURE. EACH SUBMITTAL SHALL BE SIGNED AND STAIRS / NON SLEEPING ROOMS 40 (PSF) A HORIZONTALLY APPLIED NORMAL
11.CONSOLIDATE POURS EXCEEDING 12" IN HEIGHT BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION AND RECONSOLIDATE SEALED B A FLORIDA REGISTERED STRUGTURAL ENGINEER. SUBMIT 3 COPIES FOR REVIEW AND SLEEPING ROOMS 30 (PSF) LOAD OF 50 POUNDS ON AN AREA
BY MECHANICAL VIBRATION AFTER INITIAL WATER LOSS AND SETTLEMENT HAS OCCURRED. GROUT APPROVAL PRIOR TO FABRIGATION. LIBRARIES - STACK ROOMS 150 (PSF) EQUAL TO 1 SQ. FT.
SHALL BE FLUSHWITH TOP OF WALL. 8. THE TRUSS MANUFACTURER SHALL DETERMINE ALL SPANS WORKING POINTS, BEARING POINTS, 1
WOOD CONSTRUCTION AND SIMILAR CONDITIONS. TRUSS SHOP DRAWINGS SHALL SHOW ALL TRUSSES, ALL BRACING DEFLECTION CRITERIA
MEMBERS, AND ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS HANGERS.
ROOF TRUSSES" LL/360 TL/240 | COMMENTS:

1. ALL EXTERIOR WOOD STUD WALLS, BEARING WALLS, SHEAR WALLS AND MISC. STRUCTURAL WOOD ROOF RAFTERS (/180 TU/120
FRAMING MEMBERS, ( L.E. BLOCKING OR GABLE END BRACING ) SHALL BE EITHERAS SPECIFIED IN UPLIFT CONNECTORS ROOF RAFTERS (W/O CLG) LL/360 TL/240
PLAN OR IN DETAILS. IF CONFLICTS OCCUR BETWEEN PLAN AND DETAILS, THE STRONGEST FLOOR TRUSSES/BEAMS ™ LL/360 TL/240 wn
MATERIAL SHALL BE USED. AT A MINIMUM ALL WOOD STRUCTURAL FRAMING MEMBERS SHALL BE 1. UPLIFT CONNECTORS SUCH AS HURRICANE CLIPS, TRUSS ANCHORS AND ANCHOR BOLTS ARE FLOORIJOIST LL/250 IL/240 I L
S.P.F #2 GRADE. ONLY REQUIRED ON MEMBERS IN WALLS THAT ARE EXPOSED TO UPLIFT OR LATERAL FORCES. “TL MAX 1" UP TO 40FT SPAN 3 S

2. ALL LUMBER SPECIFIED ON DRAWINGS ARE INTENDED FOR DRY USE ONLY (MOISTURE CONTENT INTERIOR LOAD BEARING WALLS ARE NOT ALWAYS EXPOSED TO UPLIFT FORCES. THE MEMBERS coe T MAX 3 @)

19% OR LESS), U.N.O. ALL WATERPROOFING AND FIRE SAFETY SYSTEMS ARE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THESE WALLS WOULD NOT NEED TO HAVE CONNECTORS APPLIED. PLEASE COORDINATE THE A T
OF THE CONTRACTOR AND ARE TO BE DESIGNED AND DETAILED BY OTHERS TRUSS ENGINEER FOR THE LOCATION OF THESE WALLS.AND STRUCTURAL PLANS FOR MORE o<

3. ANY WOOD FRAME INTERIOR BEARING WALL STUDS THAT HAVE HOLES IN THE CENTER OF THE INFO. o >
STUD UP TO 1" DIA. SHALL HAVE STUD PROTECTION SHIELDS. ALL HOLES OVER 1" IN DIA. FOR <
PLUMBING LINES, ETC. SHALL BE REPAIRED WITH SIMPSON HSS2 STUD SHOES,TYP., UN.O. FIELD REPAIR NOTES S5 o

4. MANY OF THE NEW PRESSURE TREATED WOODS USE CHEMICALS THAT ARE CORROSIVE TO STEEL. o< o
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR'S RESPONSIBILITY TO VERIFY THE TYPE OF WOOD TREATMENT AND TO 1 MISSED "J" BOLTS FOR WOOD BEARING WALLS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH 12" DIA. EPOXY » O F
SELECT APPROPRIATE CONNECTORS THAT RESIST CORROSION. FOR EXAMPLE, ACQ-C, ACQ-D, ANCHORS WITH 7" EMBEDMENT . SIMPSON "SET" E POXY ADHESIVE BINDER FOLLOWING ALL v ' F
CBA-A OR CA-B REQUIRE HOT-DIPPED GALVANIZED OR STAINLESS STEEL FASTENERS. DOT SODIUM MANUFAGTURER'S RE COMMENDATIONS OR SIMPSON 1/2" TITEN HD BOLTS WITH MINIMUM 7 o 8 7
BORATE (SBX) DOES NOT. EMBEDMENT. SEE PLAN FOR EMBEDMENT DEPTH AT FLOOR STEPS. I < <

5. ALL EXPOSEDWOOD OR WOOD IN CONTACT WITH EARTH OR CONCRETE TO BE PRESSURE 2. FOR MISSED VERT. DOWELS, DRILL A 3/4" DIAMETER HOLE 6" DEEP AT THE LOCATION OF THE o Rﬁ S
TREATED. OMITTED REBAR AND INSTALL A 32 LONG #5 BAR INTO THE EPOXY FILLED HOLE. USE A TWO PART

6. UNTREATED WOOD SHALL NOT BE IN DIRECT CONTACT WITH CONCRETE OR MASONRY. SEAT EMBEDMENT EPOXY (SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY-TIE ANCHORING ADHESIVE ) MIXED PER THE
PLATES SHALL BE PROVIDED AT BEARING LOCATIONS WITHOUT WOODEN TOP PLATES. MANUFACTURER'S INSTRUCTIONS. ASSURE THAT ALL DUST AND DEBRIS FROM DRILLING ARE

7. SEE PLAN FOR STUD PACK AND BEAM NAILING PATTERNS REMOVED FROM THE HOLE BY BRUSHING AND USING COMPRESSED AIR PRIOR TO APPLY ING THE

8. é;lkiNLSTAEgglLﬁfﬂthfgg FTt?—HzﬁgoEPTSTE FOLLOWING MIN VALUES UN.O. EPOXY. ALLOW THE EPOXY TO CURE TO THE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS, THEN FILL THE SHEET INDEX §

-1 = CELL IN THE NORMAL WAY DURING BOND BEAM POUR.
MICROLAM {LVL) BEAMS: 2.0E Fb= 2600 PSI 3. FOR MORTAR JOINTS LESS THAN 1/4", PROVIDE (1) #5 VERT. IN CONC. FILLED CELL EACH SIDE OF !
GLULAM BEAMS: SP/SP 24F-V5 LAYUP (1.7E FB=2400 PSI) MIN. THE JOINT (BAR DOES NOT HAVE TO BE GONT. TO FOOTING ) S0 STRUCTURAL NOTES L1 LINTEL PLAN m—
9. SEE PLAN NOTE FOR ADDITIONAL ROOF, WALL, SHEAR WALL AND FLOOR SHEATHING 4. MISSED LINTEL STRAPS FOR MASONRY CONSTRUCTION MAY BE SUBSTITUTED WITH (1) SIMPSON S1 FOUNDATION PLAN L2 LINTEL PLAN e
REQUIREMENTS ALONG w/ NAILING INFORMATION OTHERWISE: MTSM16 TWIST STRAP W/ (4) %"x 2%" TITENS TO MASONRY AND (7)-10d NAILS TO TRUSS FOR UPLIFTS I COVER SHEET
9.1 ROOF DECK: PLYWOOD C-C/C-D, EXTERIOR OR OSB LESS THAN 860 LBS (USE (2) MTSM16 FOR UPLIFTS LESS THAN 1720#). IF CORNER STRAP IS MISSED 52 FLOOR PLAN D1 DETAILS
9.2 FLOOR SHEATHING: T&G A-C GROUP 1 APA RATED (48/24) SHEATHING SHALL FINISH FLUSH TO CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL (2) SIMPSON HGAM10 W/ (4) 1/4" x 1 1/2" SDS SCREWS AND (5) 14" x 2 /2" i .
EXTERIOR WALL FACE TITENS ONE EACH SIDE OF TRUSS. S2.1 SECOND FLOOR PLAN D2 DETAILS o] projfect no.2016703
9.3 WALL SHEATHING: 7/16" STRUCTURAL | OSB EXPOSURE 1 OR-15/32" EXPOSURE 1 A MINIMUM 1/8" NO MORE THAN 10 STRAPS MAY BE SUBSTITUTED OR NO MORE THAN 3 IN A ROW WITHOUT § checked:
SPACE IS RECOMMENDED BETWEEN PANELS AT EDGE AND END JOINTS TO ALLOW FOR APPROVAL FROM EOR. IF GIRDER TRUSS GONNECTIONS ARE MISSED, CONTAGT THE EOR FOR S3 ROOF FRAMING PLAN D3 DETAILS drown: B
EXPANSION. - PER R604.3 SHEATHING SHALL NOT BE USED AS WEATHER RESISTANCE BARRIER SUBSTITUTION, - DETAILS ql Lo
UNLESS SPECIFIED. e o : 03-15-17
5. IF MISSED, MSTAM36 OR MSTAM40 STRAP IS MISSED FOR 2ND FLOOR JAMB STUD CONNECTION, ls' scole:  AS SHOWN
CONTRACTOR MAY INSTALL SIMPSON HTT5 W/ (26) 16d x 21/2" NAILS AND 5/8" ANCHOR BOLT SET IN D5 DETAILS
SIMPSON HIGH STRENGTH EPOXY W/ MIN 6" EMBEDMENT AND MIN 3" EDGE DISTANCE.  CONTACT EOR E
IF STRAPS ARE MISSED UNDER GIRDER JAMB STUD LOCATIONS. 8 S 0

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017} RESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.



ABBREVIATIONS

TERMITE SPECIFICATIONS

AB.
Abv.
AIC
Adj.
AF.F.
AHU.
ALT.
B.C.
B.F.
Bk Sh
Bm.
B/Beam
B.P.
Brg.
Cant.
Cir.
Clg.
cJ
Col.
Comp.
Cont.
C.T.
D
Dec.
Ded.
Dbl.
Dia.
Disp.
Dist.
D.s.
D.V.
D.W.
Ea.
E.W.
Elec.
Elev.
E.OR
Ext.
Exp.
F.B.C.
Fin. Fir.
F.G.
Flir.
Fdn.
FlIr. Sys.
F.PL
F.O.M.
Ft.
Ftg.
FX
Galv.
G.C.
G.F.l.
G.T.
Hdr.
Hgt.
HB
Int.

K/Wall

Anchor Bolt
Above
Air-Conditioner
Adjustable
Above Finished Floor
Air Handler Unit
Alternate

Base Cabinet
Bifold Door

Book Shelf
Beam

Bottom of Beam
Bypass door
Bearing
Cantilever

Circle

Ceiling

Control Joint
Column

A/C Compressor
Continuous
Ceramic Tile
Dryer

Decorative
Dedicated Outlet
Double

Diameter
Disposal
Distance

Drawer Stack
Dryer Vent
Dishwasher
Each

Each Way
Electrical
Elevation
Engineering or Record
Exterior
Expansion
Florida Bldg. Code
Finished Floor
Fixed Glass
Floor

Foundation

Floor System
Fireplace

Face Of Masonry
Foot / Feet
Footing

Fixed
Galvanized
General Contractor
Ground Fault Intermupter
Girder Truss
Header

Height

Hose Bibb
Interior

Kneewall

K.S.
Laun.
Lav.
L.F.

PLF

Plt. Ht.
Plt Sh.

PSF
P.T.
Pwd.
Rad.
Ref.
Req'd.

Rnd.
R/SH
SD.
SF.
Sh.
SHT
S.L
S.PF.
Sq.
S.Y.P.
Temp.

Thik'n.

T.0B.

T.OM

T.O.P.
Trans.
Typ.
UCL

U.N.O.

VB
Vert.
V.L
VTR

Wi/
wiC
WA.
Wd
WP

Knee Space
Laundry

Lavatory
LinearFt.
Laundry Tub
Masonry
Maximum
Medicine Cabinet
Manufacturer
Microwave
Minimum
Microlam

Mirror

Monolithic

Not to Scale

On center
Opening

Optional

Piece

Pedestal

Parallam

Pounds per linear foot
Plate Height

Plant Shelf
Pounds per square foot
Pressure Treated
Powder Room
Radius
Refrigerator
Required

Room

Round

Rod and Shelf
Smoke Detector
Square Ft.
Shelves

Sheet

Side Lights
Spruce Pine Fir
Square

Southern Yellow Pine
Tempered
Thicken

Top of Block

Top of Masonry
Top of Plate
Transom Window
Typical

Under Cabinet Lighting
Unless Noted Otherwise
Vanity Base
Vertical

Versalam

Vent through Roof
Washer

With

Water Closet
Wedge Anchor
Wood

Water Proof

SECTIONR318 PROTECTION AGAINST TERMITES

TERMITE PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY REGISTERED TERMITICIDES,
INCLUDING SOIL APPLIED PESTICIDES, BAITING SYSTEMS, AND PESTICIDES APPLIED
TOWOOD, OR OTHER APPROVED METHODS OF TERMITE PROTECTION LABELED FOR
USE APREVENTIVE TREATMENT TO NEW CONSTRUCTION (SEE SECTION 202,
REGISTERED TERMITICIDE). UPON COMPLETION OF THE APPLICATION OF THE
TERMITE PROTECTIVE TREATMENT, A CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE
ISSUED TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT BY THE LICENSED PEST CONTROL COMPANY
THAT CONTAINS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT: "THE BUILDING HAS RECEIVED A
COMPLETE TREATMENT FOR THE PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN TERMITES.
TREATMENT IS IN ACCORDANCE WITH RULES AND LAWS ESTABLISHED BY THE
FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE AND CONSUMER SERVICES."

NOTES:

1) METHOD OF TREATMENT SHALL BE APPROVED BY THE GOVERNING JURISDICTION
"LIQUID BORATE OR BOR-A-COR" PRODUCT METHODS MUST BE DETERMINED AT
PERMIT STAGE AND PRODUCT APPROVAL DATA MUST BE ONFILE WITH THE
BUILDING DEPARTMENT.

2) PRESSURE TREATED LUMBER THAT HAS BEEN CUT OR DRILLED THAT EXPOSES
UNTREATED PORTIONS OF WOOD ARE REQUIRED TO BE FIELD TREATED TO
PREVENT INSECT INFESTATION.

3) OPTIONAL BORATE APPLIED TO ALL FRAME MEMBERS WITHIN 24" AF.F.

o RESS
& Bl
0 ;‘u’§§§
o5 EhE
- DT |
R

NOTICE TO BUILDER AND ALL
SUBCONTRACTORS

ITIS THE INTENT OF THE ENGINEER LISTED IN THE TITLEBLOCK OF THESE
DOCUMENTS THAT THESE DOCUMENTS BE ACCURATE, PROVIDING LICENSED
PROFESSIONALS CLEAR INFORMATION. EVERY ATTEMPT HAS BEEN MADE TO
PREVENT ERROR. THE BUILDER AND ALL SUBCONTRACTORS ARE REQUIRED TO
REVIEW ALL THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THESE DOCUMENTS, PRIOR TO THE
COMMENCEMENT OF ANY WORK. THE ENGINEER ARE NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY
PLAN ERRORS, OMISSIONS, OR MISINTERPRETATIONS UNDETECTED AND NOT
REPORTED TO THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. ALL CONSTRUCTION MUST
BE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE DOCUMENTS. ANY
QUESTIONS REGARDING THE INFORMATION FOUND IN THESE PLANS SHOULD BE
DIRECTED TO OUR QUALITY ASSURANCE MANAGER AT 321-972-0491 IMMEDIATELY. NO
BACK CHARGES WILL BE CONSIDERED FOR REIMBURSEMENT BY THE THE ENGINEER
WITHOUT ADVANCED NOTIFICATION AND APPROVAL BY THE ENGINEER. PAYMENTS
WILL BE MADE IN ACCORDANCE TO THE TERMS OF THE AGREEMENT.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.
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DISCLAIMER
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL FO U N DATI O N P LAN
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & 1/8" = 1'-0"
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION.
NO EXGEPTIONS. GENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES:
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE LEGEND 1 PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO 7 NOWOOD STAKES PERMITTED IN FOUNDATION.
- INDICATES SINGLE-STORY FOOTING BELAPPED MIN. 67 AND SEALED. 8 PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION MAY HAVE TO BE STEPPED
GRAVITY - INDICATES TWO-STORY FOOTING 2 4" 2500 PSI CONC. SLAB W/ 6X6 10/10 W W M, OR FIBERMESH ggﬁiTsE%EMT’\’}"E‘Z%PSFg CE;T?(;NFSOIFR F‘{\E':(’)DL'JTF'{(EB‘A'— INFORMATION. G.C.
MARK SIZE DEPTH REINFORCING AP. [l /FIBERMIX ADDED TO THE CONCRETE. IN ACCORDANCE W/ MANUF'S .
CAP. [Ibs] - INDICATES CONCRETE FOOTING INSTRUCTIONS AND NER-284 FOR FIBERMESH OR NER-414 FOR 9  SEE TYPICALDETAIL ON LINTEL PLAN FOR REQUIRED STEEL BENDS
o FIBERMIX, OVER 6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER & TREATED FOR AND LAP SPLICE.
210" x 20" 10" 3 #5 E.W. BOT. 7200 TERMITES. 10 ANY EQUIPMENT AND/OR APPLIANCES HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE
FOUNDATION KEY NOTES SHALL BE ELEVATED A MIN OF 18". CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUCH
o N 3 B INDICATES FILLED CELL W/3000 PSI CONC. FROM FOUNDATION. TO PLATFORM w/ EITHER MASONRY OR WOOD CONSTRUCTION
2-6"x 2-6 1-0 3#5E.W. BOT. 11000 BEAM W/ (1) #5 REBAR TYPICAL ABOVE SLAB. HOOKED FTG. DOWELS
16"x16" OR 12"x12" L SHAPE COLUMN w/ (3) #5 VERTICALS 5" EMBEDMENT W/ 25" EXTENSION ABOVE SLAB. FILLED CELLS TO BE 11 ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE AFTER
30" x 3-0" 10" 445 E.W. BOT 15600 PLACE @ EACH CORNER, END OF INDICATED BRG. WALLS, EACH SIDE COMPACTION: 2000 PSF (SEE SOILS REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS
-0" x 3™ - -W. BOT. 16"x24" L SHAPE COLUMN w (3) #5 VERTICALS OF ALL OPENINGS, UNDER GIRDER TRUSSES (FLOOR AND ROOF) AND FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS). IF SOIL CONDITIONS IN THE
6-8" 0.C. MAX. 70"  FROM CORNER U.N.O. ON FOUNDATION PLAN. PROJECT DO NOT MEET OR EXCEED THE CAPACITY, THE GENERAL
3.6"x 36" 1ugr 4 #5 E.W. BOT. 21500 8"x16" OR 16"x16" COLUMN INTEGRATED INTO MAIN HOUSE w/ (2) #5 CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO
VERTICALS. EXTEND FOUNDATION OUT 8" PAST COLUMN 4 CONSULT W/ MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO POURING FOUNDATION POUR FOR VERIFICATION OF FOUNDATION DESIGN.
. OR RECESSING DOOR SILLS OR SLIDING GLASS DOOR SILLS. SOIL TO BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND COHESIVE SOILS,
40" x 40" 1.0 5 #5 E.W. BOT. 28000 8"x16" COLUMN w/ (2) #5 VERTICALS £ TERIOR SLABS SHALL SLOPE MIN. 1/12" PER FOOT AWAY FROM COMPACTED IN 12" LIFTS TO AT LEAST 95% OF MAX. DRY DENSITY
g o g 5 L 1/12 AS DETERMINED BY ASTM - 1557 ( MODIFIED PROCTOR).
LZLKILZFO%RN:(?RXE ?N";A(?SONRY COLUMN W/ (2) #5 VERTICALS, SEE ARCHY HOUSE U.N.O. ON PLAN. THE FOUNDATION SIZES INDICATED ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN HAS
46" x 46" 1-4" 5#5 E.W. BOT. 34500 : BEEN DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000
CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND MONO FOUNDATION OUT 8" FOR HALF 6 CONTROL JOINTS (IF SHOWN) ARE NOT REQUIRED BY CODE BUT PSF.
COLUMN TO SIT ON. ARE SUGGESTED (ESPECIALLY WHEN USING FIBER REINF.
5-0" x 50" 1-4" 6 #5 E.W. BOT. 42500 CONCRETE OR IN EXTERIOR CONDITIONS). CONTROL JOINTS TO 12 PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, IF STEMWALL IS REQUIRED, G.C. TO
16"x26" CMU COLUMN W/ (1) #5 UNDER EA. LINTEL BRG. LOCATION. BE 1/8" SAW CUT A DEPTH OF 1/4 OF THE THICKNESS OF THE DETERMINE REQUIRED COURSES FOR STEMWALL FOUNDATION.
SLAB. FILL CUT W/APPROVED JOINT MATERIAL OR USE SEE STEMWALL CHART ON D-1 FOR REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT
F6.0 60" x 60" 14" 7 #5 E.W. BOT. 61500 EXTEND FOUNDATION OUT AS REQ'D FOR LOW WALL ALTERNATE APPROVED METHOD. AND FOOTING SIZES PENDING DEPTH OF STEMWALL.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) BESIDENTIAL and is certified as such.
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DISCLAIMER i @
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL ! E
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF FO U N DATI O N P LAN O
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. I
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & 1/8" = 1'-0" w <
FLORIDA DESIGNSOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONS TRUCTION.
FLORIA DESIG GENERAL FOUNDATION NOTES: § E E
oD o
FOUNDATION SCHEDULE LEGEND 1 PROVIDE MIN. 6 MIL. APPROVED VAPOR BARRIER. ALL JOINTS TO 7 NOWOOD STAKES PERMITTED IN FOUNDATION. ! g 5 o
- INDICATES SINGLE-STORY FOOTING BELAPPED MIN. 6" AND SEALED. 8 PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, FOUNDATION MAY HAVE TO BE STEPPED 3 (Q ; L|I_J
po 24250051 CONG SLAB W K6 1010w 1y CRFBEFNESH D S O EET D1 FOR ACRIIOWL NFORATN 6.0 E g o
MARK SIZE DEPTH REINFORCING CAP. lbs /FIBERMIX ADDED TO THE CONCRETE. IN ACCORDANCE W/ MANUF'S . <C g <
- llos] - INDICATES CONCRETE FOOTING INSTRUCTIONS AND NER-284 FOR FIBERMESH OR NER-414 FOR 9  SEE TYPICALDETAIL ON LINTEL PLAN FOR REQUIRED STEEL BENDS aa S
o FIBERMIX, OVER 6 MIL VISQUEEN VAPOR BARRIER & TREATED FOR AND LAP SPLICE.
0 20" x 2'-0" 10" 3#5 E.W. BOT. 7200 TERMITES. 10 ANY EQUIPMENT AND/OR APPLIANCES HAVING AN IGNITION SOURCE
FOUNDATION KEY NOTES SHALL BE ELEVATED A MIN OF 18". CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE SUCH
3 ® INDICATES FILLED CELL W/3000 PSI CONC. FROM FOUNDATION. TO PLATFORM w EITHER MASONRY OR WOOD GONSTRUGTION
26" x 2-6" 1-0" 3#5E.W. BOT. 11000 BEAM W/ (1) #5 REBAR TYPICAL ABOVE SLAB. HOOKED FTG. DOWELS $
16"x16" OR 12"x12" L SHAPE COLUMN w/ (3) #5 VERTICALS 5" EMBEDMENT W/ 25" EXTENSION ABOVE SLAB. FILLED CELLS TO BE 11 ASSUMED ALLOWABLE SOIL BEARING PRESSURE AFTER H
- 30" x 30" 1o 445 EW BOT 15600 PLACE @ EACH CORNER, END OF INDICATED BRG. WALLS, EACH SIDE COMPACTION: 2000 PSF (SEE SOILS REPORT AND SPECIFICATIONS
e . 16"x24" L SHAPE COLUMN w/ (3) #5 VERTICALS OF ALL OPENINGS, UNDER GIRDER TRUSSES (FLOOR AND ROOF) AND FOR COMPACTION REQUIREMENTS). IF SOIL CONDITIONS IN THE -
68" 0.C. MAX. 70" FROM CORNER U.N.O. ON FOUNDATION PLAN. PROJECT DO NOT MEET OR EXCEED THE CAPACITY, THE GENERAL titles
6" x 36" o 8"x16" OR 16"x16" COLUMN INTEGRATED INTO MAIN HOUSE w/ (2) #5 CONTRACTOR SHALL CONTACT THE ENGINEER PRIOR TO l
F3.5 36" x 3-6 1-0 4#5E.W. BOT. 21500 FOUNDATION PLAN
Fas) VERTICALS. EXTEND FOUNDATION OUT 8" PAST COLUMN 4 CONSULT W/ MANUFACTURER SPECIFICATIONS PRIOR TO POURING FOUNDATION POUR FOR VERIFICATION OF FOUNDATION DESIGN.
. OR RECESSING DOOR SILLS OR SLIDING GLASS DOOR SILLS. SOIL TO BE FREE OF ORGANIC MATERIAL AND COHESIVE SOILS, i
40" X 40" 10" 5 #5 E.W. BOT. 28000 8'x16" COLUMN w/ (2) #5 VERTICALS £ TERIOR SLABS SHALL SLOPE MIN. 1/12" PER FOOT AWAY FROM COMPACTED IN 12" LIFTS TO AT LEAST 95% OF MAX. DRY DENSITY o] proiect no.2016703
5 L 1/12 AS DETERMINED BY ASTM - 1557 ( MODIFIED PROCTOR) < R
"4 on TN X checked:
;3L2FO()RR“;(§;£?N¥QSONRY COLUMN W/ (2) #5 VERTICALS, SEE ARCH HOUSE U.N.O. ON PLAN. THE FOUNDATION SIZES INDICATED ON THE FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 8 drawm: B
4-6"x 46" -4 5#5E.W. BOT. 34500 : BEEN DESIGNED FOR A MINIMUM SOIL BEARING CAPACITY OF 2000 | (6]
CONTRACTOR TO EXTEND MONO FOUNDATION OUT 8" FOR HALF 6 CONTROL JOINTS (IF SHOWN) ARE NOT REQUIRED BY CODE BUT PSF. date: 03-15-17
COLUMN TO SIT ON. ARE SUGGESTED (ESPECIALLY WHEN USING FIBER REINF. g scole: AS SHOWN
50" x 5-0" 14" 6 #5 E.W. BOT. 42500 . CONCRETE OR IN EXTERIOR CONDITIONS). CONTROL JOINTS TO 12 PENDING SITE CONDITIONS, IF STEMWALL IS REQUIRED, G.C. TO
16"x26" CMU COLUMN W/ (1) #5 UNDER EA. LINTEL BRG. LOCATION. BE 1/8" SAW CUT A DEPTH OF 1/4 OF THE THICKNESS OF THE DETERMINE REQUIRED COURSES FOR STEMWALL FOUNDATION. S1
e o . SLAB. FILL CUT W/APPROVED JOINT MATERIAL OR USE SEE STEMWALL CHART ON D-1 FOR REQUIRED REINFORCEMENT
F6.0 60" x 60 14 7 #5 E.W. BOT. 61500 EXTEND FOUNDATION OUT AS REQ'D FOR LOW WALL ALTERNATE APPROVED METHOD. AND FOOTING SIZES PENDING DEPTH OF STEMWALL. STEM

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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TYP.@ 12" SQ. CMU COLUMN
@ SINGLE 'V'Sm (@@ W/ (2) #5 FULLY GROUTED

\03_2) sToRY U ve, 044 - .
TRIPLE BOND BEAM foS\UNO. wo e )FZ
W/(3) #5 STORY |
76'0"

1ST FLOOR FRAMING PLAN

1/8" = 1-0"

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

MASTER

140 MPH OPENING PRESSURES

ENCLOSED - EXPOSURE "B"

+21.2/-22.0 +21.2/-28.0
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O,
©
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checked:

drawn: AB
ITIS THE CONTRAGTOR/SUB-CONTRAGTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL NON BRG. INTERIOR WALL dote: 03-15-17
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF lex
CONSTRUCGTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. +18.0/-19.0 ® +18.0/-22.0 scole AS SHOWN
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOT REPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, ING. & ~ WIND SPEED LISTED ABOVE IS AN "ULTIMATE "
FLORIDA DESIGNSOLUTIONS ING. PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION. WIND SPEED. THE WIND PRESSURES LISTED § 82

ABOVE ARE "ALLOWABLE" PRESSURES.
The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.




HEADER SCHEDULE 2ND FLOOR PLAN NOTES ALL 2x EXTERIOR WALLS ACT AS SHEAR WALLS AND - ggggg
SHOULD HAVE EXTERIOR SHEATHING ATTACHED i ] F.
PER NAILING SCHEDULE. (PERFORATED SHEAR ' !ﬁsg

HEADER SIZE REMARKS 1. G.C./BUILDER SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ROUGH WALL DESIGN) 0 ;'E'§§ §

OPENING LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED ;\’ . ~EgX©

(2) - 2X6 #2 SYP ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w/ {6) FOR DOOR AND WINDOW INSTALLATION ALONG WITH — 0 §§ 5 g

W/ 172 FLITCHPLATE | 16d NALLS DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN HERE SEE THE FLOOR PLAN SHEET S2 FOR BEARING WALL < = :

(2)-2x8 #2 SYP ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER W/ {8) 2. SEE 1ST FLOOR PLAN FOR BEARING WALL AND COLUMN AND COLUMN SCHEDULE N _a ;
W/ 1/2' FLTCHPLATE | 16d NALLS SCHEDULE. “MU o o=

(2)-2X10 #2 SYP ATTACH KING STUD TQ HEADER w/ (10)
W/ 1/2" FUTCHPLATE | 16d NALS

(2)-2X12 42 SYP ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER w/ (10)
W/ 1/2" FLITCH PLATE | 16d NAILS

SRIOIOIO|S] ]

(2)-13/4" X 11 1/4 ATTACH KING STUD TO HEADER W/ {12) 20'8" 35'8" -
LVL 2.0E Fb=2600PSI | 16d NAILS 5
TYP.@ FB06 \ TYP. @
€> TWO @ D4 3 JCORNERS
NOT USED @ @ STORY @ 3
D4_4
HEADER SUPPORT NO. OF JACKS & P
STUDS REQ. AT OPENINGS SIM | |
WFoB\(TYP) | : |
2x4 WALL D4_2 I
OPENING X _ 2x6 OR 2x8 WALL v | ! |
SIzE JACKS KNGS JACKS KNGS fHinY - || B .
EAEND EAEND EAEND EAEND ' ' | .G@
1'-0" - 3-11" (1) ) (1) (2) 5 @ w w ) ! w | )
4'-0" - 811" @) (3) ) (2) o ' | i
100" - 16-0" 3) (4) (3) (4) - i X }__i -
GENERAL HEADER NOTES | o1 O C =
X T Q! S
! O| 2 n
o
1. VERIFY w/ PLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF HEADER REQUIRED ) = | | , Ea
2. IFHEADER IS ON THE 1ST FLOOR SEE PLAN FOR BEARING WALL o, ! i EE
TYPE AND FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS WITHIN BEARING WALL \ T o) | \ | | > & g
SCHEDULE FOR REQUIRED CORRECTIONS UNO ON PLAN. . | a & = | : N : <K
3. IFHEADER IS ON THE 2ND FLOOR SEE PLAN FOR INDICATED g i f T i v il ! [>—2X4 #2 SPF @ 16" O.C. :
. =) ' Iy 5! EXT. WALL (TYP ] 2
HEADER CONNECTION FOR REQUIRED CONNECTIONS. @ | S | - TYP.) : f
4. ALL HEADER JACK AND KING STUDS SHALL BE FASTENED TO EACH (SHoB\ | (GHOB\ ! & | i UNO. &3 13
PER DETAIL WF37/D3. 031 ! (a1 N ! ! @ ¥ 33
5. FASTEN ALL MULTI-PLY HEADERS TOGETHER w/(2) ROWS 10d _ | | ~ n‘
COMMON NAILS AT 8"oc ALONG EACH EDGE OR (3) ROWS IF 2x10 OR = | '
LARGER. S | '
6. FASTEN ALL HEADERS TO KING STUDS w/(3) 10d TOENAILS PER SIDE. & & | |
7. IF MORE THAN (1) KING STUD IS REQ'D PER CHART ABOVE & Q | | . !
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL REQ'D NAILS FROM 1ST KING INTO ! - I ,
HEADER THEN ATTCH ADDITIONAL KINGS PER WF37/D3. | | |
8. IFHEADER IS NOT SPECIFIED CONTACT E.OR. ! _ i X
: G . - N \
¥ @
@®© 5 | T . < ’
| /AK | |
| - |
n
& @ @ fira Q) ! UEJ
05 2 TYP.@
Q> é> Q> W0 rwo é> (Sc02) O
\>44 s 10RY G, T
2X8 #2 SPF @ 12" O.C. w <
c =
<
i S &
T ! o
n ©O
2ND FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ; ? W
X =
1408 L w
" " © <
1/8" = 1-0 EXTERIOR 2ND FLOOR < 3
BEARING WALL SCHEDULE o=
weight | stup  |SPECES |sPacing i
SPF#2 3
8-0" 24 | gypm | 1270C !
SPE# title}
9-0" 2x4 syp#w | 18'0C FRAMING NOTES
100" x4 SYP#1 | 12'0.C. nJ Proiect no.2016703
DISCLAIMER ] Zhec'(_ed:
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL iy IF VI"-HIN 4FT OF END ZONE' USE @ d;olz-n' 2571 517
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF DOUBLE sts AT OORNERS OR 12’. .
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. oc scole AS SHOWN
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR bt
FLORIDA DE SIGN SOLUTIONS INC. PRIOR T0 CONSTRUGTION. & +*WALL SHEATHING 15/32" EXPOSURE
NO EXCEPTIONS. ' ) 10R EQUIVALENT* SEETB13 WALL S2 1
SCHEDULE -

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.



COLUMN SCHEDULE BEAM SCHEDULE
MARK COLUMN SIZE (BASE) CONN. & FASTENER | UPLIFT(Lb) | MARK BEAM SIZE CONNECTIONS
o (2)-2x 8 #2 SYP W/ 7/16" CONNECTION: PROVIDE (2)
ci OSB FLITCH PLATE.NAIL | SIMPSON LSTA18 OR(2)
BEAM TOGETHER USIN IMPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POST
[c1] (3)2x #2SPF (4) 16d TOENAILS UPLIFT oG snG | SIMPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POS
DTTZW FATRE @ P X1 b (2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ | OR (2) SIMPSON HETA16 TO CMU
(3)2x #2SPF SDS SCRE%NS 4 2 2145 12" O.C. TYP EACH SIDE COL. U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN
(2)-2x 10#2 SYP W/ 7/16" CSJON'\éIEOCTIOS"\I: P;Oc\)/lfi; @
NO OSB FLITCH PLATE. NAIL IMPSON LSTA24 OR
@) 2x #1SYP (4)16d TOENAILS UPLIFT BEAM TOGETHER USING SIMPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POST
DTTZW I ATRE @ F X1 1 (2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ 88 @) SIN(I)PSOON %E(;Mﬁ TOoCmU
' X173 12" 0.C. TYP EACH SIDE L. U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN
(3)2x #18YP SDS SCREWS ) ’ 2145
(2)-2x 12#2 SYP W/ 7/16" CONNECTION: PROVIDE (2)
4x4PTH#H2 SYP ABU44W/5/8" ATR & G = 6665 OSB FLITCH PLATE. NAIL SIMPSON LSTA24 OR(2)
POST (12) 16d NAILS U = 2200 BEAM TOGETHER USING SIMPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POST
(2) ROWS OF 12d NAILS @ OR (2) SIMPSON HETA16 TO CMU
6x6P.T.#2 SYP ABUB6W/5/8" ATR & G = 12000 12" O.C. TYP EACH SIDE COL. U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN
POST (12) 16d NAILS U = 2300
(2)-1%"x 11 4" LVL2.0E | CONNECTION: PROVIDE (2)
[c7]| 8x8pT.#2 svp ABUSS W/ (2) - 5/8" ATR G = 24335 Fb=2600 PSI. CONNECT SIMPSON LSTA24 OR(2)
ST 1 post & (18) - 16d NAILS U =2320 PLYS TOGETHER USING | 5|MPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POST
_— (2)ROWS %"x3%"SDS | OR (2) SIMPSON HETA16 TO CMU
3.5"x 3.5" P.L. 1.8E HDU5-SDS2.5 W/ 5/8" WOOD SCREWS @ 16
O.CTYP. EA. SIDE COL. U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN
Fb=2400 PSI ATR & (14) 1/4"X2 1/2" 5645 : EA,
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT) | SDS WOOD SCREWS (2)-1%"x 11 %" LVL2.0E | CONNECTION: PROVIDE (2)
3.5"x 5.25" P.L. 1.8E HDU5-SDS2.5 W/ 5/8" Fb=2600 PSI. CONNECT SIMPSON LSTA24 OR (2)
Fb=2400 PSI ATR & (14) 1/4"X2 112" 5645 PLYS TOGETHER USING | 5iMPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POST
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT) | SDS WOOD SCREWS SI%I)O%OSNSSC&E\’;Vg/z 13330 ¢ | Or @ siMPsON HETA16 TO CMU
35'x 7 P.L.1.8E HDU8-SDS2.5 W/ 7/8" TYP. EA. SIDE @ "~ | cOL. U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN
c10| |Fb=2400 PSI ATR & (20) 1/4"X2 1/2" 6970 —
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT) | SDS WOOD SCREWS (2) -1 %" x 16" LVL 2.0E CONNECTION: PROVIDE (2)
5.25"x 5.25" P.L. 1.8E HDUS-SDS2.5 W/ 7/8" Fb=2600 PSI. CONN. PLYS SIMPSON LSTA24 OR (2)
Fb=2400 PSI ATR & (20) 1/4"X2 172" 7870 @ TOGETHER USING @) SIMPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POST
(WOLMANIZED IF EXT) | SDS WOOD SCREWS A écégvés%@??e" OR (2) SIMPSON HETA16 TO CMU
7" x 7" P.L.1.8E Fb=2400 | HDU8-SDS2.5 W/ 7/8" O.CTYP.EA. SIDE COL. U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN
c12| |PS! (WOLMANIZED IF ATR & (20) 1/4"X2 1/2" 27870
EXT.) SDS WOOD SCREWS (Fzg= - 216;/(4)"PXS$? %‘OL’X ’\II 2|.30LEY S CONNECTION: PROVIDE (2)
DTT2Z W /' WEDGE TOGETHER LSNG @) SIMPSON LSTA24 OR (2)
C13| | (4)2x4 #2 SPF STUDS | ANCHOR & (8) %" x 1%" 2145 ROWS %" x 3 " SDS SIMPSON HTS20 TO WOOD POST
SDS SCREWS 4 2 " OR (2) SIMPSON HETA16 TO CMU
WOOD SCREWS @ 16
4 26 OR #2 SPF DTT2Z W/ %" WEDGE O.CTYP.EA. SIDE COL. U.N.O. ON ROOF PLAN
c1a4] | &) 2x ANCHOR & (8) %" x 114" 2145 -
== 305 SCREWS GENERAL BEAM NOTES
C15| | (4) 2x4 #2 SPF STUDS (4) 16d NAILS 0

GENERAL COLUMN NOTES

-

WIDTH UNO.

BN

5" EMBEDMENT FOR 1/2" ATR
8" EMBEDMENT FOR 7/8" ATR

. SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL WIDTH. STUD PACKS TO MATCH WALL

. ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE SYP#1 OR SPF#2 UNO ON PLAN.
. NAIL BUILT UP STUDS PER DETAIL WF37/D3

. MINIMUM BOLT EMBEDMENT:
6" EMBEDMENT FOR 5/8" ATR

5. P.L. COL. TO BRG DIRECTLY ON FOUNDATION. CUT BASE PLATE AS
REQ'D. G.C. TO PROVIDE MOISTURE BARRIER

o

NOT REQ'D. SEE PLANS FOR BASE CONNECTION

. IF COL. IS CALLED OUT ON 2ND FLOOR, THE BASE CONNECTION IS

-

(MIN 4" BEARING EACH END)

N

VERIFY WITHPLAN CORRECT LENGTH OF BEAMS REQUIRED

. SEE PLANFOR TOP OR BOTTOM OF BEAM INDICATIONS

3. BEAMS ARE NOT TO BE DRILLED OR NOTCHED IN ANY WAY
WITHOUT WRITTEN APPROVAL FROMTHE E.O.R.

DOUBLE 2x HEADER SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR MIN SIZE. SEE WF09/D3
FOR CONNECTION INFO. IF HEADER IS WITHIN WALL INDICATED
ABOVE WITH NO UPLIFT CONNECTORS INDICATED IN WF09 CAN BE
IGNORED.

T/WALL

SEE PLAN f 3
\

ASONRY WALL SEE PLAN

| 2x STUDS PER

PLAN/SCHEDULE

DOUBLE 2x TOP
PLATE

NUT w/ 3"x3"x1/4" WASHER
SEE MS03/L1 FOR END OF
BEARING WALL
CONNECTION

2x MID-SPAN BLOCKING w/ (2)-12d

TOENAILS @ EACH END FOR y
' SEE FOUNDATION PLAN

WALLS TALLER THAN 8-0 1 FOR MORE INFORMATION

OPT. %" THREADED COUPLING ———
SW=SHEARWALL
REQUIRES MIN 7/16" OSB
PLYWOOD W/8d

| F.F !\ — = NAILS AT 4"c IN FIELD
£ e —ee = \.. ] AND EDGE.

%" THREADED ROD w/ MIN §” EMBED (OR 6* ’.

PAST STEP DOWN) USING SIMPSON SET . Fe ~

EPOXY. SEE ABOVE FOR SPACING. CENTERED Sd%a e

w/in TOP PLATE. FOLLOW SIMPSON

INSTRUCTIONS FOR INSTALL OF ROD AT BASE 2xP.T.w/ 112" AB. & 32* O.C. w/ 7" EMBEDMENT OR 1/2* AB. @

STEP w/ MIN. 7" EMBEDMENT PAST STEP DOWN. ALT: SIMPSON
1/2° TITEN HD @ 32" O.C. w/ SAME EMBEDMENT. (WHEN
THREADED RODS ARE UTILIZED THE ANCHOR BOLTS ARE NOT
REQUIRED.) SEE GENERAL BEARING WALL NOTE #6

SEE NOTE 6 BELOW

BEARING WALL DETAIL

GENERAL BEARING WALL NOTES

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR WALL SIZE, ASSUME 2x4 STUDS USED UNO.
ALL STRUCTURAL LUMBER TO BE SYP #1 OR SPF #2 UNO ON PLAN.
CONNECTIONS TO BE INSTALLED TO EACH STUD AS INDICATED

CONTACT E.O.R.IF SP4'S, SP6'S OR SP8'S CONNECTORS ARE
SUBSTITUTED, TO VERIFY THEY MEET THE STRUCTURAL
REQUIREMENTS.

. IF"BW" IS INDICATED ON SECOND FLOOR BASE CONNECTION TO BE
IGNORED. SEE WF06/D4 OR INDICATED DETAIL FOR PROPER
CONNECTIONS FOR 2ND FLOOR TO FIRST FLOOR CONNECTIONS.
(NOTE: THIS IS FOR 2STORY PROJECTS ONLY)

. IFBRG. WALL IS INDICATED WITH BW1. BW4, BW7, BW10, THESE
WALLS ARE ONLY SUPPORTING THE FLOOR LOAD AND DO NOT
HAVE UPLIFT, THE STUDS ARE TOENAILED TO THE PLATE AND THE
2X PLATE CAN BE ATTACHED WITH HARD CASED GUN NAILS AND
WILL NOT REQUIRE THE ANCHOR BOLT ATTACHMENT INDICATED IN
THE BEARING WALL SCHEDULE.

> e N

a

[=2}

FLOOR PLAN NOTES

1. G.C./BUILDER SEE ARCHITECTURAL DRAWINGS FOR ROUGH
OPENING LOCATIONS AND ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED
FOR DOOR AND WINDOW INSTALLATION ALONG WITH
DIMENSIONS NOT SHOWN HERE

2. SEE 2ND FLOOR PLAN FOR GENERAL HEADER SCHEDULE IF 2nd
FLOOR IS PROVIDED. OTHERWISE INTERIOR HEADERS ARE NOT
REQUIRED.

FLOOR PLAN KEY NOTES

BOTTOM OF COL. @ TOP OF PEDESTALTYP @ PORCH
(SEE ARCH FOR PEDESTAL HT.)

2 (5) 2x STUDS EA. END OF HEADER
INSTALL 1ST STUD TO MASONRY WALL PER MSO03/L1
THEN ADD (2) 2 x'S W/ (2) 12d NAILS @ 12" O.C. TO

CREATE (3) 2 x STUD PACK.
SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR LOW WALL INFO.

BUCKET HEADERS INTO MASONRY WALL USING SIMPSON
HUC410 BUCKETS w/ (10) 10d NAILS AND (18) %"x2%" TITENS

& &

G
7 88
9 E‘%’é,
SERLLE
<7 . H
Qg

QU —

32761

OF AUTHORIZATION NO. 9161

JBL

FLIR26

omgl)mmmm
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THE STRLICTURAL PLANS AND SPECIFIGATIONS COMPLY VITHTHE
ELA%125

CURRENT FLORIDA RESIOENTIAL LILDING CODE SIGNED AND SEALED
[C)CARL A.BROWN, EE. ([J TODD 3ORN, FE.

BEARING WOOD WALL SCHEDULE

W S CONNECTION & FASTENERS | umser lupLiFT
ISPACING TOP BOTTOM ISPECIES | CAP. [plf]
NO
BW1 "
16 2) 164 TOENALS [ 16d TOENALS | sPF | 'O
. |» THREADED ROD @ 48" OC.
BW2 || 16" |'ADJuST AS REQD TO MiSS sTubs | SPF 1054
NO
BW4 "
16 2) 164 TOENALLS |2 16d TOENALS | svp | 70
%" THREADED ROD @ 48' O.C.
BWS || 16" |ApJusT As REQD TOMisssTubs | SYP 1190
NO
BW7 "
12 2164 TOENALS [2)16d TOENALS | sPF | T2 o
%" THREADED ROD @ 48" O.C.
BW8 12 ADJUST AS REQ'D TO MiSS sTuDs | SPF 1054
NO
w1 g
12 2164 TOENALS |2 16d TOENALS | svp | N2 o
. |»% THREADED ROD @ 48" O.C.
Wit 12 ADJUST AS REQD TO Miss sTups | SYP 11%0
w12 NOT USED
wor o ¥
BW14 NOT USED I
N
r
]

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

MASTER

titles
FRAMING NOTES

project no.2016703

checked:

drawn: AB

dote: 03-15-17
scalet AS SHOWN

S2 2

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL and is certificd as such.




2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING

WOOD WALLS/BEAMS W/ ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN

WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/

3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY
ONNECTOR.

IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO
ONPLAN.

4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS.

5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN.

6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META 16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT.

ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 76'-0"
SIMPSON CONNECTOR 204 200" 34'8" X
MARK] " w/FASTENERS TYPE SPF | sYP @24 0.C FB12)
@ HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1172 OPT FRT%ME F1A /L | - FSA
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 172" masonry | 1210|1810 S T ¥ ) o
FRAME TvP. @ TYP.@| (WS04 =3 : ;
' H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO 5 D3 2 J SINGLE : o
6 FRAME 535 600 o STORY ;\_/\r/gRY D4 4 N F1 . N
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 172" FRAME | 1015 |1340 3 18 I3 Is Is Is1ls Is T8 18 I8 5 5
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 |1245 SO S S N RS SRS S S St — H — &
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME ho | i . =  Busin o] .
MTS12 W/ (14)- 10d x 1 172" FRAME a = @ )
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 |1000 b o - y — ®
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME 5 £ . W®—\P = = 5
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME ~ %) & N 2 R ) =
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ TO 3140|3140 Ao al CJ5 2 F5 5 ¥ !
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY N ® | @ Fi onllere a J
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME S B8 e H = ! 5 o
<E> (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 1245 11450 _ }_ h LVL-1 Fi f I t N
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME ) T ) -
HGT2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME . ®— ot e :
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6280|6280 2 e, | _ _ b FB N 2|8
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY ® & 5 ' F5C 5 ®
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3" FRAME 5 all ) © N\ FiB &
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 4 W oz ® & = Y
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY o = Hi ] F1B = =
(2) LGT-2 W/ (321-16d SINKERS FRAME ] NEG i —
@ (14) /4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 bo D4_2 ’ . = L@@ 24'0.C.
crrme MASONRY ol of 1-10 1/22-0" | 2-0" | 2-0" 101,2-0" [2-0" [ 20" 2LD " 20" [ 2019 121 20" [ 240" [2-0" [2-0" [2-0" [2-0" [2-0" [2-0" |2-0'1-8 V220" =
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME N H4 — 7 LC02 FB12) . E1
@ & (8) - 3/8" x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 T RVE31 40 | ol @ D4 3/)
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY | - . :
hcJg D5_3 1) ) ) ) o < < < < ~ o~ ~N < s E1
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM N 0 N <4 i il | il | il | il i f B 8 N ® . E
@ (18)-16d & (10)-10d NAILS TO G#2090 . i ¥ 1 r S %
BEAM U#1570 2| pos © = > o A | | et l
HU410 OPT HUCA10 W/ (18) BEAM A N (D02 w g \'Liy ~
) TITEN 14" x 234" 3 (10H104 o G0 sy 03 ) | 3 el el e g e g ¢ g ¢ e F| xle olll"” E
(2 HETA16 OPT (2) HETAZ0 FRAME i TS e B INa TN TN = Y 2
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2' OR TO 2035 | 2035 3 g I8 I Ie 4 IR IR I8 I @ | {HF03N s TYP.@ E2 H
2PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 ] 2500 | Wwson\ TYP.@ D32 @ TWO 11t §
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND FRAME D3 2 gll'_\IOGFL'YE 2-0" |, 2'-0" | 20" [2-0" 10’ 13'-6" STORY| ougr | 2-0" [ 2-0" | 20" [2-0" | 2-0" [2-0" | 2-0" [2-0" [2-0" [ 20" T
vy 114 TO 1020 | 1175 1
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS
MASONRY 208" 9-0" 134" 24'8"
@ oPT FRAME T H
HTSM?O W/(lO)10d NAILS AND T0 1020 1175 67'8" 8-4" E
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY .
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME i
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1oes H
1] A! v
GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES 1ST FL. ROOF / 2ND FL. FLOOR FRAMING ;
1. CONNECT ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/ 1/8" = 1'-0"
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT ;
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP :
DRAWINGS), STRAPTO VERTICAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES E
E
N
]
]

1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY)
PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.)
OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 20"
O.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF
SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION.

2. IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
BLOCKING @ HEELS PERTB06 / D2.

3.IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE
FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC
LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R))
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS
FABRICATIONPRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS.

4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED
TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER
w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN
FIELD.

[[] (3 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL

. 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/

MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS
@ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 12'0"

TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE
ONLY

PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/
SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACH END.

(2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
@ 16" 0.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOM AND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.

CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)
1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS

(2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4)
ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @
12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
WOOD SCREWS @ 12" O.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10'0")

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.




CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT

HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED
TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER
w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN
FIELD.

CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

-
CONNECTOR SCHEDULE - ggggg
e W H
SIMPSON CONNECTOR . ﬁﬁﬁ 51
TYPE SPF SYP -
MARKI " \W/FASTENERS 208" 358" 3 =u5 §§
70" o . = -]
HETAT6 W/ (9)- 10dx 11270PT | FROVE Wsod e 50 O A "jii
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 172" 1810|1810 ™wo T A
MASONRY o R D44/ sToRY b ;
FRAME @) @ @ <8 . ;
R - = L ] = X B
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS no | 535 [eoo s 13 I3 v JeNele s s s [s [s7I8 [ oo -
i A -
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME | 1015 [1340 CJ1 CJ1 A U =
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 |1245 |
2 PLY TRUSSES, FRAME cia cus |
MTS12 W/ (14)- 10d x 1 172" FRAME £ ‘
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 |1000 s 2\ &3 5
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME |
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME N 20" || 20" |47 20" [ 2-0" || 20" || 2-0" || 20" 5.0" fvp -
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ TO 3140|3140 ) Nz /< ] et r
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY s k
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME U7
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 1245|1450 &
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME O~ CJ3 ¥
@ HGT2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME 5] @ N I~
EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY To 6250 lo2s0 R P 3 o
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) MASONRY I Pr . P , me2 _ - -
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3" FRAME lcJt i = 4 f ' L
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 5 I . . . = 5
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY 3 cJ3 E 8 i
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME < =
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 s A CJ3) 7
) i
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY : ~
@ (2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME U7 2 cJ
& (8) - 3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 e o lorer Lo oo Al oo o o 1o oe lorce otonae [orar i Simmi
5 Bl y THUSS) MASONRY 5 - 7-0 2-0" ||2-0" 2-0" [[2-0" f|2-0" || 2-0" [|2-0" ||2-0" {|2-0" [2-0" 820" [2-0 ] :g: :
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM ~ MG 2 s 2!
i 3|z
@ (18)-16d & (10)-10d NAILS TO G#2090 U7 g’
BEAM U#1570 7 N ® < E
HU410 OPT HUCA10 W/ (18) BEAM cJs 4 ; @ ] 85 i3
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10110d T0 G#5085 gt o5 40 % ] 480
U#1810 < Y | & o
NAILS MAS CJ3 4 © g
& 2 ] 5
(2 HETAT6 OPT (2) HETAZ0 FRAME 6%
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 - 2
2 PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 — cJ1 §§
FRAME 2
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND o = o P I R e S S — 2 & = o
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS To 1020 | 1175 al dl & al &l & & s&fja g 8 &8 8/ |2 |¢ A= S I s
@ MASONRY
OPT FRANE @/ Wsod) TYP. @ w0 !
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND 10 1020 | 1175 & Ty ™o © . (UNO. O |
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY STORY L
7.0 0 o 7.0
@ H10S W/(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME e o o
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 15 | 10es e :
3
WA WY
1. CONNECT ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/ -
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN 0
1/8" = 1-0" |
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT s
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP o
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL.
ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES L
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING L <>E
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/ ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN
1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY) (3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL § E,: =
3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM(SEEARCH) MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS D o
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 2-0 @ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 120" g <
: 0.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE & $H O o
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE b \ L
IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION. ONLY % © ('7)
ONPLAN. 2 IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/ = g <
4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING BLOCKING @ HEELS PER TB06 / D2. SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACHEND. N S
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS. 3. IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S. THIS LAYOUT HAS [5] 2x CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE (2)12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC TRUSS OR 24" O.C. IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN. LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR @ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.
6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RiM BOARD TO TOP OF TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP $
MASONRY w/ SIVPSON META 16 STRAPS 2) @ EACH DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.OR) [5] CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUGAS / HU46 W/ (12)
" FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES 1/4" ¢ x 2 34" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT. THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF (2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4) Litles
THE FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL " p
‘ ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @ ROOF FRAMNING
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS 12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
FABRICATION PRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE WOOD SCREWS @ 12" 0.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10-0") i
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO .
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO N g
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT DISCLAIMER g checked:
ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS. —_— o drawn:  AB
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL ~
4.THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL T O O O Y 1O g d01T~ Egéigw
scalel

SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

S3_1A

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.




CONNECTOR SCHEDULE =
PR =11
o1y 200" aag 10 2%
MARK SIMPSON CONNECTOR TYPE SPE syp L o B 8 §
W/ FASTENERS U 6% g
FRAME @24 (FB12) ~ ~ EEExT
HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" OPT o oG, ~ k=g
. 1810|1810 D4_3 - 0 v
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2 MASONRY o
F1A | F5A < .1 d
FRAME ; TS 5 T 5 ; ;
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO 535  leoo s TYP-@ X : W) -
ERANE 5 SINGLE F 5 ~M [ﬁ -
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME | 1015 [1340 o T@Z‘\ D32/ SToRy N & = =
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 |1245 75 g : |
2PLY TRUSSES FRAME < = < |
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 1/2" FRAME ) |
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION T0 860|100 GEO 5 " 2l 5 |
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME \02.¢4) ® : ; il IS L |
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 5/8" FRAME 75 s\ 5| .
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ TO 3140|3140 5 . [FYP Fi D5 )&
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY. MASONRY @ z N = ) T |
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME ® z = 2 %
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 1245 |1as0 N o /‘ @-\ NON/ BRG X I~
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS ERAME < = / Fe . 5
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME GEO1 S L N ! : &
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6250 le2so D2 4 : L & . =
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY 5 R = @{ 3 5
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3" FRAME =3 . |l 5 il = — N 3
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2" x T0 3600 | 5000 ) | 3z 1N — t 5
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY 5 w no N e > =
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME Q g ® _ = < - ~ F5C &
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 g - Rt Ft I L — =
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY Wroe p S
N o
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME D4 2 N s -
@ & (8) - 3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 % oo e —T~—®@ 24'0.C.
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY 2 -
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM #2090 o WE31 | | 1 | O | N | N | I | P L \D5-2) \D4.3) ;5
@ (18)-16d & (10)-10d NAILS TO < D5 3 K £ £ EHE € L L L L X N < E g’
U#1570 N = N s 3
BEAM / v : ° > H
HU410 OPT HUCA410 W/ (18) BEAM g U T7cos = ® : E,,
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)-10d To 8;‘153*133 n (oo, £ . @iy &l
< — |~
NAILS MAS D3 < all ol el el ell ol oll ol ol o || = :
(2 HETA16 OPT (2) HETA20 FRAME 25 gll efl efl el e|| || || 2| 2| || || ri& N X
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 | \ 2 %
2PLY W/ (12) - 1 MASONRY - = - z
(19 16 — 2500 12500 el =l =1 =1 =1 =1 =l =1 =1 =1 = \'{E I F03A so4\ TYP.@ g 5
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND 10 1020 |11 sot\ 'YP-@ @ @ TWO 11/2" o
nr> 1am SINGLE
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY D32 ) SINGLE oo |2m0r |20 [2m0r Lo 136 STORY| 5 v [0ngr |20 | 2m0r | 2200 [ 207 |20 | 2m0r | 2200 [ 2-0r [ 20 L
¢ : > oPT
FRAME o o a a
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND T0 1020 |1175 20'8 9-0 134 248
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY 678" g
@ H10S W/(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRAVE 760"
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1085

GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES

" LINTELS! IGF WALLS Wr { ) CONEGTORUNO ONPLAN 1ST FL. ROOF / 2ND FL. FLOOR FRAMING "B"

@
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT 1/8" = 1'-Q" S
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP o)
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES T
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING L <>E
WOOD WALLS/BEAMS W/ @ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN 1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY) (3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL E: |:
3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM(SEEARCH) MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS D o
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 2-0 @ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 120" g <
- 0.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE & 5 O o
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE \ L
IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION. ONLY X 5 (|7)
ONPLAN. 2 IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/ E g <
4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING BLOCKING @ HEELS PER TB06 / D2. SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACHEND. N S
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS. 3. IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S. THIS LAYOUT HAS 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE (2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN. LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR @ 16' O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.
6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R) [6] CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)
4 FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES 1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT. THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF (2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4) Litle:
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @ ROOF / FLOOR
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS 12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS FRAMING
FABRICATION PRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE WOOD SCREWS @ 12" 0.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10-0")
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO rorect Mo, 2016708
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO proj :
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT DISCLAIMER checked:
ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS. — drawn;  AB
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL ~
4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL O T O o Ty 1O dale: 03-15-17
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. scole AS SHOWN
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER ISNOT FESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERFORS, OMISSIONS OF
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALL EDGES AND IN S G D A O O D0 BA DE  INC. S 3 B
SLOTS IN PLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL FIELD. NO EXCEPTIONS.
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.



CONNECTOR SCHEDULE ,_ =
56'4" o g E gg §
warc|  SMPSON connecTOR TYPE e | sve 208" 358 - 9§
W/ FASTENERS g =g§ §§
. FRAME TP @ son. ~ ~ KEExP
@ HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" OPT o 0 et Two (R Qo & E§
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" MASONRY STORY \( - /8 o k
FRAME -1 T T « ~time i ;
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO 535 lso0 | e e e W) S
FRAME i PG, -
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 172" FRAME | 1015 |1340 @ il ~RONZ
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 |1245 D2_4 ]
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME v |
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 172" FRAME 110" e ‘d
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 1000 . 2u0" 2.0 |l.2-0" ||, 20" 1-0"
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME 5 % l-
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME 2 B ®
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ To 3140|3140 -
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME .
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 1245 |1450 J
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS ERAME fe®) | &
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME — D2 7
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6280|6280 ‘ v
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) MASONRY - A f ' ' !
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3" FRAME 5 | \ J 5
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 = ' = i =]
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY 1
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME %
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS T0 3700 | 4300 GE05 , . 10" | 2-11/4" 21 1far 1 "
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY D2 4 1-61/2" 214"
) LG T3 Wi (24) 506 T x2id AN ) p-o" [2-0" [2-0" [[2-0"2-1 12y 2-0" |20 240" 20" 2-07f 201 20| 2t0r [2-0" [2-0" 20" [|l2v0" [l2-0" [|2-0" 20"
@ & (8) - 3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 &
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY = il | / E g
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM g ;:
@ (18)-16d & (10110d NAILS TO G#2090 , !E 5 §
BEAM U#1570 i ig E#8
HU410 OPT HUGATO W/ (18) BEAM ) . (GE0S) % 1N 35 B
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10110d T0 G#5085 024 ® ] LD
NAILS MAS u#1810 ot
(2) HETA16 OPT (2) HETA20 FRAME LT 23 1
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 § é E_
2PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 ; !g Ji
HTSM16 W/ FRAME 8] a| 5| s sl 5| a| sl s| sllslz] =] =l =] =] =] =Nzl =] =| = =] =] ¢ ¢ Egﬂ
(8)10d NAILS AND T 1020 |17 !! 4]
@ (@) 1472 114" L/;PTCONS MASONRY S\ TYP. @ o - I
TYP.
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND FRTAOME 1020 11175 57 STORY
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY 47'0 8-4 1-0
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME 564
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD 915 | 1065

2ND FL. ROOF FRAMING PLAN "B"

GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES

1/8" = 1'-0"
1. CONNECT ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN

AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT
w/ @ @ 24" 0.COR32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP

DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/ @ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN

1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY)
PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.)
OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 20"

(3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL

3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR. 0.0, MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAVE ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE @ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 12'0 o
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF [E] TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE L
IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION. ONLY (|7)
ONPLAN. 2.IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE gE/IOPVS"CD)i %ﬁ’é SgZEiI:Z i‘;\‘%CK'NG BETWEEN STUDS W/ <
4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING BLOCKING @ HEELS PERTBO6 / D2. : s
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS. 3.1F ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE (2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ 2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC TRUSS OR24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN. LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR @ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.OR) [5] CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUGA6 / HU46 W/ (12)
CORNER AND 22" 0.G. MAX. G.C. TO VERI LOGATION FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES 1/4" ¢ x 2 34" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS
DOES NOT CONELICT wi TJi LAYOUT. THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF (2) 212 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4) o
THE FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @ ROOF FRAMNING
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS 12' 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
FABRICATION PRIOR TO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE WOOD SCREWS @ 12" O.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 100")

E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO

project no.2016703

REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT DISCLAIMER checked:
ST JOHNS COUN ONLY WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS. drawn: AB
I Y ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL .

4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENGEMENT OF doter 03-15-17

HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. scale: AS SHOWN
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER 'SLTS?L;ECSH:O’\:“GSIQZLSI;SE ;2;E:"‘,l%ﬁf;?;:égfggv&?gsggN%"?_‘ﬁg:g“ﬁjgi
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN FLORIDA DE SIG N SOLUTIONS ING. PRIOR TO CONSTRUGTION. N S 3 1 B
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL FIELD. NO EXCEPTIONS. —

BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.



CONNECTOR SCHEDULE =
- I5EES
MARK SIMPSON CONNECTOR TYPE SPF syp o ,” e ,” - .2[ B 8 § E
W/ FASTENERS 2 200 A = 0 §i§§§
FRAME £y & SEE5%
HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" OPT o = c§SE
. 1810|1810 = 0 %
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2 MASONRY o
FRAME /5@ oc. D4 3 afeg ;
' H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO F1A . . ) E5A . N Pt
(&) crve | 535 |0 T ; E :: - £
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME | 1015 [1340 TYP.@ ‘ 1 . = U] —~
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070|1245 & 2 D3 2 J SINGLE = ! Fe iy i
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME © T STORY = I X o !
@ MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 1/2" FRAME < ) F5 5 {
(AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 [1000 Fi & :
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME . T@:\ ; =5 ' : | -
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME 40 e I ' = | ol ® .
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ To 3140|3140 ] - ] ’ , o
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY ] ey ! Fs &
—= — =) F1 N
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME ® : )
<E> (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 1245 11450 | F5 =) e
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS ERAME 1 N —® Fi onllsrc & A
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME = s — C - - b
" < F5 s14) o
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO @ 401 I f T J
6280 |6280 o 4 N A w &
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR3PLY) | MASONRY @ "=§f=$ %‘;7=== ) -
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3" FRAME I: o I I F5 5
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 e N ) FiB &
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY ® T 5 F5C 5
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME 5 LM L@ © F1/B_® &
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 P ¢ @ o) F5C &
2 _ 5
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY 5= : 1B 1 i <
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME W/ FOG\ ) i
@ & (8) - 3/8" x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 a1 i
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY 41 N - 4-0" £
@ HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM G209 - N §§ B §,=
18)-16d & (10)-10d NAILS TO 21 o
(18)-16d & (10 BEAM U#1570 o wea |l gl o @ gf|les| o o | 2. £ — §g§ fa
HU410 OPT HUCA410 W/ (18) BEAM — ¥ D53 5 fpaeroc : !E e
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)§10d T0 G#5085 g E 0 . > @ ; N
NAILS MAS U#1810 L= w H [icee) E En =3 8
(2) HETA16 OPT (2) HETAZ20 FRAME 41 D02 | & \D5_2 L] T 23
@ 1PLY W/ (10)- 10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 D3 & eIl e e e @ ®f e & € e K| E||E E1 : =
2PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 I Sl E> %!! a §§
B
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND FRAME S o =l =l &2 =1 =1 =l =l =l = A\ F8 ' )
(4) 1/4"2 1/4" TAPCONS TO 1020 | 1175 FO3A Wsod4\ TYP.@ ¥ H
o s 1@ ez) (o) o S
@ OPT TRANE Y. 535/ SINGLE STORY
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND o w00 | 1175 2] CTomy o | 2mer |20 [ 200 10 136" ong | o |20 |20 1200 | 20 | 200 | 2 |20 | 2 | 2
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY 20'8" o0 1347 ong g 1
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 915 | 1088
1. CONNECT ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/ 1 T FL R F 2N D FL FL R FRAMIN wesy
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN - .
@
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT 1/8" = 1'-0" s
w/ @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP ®)
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES T
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING L <>E
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/ ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN
@ 1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY) (3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL 2,:: =
3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM(SEE ARCH) MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS oD o
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 2-0 @ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 120" g <
- 0.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE ~ h O o
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF . TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE T
IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION. ONLY e © (|7)
ONPLAN. 2.IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/ E( g <
4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING BLOCKING @ HEELS PER TBO06 / D2. SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACH END. o S
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS. 3.IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE (2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN. LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR @ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.
6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.OR) El CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH
w FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES 1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS
CORNER AND 32" 0.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT. THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF (2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4) Litle:
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @ ROOF / FLOOR
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS 12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS FRAMING
FABRICATION PRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE WOOD SCREWS @ 12" 0.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10-0")
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO roiect No. 2016703
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO proj ’
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT DISCLAIMER checked:
ST JOHNS COU NTY ONLY WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS. —_— drawn:  AB
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL ~
4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL ORI TION CONTANAD HEREIN PEOR TG oM ENGENT OF dote: 03-15-17
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED CONSTRUGTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. scale: AS SHOWN
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8" DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN o e SR e A e e R o, NG
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL FIELD. NO EXCEPTIONS.

BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.




CONNECTOR SCHEDULE =
- g §
5 BhaR:
208" 35'8"
SIMPSON CONNECTOR . ‘bﬁﬁfgﬁ
MARK W/ FASTENERS TYPE SPF SYp ¢ ;E'§§§
FRAME o fusod) TYP- @ o A . Rgie
@ HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2 OPT To X0 TWO Loy-g Qo & &
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" masonry | 1210|1810 / STORY . i
FRANE e Y e ey © < '1_ . ;
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO 535 lso0 Slial & s 8 Q@ B
FRAME s N i/ g~
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 12" FRAME | 1015 |1340 i = U] —
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 1245 Jt |
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME 5 |
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 1/2" FRAME E21B : g ‘
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 |1000 @ J1
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME S i |-
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME e y 1 % .
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ To 3140|3140 o = A
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY p
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME _
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 1245 |1450 s
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME A — Ge218 y
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME = @ o
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6280|6280 < n » X
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY - | X . ) ’ . \l\ Ji
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3' FRAME . a N\ ~
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 i J / s
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY s 1 z I %
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME ] .
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 1 ) ¥
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY E21B M | :
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME @ 1
@ & (8) - 3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 z 1 “\ z
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY g 2
@ HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM 1200 = ’ i N ;!
(18)-16d & (10)-10d NAILS TO ] %
BEAM U#1570 1 A > gg
HU410 OPT HUCA410 W/ (18) BEAM - . 2N 84
TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10110d G#5085 S E21B & ] {30
(o TO U#1810 i ! ! D32 ® ! =
NAILS MAS 1 U 2
(2 HETA16 OPT (2) HETAZ0 FRAME i I 23
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 ks 2
2 PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 V“ “\ J1 a §§
FRAME 2
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND al w020 117 8l a| 5| 5| a] 5| a| s & [5] 2| =| =| =| =| =| =|=|=z| =|\=| =| = ¢ o
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS
@ opT MASONRY TVP. @ ® %,
FRAME Oy TYP.
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND 10 1020 1175 o \D4.4) -SW'I\"CC))RY
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY e oar o
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1oes
GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES :
1P a1
1. CONNECT ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN - :
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT =
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL.
ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING

WOOD WALLS/BEAMS W/ @ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN 1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY)

PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.)
OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 2'-0" " '
0.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE @ 1670.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 120

AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF . TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE
SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION. ONLY

2.IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/

BLOCKING @ HEELS PER TB06 / D2. SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACH END.
3.1F ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/

(3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL

MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS

3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR.

IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO
ONPLAN.

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

MASTER

4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS.

5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN.

6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META 16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT.

ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE
FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC
LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R))
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS
FABRICATIONPRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS.

4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED
TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER
w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN
FIELD.

(2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDERPLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
@ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.
E CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)
1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS
(2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4)
ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @
12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
WOOD SCREWS @ 12" O.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10'0")

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.




CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

opgr 200" 348 “0,
o
MARK SIMPSON CONNECTOR TYPE SPF svp e
W/ FASTENERS
@ HETA16 W/ (9)-10dx 11270PT | FRAVE (Fe12\
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 12" masonry | 1210|1810 /—@ D 3
FRAME Fi @24'0C. ] - |
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO i T
Frave | 53° |60 - 0 , ——=
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 172" FRAME | 1015 |1340 5 = F5 5
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 |1245 © @ 1 ) &
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME D32 = 5
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 172" FRAME AN F e ‘T‘&
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 1000 N 5 1 S14\z >
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS ERAME . T o = & D5 ol @
@ MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 5/8" FRAME 3 2 2 > 2L ) ,k/_\rgg
ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ To 3140|3140 . ) F5 5
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY & —F2G 5 T@P\ F N
o) . ]
| maummng | e = ; e
( o 1245 |1450 a -4 2-0" 120" 120" 1,0,2-0" 20" 20" |, 20" 1, 20" §'-[l0 NON|BRG —— ) o by
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME +f B T = -
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME 5 F2 /:l@ ] ] ] LVLA ] ] ] &N = f i f 3
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY To 6250 lo2s0 Q X
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY . o = > 5 5 .
FGTR W/ (18).SDS 1/4" x 3' FRAME 2 & l  F1B & 2
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 3 ) <1 —% e - 3
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY o 8 F2 ® Q F1B 7 o &
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME o 2 ’~N e N © - F5C i
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 RS z F2 a Z= = A N J
o m ¥ z
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY B B 5 F5B /_®
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME e V[\)’fof F2c (\Ile5F3:;\ T = = @24°0.C
@ & (8) - 3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 “L\_k—/_ \D53/] | . a0 -
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY 5 F2C 2 Lco2) (FB12\. E1
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM Y @ 2
G#2090 —l. --_ﬁ_
() | aerisa s (ioroanaLs o G200 o =% e W2 Bl 2| 3| o ||| z|| z|| z|| 2| N T NG
\M 2 p = P : 5
HU410 OPT HUCA410 W/ (18) BEAM o \Di—y— | Y ° S @
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)-10d To G#5085 5 F2c 0 >  lcoe) NE ®
NAILS MAS U#1810 & > Y \D52) S
(2) HETA16 OPT (2) HETA20 FRAME 5 F2C < 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 = J J(3 . E1
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 & S ﬁ
2PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 FoB D W-\ F8 /-\ [ E2
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND FRTAOME w020 | 1178 FB12 T\ TYP. @ FO3A vgfo:
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY \D4.3 )/ (o 4 ) WO @24'0C. D32 x
@ OPT e STORY oo |2mor |20 [2m0r 1o 136 oo |2n0r |20 [2m0r | 2m00 | 20r [2m0r | 200 [200r | 207 |20
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND T 1020 11175
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY 208 90" 134 oag
() | tios wie sax 1 12 naws FRAVE 678" g
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1oes
760"
P P 1ST FL. ROOF / 2ND FL. FRAMING INLAW SUITE OPTION
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN - -
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT 1/8" = 1-0
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL.
ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES

2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/BEAMS W/ ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN

3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR.

IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO
ONPLAN.

4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS.

5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN.

6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META 16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT.

ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY)
PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.)
OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 20"
O.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF
SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION.

2. IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
BLOCKING @ HEELS PERTB06 / D2.

3.IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE
FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC
LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R))
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS
FABRICATIONPRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS.

4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED
TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER
w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN
FIELD.

(3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL

MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS
@ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 12'0"

TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE
ONLY

PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/
SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACH END.

2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
(2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDERPLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
@ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.

CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)
1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS

(2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4)
ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @

12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
WOOD SCREWS @ 12" O.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10'0")

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.




CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON CONNECTOR 21'4" 200" 358"
MARK|  \ EASTENERS TYPE SPF SYP
o 50
@ HETAT6 W/ (9)- 10dx 11270PT | FROVE 0 et 70 HVF(’)-@
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 172" En D4_4
©) MASONRY @ /_(<2E)> STORY oot
FRAME oI =% B BRE . RIERIE B
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS ToO 535 |e0o = s _la G _|=
ERAME TYP.@ CJt
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 172" FRAME | 1015 [1340 _ (sod) TwWo
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070|1245 e D4_4 ) STORY -
2 PLY TRUSSES, FRAME o o
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 1/2" FRAME e Jeo o IS s [[Sl= ;& [ [2 [ %
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 1000 - > 2 oI - CJ5 -
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME cat cJi .
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME 5 7 |
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ TO 3140 13140 . cu3 o3 122::(jg§;e3fpfjhé:c;n -
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY 5 . .
H o
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME ~ <N S o
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 1245 |1450 CJ5 Cl5 5
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME ’—@(z) 6“(2) 7 A
HGT2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME Bs S o
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6280 l6280 JL MG2 ol
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY ko . . , Maa
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3' FRAME - N\ 5
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 » i i ¥ z
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY | 2
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME 5 il £ m .
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 2 o
B1 _
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY T 7 L %
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME 4‘_/7
@ & (8) - 3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370 B2 cJi
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY & < < < MG1 S g
@ HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM 2000 B . sl s 1l e e
18)-1 10)10d NAIL! T
(18)-16d & (10)-10d NAILS 0 i 7 ®
BEAM @ )
HU410 OPT HUCA10 W/ (18) BEAM - . .
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)-10d To G#5085 . ¥ 40 s
NAILS MAS U#1810 2 CJ3 & 9 o cis
(2 HETAT6 OPT (2) HETAZ0 FRAME
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 cJ1 cJt
2 PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 = [
[e) [¢) [e)
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND FRTAOME R ol e ¢l <l s[is] s s s ¢ s s g I Ik I & I Il 1]3 s =2 el B I» o e o
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS f
@ oPT Ml;ii.\NnEY WS04\ TYP. @ \_@ VISt TV @ @ g)J
™WO WO
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND 0 100 | 1175 D4t O ory D4 Ry
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS " . o o
MASONRY 21'-1 27'3 12'4 7.0
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME 678 g o
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 15 | 10es
— 2ND FL. ROOF FRAMING PLAN INLAW SUITE OPTION
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN
1/8" = 1'-0"
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL.
ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES

2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/BEAMS W/ ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN

3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR.

IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO
ONPLAN.

4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS.

5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN.

6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META 16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT.

ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY)
PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.)
OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 20"
O.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF
SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION.

2. IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
BLOCKING @ HEELS PERTB06 / D2.

3.IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE
FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC
LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R))
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS
FABRICATIONPRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS.

4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED
TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER
w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN
FIELD.

(3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL

MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS
@ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 12'0"

TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE
ONLY

PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/
SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACH END.

2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
(2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
@ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.

E CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)

1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS

(2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4)
ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @
12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
WOOD SCREWS @ 12" O.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10'0")

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.




CONNECTOR SCHEDULE

SIMPSON CONNECTOR o o an
214 200 34'8
MARK W/ FASTENERS TYPE SPF SYP . o
— 12'8 -0,
HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" OPT T @
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 172" 1810|1810
MASONRY @24'0C. D43
FRAME FiA . } = F5A .
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO ; T o
Franve | 3% |8 17 0 [ . -
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME | 1015 |1340 5 - ! F5 5
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 |1245 o .@ 1 ! ) o
2PLY TRUSSES FRAME D3 2 i = =
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 172" FRAME LF2Al F =
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 1000 R C = ) N
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS ERAME . T a = | S I
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 5/8" FRAME = X T 3 3iiL:ﬁ‘;24eFL:_;ﬁgn 2l | ® . £
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ TO 3140|3140 A ®\ ] F5 5
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY & —t26 o TYP. Fi \ &
- Ee) 1
o | wanssissg [ e E s 2Lk
TO g g o | o o 4O o | o o | o o el Fi 0 <l [T
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME 12451450 o Ty 0 p2 0 (20 JOU20 V207 f210 p2 0 b2 0 g =) ; F5 ' Avsia ?‘_ o
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME 5 F2 ] ] ] VL_J ] ] ] ]@x = 1 i f 1 bt :.
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6280|6280 Q ,V_\r
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY 2 = = 3 5 .
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3" FRAME & Juf P8 & 2
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 ) 1 — S 3
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY o 2 F2 ® 2
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32116 SINKERS FRAME o R(v% @ o F5C Y
@ (14) /4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 SUos| O F2 - )
(2 PLY TRUSS) &, F5B
MASONRY _—‘7—§ — Ry /—®
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME & V[\)’foj FaC \ISVSF?:’; - e o & y%_ @24'0C
@ & (8) - 3/8" x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 17370 “L‘S\—j > | . || 1
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY 5 F2C o 4-0" LC02 FB12 E1
HU410 OPT HUCA410 (MAX) W/ Q
@ (18)-16d & (10)-10d N(AILS : " G#2090 . =l 3 3 S| 3[®F] F ® B *F H
BEAM U#1570 o F2C WF06 |/ @ 7 E1
U410 OPT HUCA10WI (18) BEAM E 42/, W . N | | | | - 3 %
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)-10d To G#5085 5 F2c 0 o> W Aco) E1 ®
NAILS MAS U#1810 & > 4 (052
(2) HETA16 OPT (2) HETA20 FRAME 5 F2C < 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 I3 E1
@ 1PLY W/ (10)- 10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 & \
2PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | » 2
(12) — 500 500 F2B e TYP.@ m:-(% F8 m‘so“ TVP.@ | E2
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND WsoN o "o
2 174" TO 1020 | 1175 \D4.3) 0 D3_2 D44
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY w sTory @24'04 & =/ sToRY
@ oPT o |2wor |20 bo 136" o0 om0 |20 | 2m0r [ 2000 [ 200" [ 220" [ 220" [ 220 [ 220" [ 200
FRAME i
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND T0 1020 1175 20'8" 9-0" L 13'4" 24' 8" 84"
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY 1
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1085
e o oo e o 1ST FL. ROOF / 2ND FL. FRAMING INLAW SUITE OPTION
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN - -
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT 1/8" = 1-0
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL.
ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES

2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/BEAMS W/ ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN

3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR.

IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO
ONPLAN.

4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS.

5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN.

6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META 16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT.

ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY)
PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.)
OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 20"
O.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF
SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION.

2. IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
BLOCKING @ HEELS PERTB06 / D2.

3.IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE
FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC
LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R))
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS
FABRICATIONPRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT
WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS.

4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED
TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER
w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN
FIELD.

[[] (3 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL

MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS
@ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 12'0"

TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE
ONLY

PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/
SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACH END.

. 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
(2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
@ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.

CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)
1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS

(2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4)
ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @

12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
WOOD SCREWS @ 12" O.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10'0")

DISCLAIMER

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

e'-l'r@ 2017 BS&A DESION STUDIO, INC: RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RICHTS RESTRICTING THESE POCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR FURFOSK FOR WHICH THEY WERE FRAFARED. REPRODUCTIONS,; CHANGES OR ASSIONMENTS ARE FROHIBITRD.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.




CONNECTOR SCHEDULE =
N 13 1
W g
SIMPSON CONNECTOR 214" 200" 358" o ﬁﬁfgﬁ
MARK W/ FASTENERS TYPE SPF SYP ¢ ;E'§§§
FRAME ve.e : REExT
HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2 OPT w SR\ Two el "j 8
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 12" 1810|1810 D4_4 ) STORY = <
MASONRY S . 3
FRAME [ Q Q o < 1“ K ;
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO 535 lso0 <l Q 2
FRAME TYP.@ o M =
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 172" FRAME | 1015 [1340 ) TWO - ~RONZ
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070|1245 5 D4_4 ) STORY [
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME i GEO5 |
@ MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 1/2" FRAME @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ @ B GEO05 - 1 D2 4 ‘
(AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 1000 >
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME LI TTNT AN AT T LAY TN NETT 5 \D2.4/ ] l-
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME : l | &
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ T0 3140|3140 7 ggof 2 ®
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY > v .
HTS20 W/ (24) - 10d x 1 1/2" FRAME N &
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION T0 1245 1450 N hj
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME K J
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME (GEoSY B N -
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6280 6280 @ N gﬂ ILV J
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY T i | i Y i
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3' FRAME 5 g
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 Y . = .
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY ] _
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME 5 .
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 P | GEoS) 1
(2PLY TRUSS) MASONRY | ; 1 | @
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME
@ & (8) - 3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 | 7370
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY -
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM < il gu
G#2090 g
(18)-16d & (10)-10d NAILS TO E
BEAM U#1570 \ h ) Eg
HU410 OPT HUCA410 W/ (18) BEAM - . 2y §a
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)-10d TO G#5085 ) . @ % 5% o
U#1810 <H
NAILS MAS 4
(2 HETA16 OPT (2) HETAZ0 FRAME \D2.4 ) 23
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 2
2 PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 L ] g §§
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND o | 1020 1175 1 [el = 2f < < <] < <ff of 3] = ;'T = =[] =] z[\= 3fr = = =] =[ & &
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY A\
@ oPT FRANE wsoa\ TYP-@ TYp.
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND T0 1020 l1175 TWO WS04 I‘\/(V% @
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS STORY
MASONRY 67'8" w STORY 84" 1{-0'
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME T
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1oes

GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES

1. CONNECT ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/

2ND FL. ROOF FRAMING PLAN INLAW SUITE OPTION

LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN 0
1/8" = 1'-0" 0l
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT S
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP o)
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES T
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING L <>E
WOOD WALLS/BEAMS W/ @ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN 1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY) (3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL E: |:
3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH) MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS o o
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 20" @ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 120" g <
: 0.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE & » O o
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE T
IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION. ONLY X 5 (|7)
ONPLAN. 2.1F TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE gE/IOPVS"CD)i %ﬁ’é [‘Ingi\Q; i"-\‘%CK'NG BETWEEN STUDS W/ E,: Q<
4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING BLOCKING @ HEELS PER TBO6 / D2. : o NS
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS. 3. IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S. THIS LAYOUT HAS 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE (2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC TRUSS OR24" O.C. IF TRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN. LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR @ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOMAND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.
6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R) [6] CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUCA46 / HU46 W (12)
4 FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES 1/4" ¢ x 2 34" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT. THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF (2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4) Litles
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS Wi 1 14" MIN, EMBED SPACED @ ROOF FRAMNING
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS 12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
FABRICATION PRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE WOOD SCREWS @ 12" 0.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10-0")
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO rorect Mo, 2016708
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO proj :
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT DISCLAIMER checked:
ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS. — drawn;  AB
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL ~
4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL O T O o Ty 1O dale: 03-15-17
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED CONSTRUGTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. scale: AS SHOWN
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER ISNOT FESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERFORS, OMISSIONS OF
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN S G D A O O D0 BA DE : INC.
SLOTS IN PLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL FIELD. NO EXCEPTIONS. -

BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.



CONNECTOR SCHEDULE 76'0" ,_ §E§§§
0 4
warc|  SMPSON connecTOR PE o | svp o4 200 " 34'8 o, ind B 88
W/ FASTENERS 128 o =gg g §
— i a0 F\J . SEISS
HETA16 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" OPT To m 0 n § &
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 172" 1810|1810 et
MASONRY @24 0C. D4 3 . :
FRAME FiA : . _ SES FoA__ <™ . ;
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO 535 |00 § R o RRRRRRIIRX, X R 2 RN 5 ‘:B 3 T
FRAME = =
! N— : e g
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 12" FRAME | 1015 [1340 5 § = ! = % e = U] —
@ H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070 |1245 o u‘m I ) = ]
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME D32 7 = 5 |
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 172" FRAME _FA\ = 2 |
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 |1000 . ' = ) N |
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS ERAME 5 N < - Fi % 3 ® l-
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 58" FRAME 2 =l E T e ! ® ) = ®
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ TO 3140|3140 , % ) 5 s\ & g
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY MASONRY & —F25, & @\ F g D5 )
- E) 1
O | st issas | TR" g ) § ARE:
TO 1245 1450 S L4 20" [ 20" 210" {07, 250" 210" 250" 20" L PO" §i’-10" F N a J
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME b § '| ] ] ] ] ] R T T = ) N «
HGT-2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME 5 F2 LVL-1 O~N—#= = i / 1 o
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY To 6250 lo2s0 a | §
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY o = . F5 5 .
FGTR W/ (18).SDS 1/4" x 3' FRAME & N FB F & 2
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 ) 5 - —5 — = 8
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY o u F2 © o F1B £ o N I
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32).16d SINKERS FRAME o Ed ) o 3 5 " i F5C F.
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 RIS E: F2 ) =5 = - D N I
& ‘ .
(2 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY R e i i & 2 /I ;
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME 2 V[\)’fof F2C \E)VSF?;; — T X TSARX IR @24°0C
@ & (8) - 3/8" x 5" TITENS HD's TO 5310 17370 N_\_U /| N & 4._'(;..
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY 5| TYP.@ F2C 2 @ LCO02 FB12 E1 f "
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM 64209 &) Two ol 2l 2l elllle=zll Il #ll &l sl 8 N (D52) E ! 35 4
@ (18)-16d & (10)10d NAILS TO = [ STORY o0 weoss i AL MM it e | O | | AN . = = . ge
BEAM U#1570 e e | & < ' l 1 L]
HU410 OPT HUCAT0 W/ (19) BEAM i b i i U4 U 1 = o - @ H S EE
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)-10d To 8:152?3 5 F2c = > N oo Et L E : o
c g .
NAILS MAS & N x 052 i !
(2 HETA16 OPT (2) HETAZ0 FRAME 5 F2C % Al ol oll ol ol ol ol ol ol lo =
@ 1PLY W/ (10)-10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 a\.'_‘ S — o - o - ot | St | ||l ] N | et | Y i o N i :
2 PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 — o IR XX V‘%ﬁﬁg N‘@(FS 2 SRR R o = % §§
TYP.
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND FRTAOME U FB12 SO\ TYP.@ WFO3A Wsod TWO@ ; 3
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY \D4.3 )/ 044 TWO @240C \D3.2/ 44/ SToRy 3
0 ot ASON STORY por |20 |20 200 1o I w0 |20 120t |20 |20t 20 12200 |20 |22 |20 |22 ¢
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND TO 1020 | 1175 208" 90 134 o4 g E
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY
@ H10S WI(®) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS FRﬁoME i
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1oes H
GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES :
oA o o s oL 1ST FL. ROOF / 2ND FL. FRAMING INLAW SUITE OPTION
LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN 0
1/8" = 10" ; o
AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT S
wi @ @ 24" 0.COR 32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP : o)
DRAWINGS), STRAPTO VERTICAL ROOF FRAMING NOTES FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES T
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING L <>E
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/ ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN c =
1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY) [] (3 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL E < -
3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM(SEEARCH) MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS D o
WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 2-0 @ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 120" O <
: 0.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE & 5 O o
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE $ T
IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION. ONLY % © ('7)
ONPLAN. 2.IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ZT,\?F\,g%i(i)é)éflizsAYCZi';\‘%CK'NG BETWEEN STUDS W/ < g <
4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING BLOCKING @ HEELS PER TBO6 / D2. ' AN S
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS. 3.IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS 2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE ‘Tzéuﬁds'“ﬁ'ifﬁgrc’*‘fﬁz@iﬁg Sh’sgg\g &’;gﬁgﬁi‘;igﬁ"&m
5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOM AND ATTACH
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN. LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR @ C- W@
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE. g
6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP §
" MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META16 STRAPS ) @ EACH DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R) CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 Wi/ (12)
" FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES 1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT. THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF (2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4) Litle}
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @ ROOF / FLOOR
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS 12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS FRAMING
FABRICATION PRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE WOOD SCREWS @ 12" 0.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10-0") !
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO roject no.2016703
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO of P -
TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT DISCLAIMER g checked:
ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS. — o drawn:  AB
ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL ~
4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL O T O o Ty 1O dote: 03-15-17
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. scalet AS SHOWN
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER ISNOT FESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTERPRETATIONS, ERFORS, OMISSIONS OF
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN T S N T Do D D : INC.
SLOTS IN PLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL FIELD. NO EXCEPTIONS. 33 1 C
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE. -

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE O6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL and is certificd as such.




CONNECTOR SCHEDULE : ggggs
77v_0“ ‘0[ g
SIMPSON CONNECTOR .. ‘ﬁﬁfgﬁ
MARK W FASTENERS TYPE SPF sYp 21'4 20'-0 35'8 0 §i§§ §
FRAME (sod) TYP.@ 1-01-0] A . EfE®
HETA16 W/ (9)-10dx 112220PT | 30 WO Q¢ g k:]
HETA20 W/ (9) - 10d x 1 1/2" 1810|1810 EE -
(9)-10d x MASONRY. %, STORY & i ]
FRAME " - <™ . %
H2.5A W/ (10) - 8d NAILS TO 535  leoo Slal all & 8 Q 3 T
FRAME i i o
. g TYP. -~
H10A W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2 FRAME | 1015 [1340 . S0 TWO@ 1ol — sl T G = U) —
H10A-2 W/ (18) - 10d x 1 1/2" AT TO 1070|1245 o # D4_4 "I'—' n 032 1o E21B .
2 PLY TRUSSES FRAME o < —/ STORY L \*/ = @ |
MTS12 W/ (14)-10d x 1 1/2" FRAME sl w5 =5 &8 =5 =25 =] =] =) ) |
@ (AT EXTERIOR LOCATION TO 860 1000 J1 |
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS ERAME N - . ] ) |-
MGT W/ (22) - 10d NAILS & 5/8" FRAME i T P g " i % .
@ ATR W/ 5" EMBEDMENT W/ To 3140|3140 55 - ] ®
SIMPSON "SET" EPOXY. MASONRY 7 = 2R p
o
o mansmg | e : ”
TO 1245 |1450 <
INCLUDE (3)12d TOENAILS FRAME E21B) |Ji g Jt 5 A
HGT2 W/ (16) - 10d W/ 5" FRAME @ P 7
@ EMBED (2) - 3/4" DIA. EPOXY TO 6280 lo2s0 7 L]
ANCHORS. (HGT-3 FOR 3PLY) | MASONRY T . | ’ ' J&, a
FGTR W/ (18)-SDS 1/4" x 3' FRAME 7 - : &
@ WOOD SCREWS AND (2) 1/2"x TO 3600 | 5000 ; - ; . . 2
5" TITAN HD ANCHOR BOLTS MASONRY I 2 Z
(2) LGT-2 W/ (32)-16d SINKERS FRAME 5 g 7o i o
@ (14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO 3700 | 4300 i i T ~
(2 PLY TRUSS) _ - 71 @
MASONRY — =
(2) LGT-3 W/ (24) SDS 1/4"x2-1/4" FRAME v
@ & (8)-3/8"x 5" TITENSHD's TO 5310 7370 J1
(3 PLY TRUSS) MASONRY i = =
HU410 OPT HUC410 (MAX) W/ BEAM Ll 3 g#
@ (18)-16d & (10)10d NAILS TO G#2090 7 H % E
BEAM U#1570 : Eg
HU410 OPT HUCA10 W/ (18) BEAM - . 2N B3
@ TITEN 1/4" x 2 3/4" & (10)-10d TO G#5085 g 1 v . J1| GE218 i3 580
NAILS MAS U#1810 D3 2 S
(2) HETA16 OPT (2) HETA20 FRAME J J 23
@ 1PLY W/ (10)- 10d x 1 1/2" OR TO 2035 | 2035 I 5§§
2PLY W/ (12) - 16d MASONRY | 2500 | 2500 i : : ; ) I a §§
FRAME - - - - - - = - - = - - - - - — [X]= - - - - E 3]
HTSM16 W/(8)10d NAILS AND T0 1020 | 1175 all all all all a al a| a] a| a €] =| = = = =| =[x =| =| =| =| € o
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS N 4
™ OoPT e € e (vsod\ TYP.@ <ws04; TYP.@ o “
- TWO TWO TYP.
HTSM20 W/(10)10d NAILS AND K
20 Wi(10) TO 1020 1175 @ STORY w STORY
(4) 1/4"x2 1/4" TAPCONS MASONRY
e o0 |20 | 2200 [ 2200 | 20 oy | 2o |20 [2m0r [ 20 130 172" 11 o]
@ H10S W/(8) 8d X 1 1/2" NAILS T0 4 4
AND (2) 3/8"x4" TITAN HD wasonry | 015 | 1085 678" g o]

GENERAL CONNECTOR NOTES

1. CONNECT ALL ROOF / FLOOR TRUSSES TO MASONRY WALLS/ 2ND FL. ROOF FRAMING PLAN INLAW SUITE OPTION

LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ @CONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN 1/8" = 10"

AT FLOOR TRUSSES PARALLEL TO MASONRY WALLS CONNECT
w/ @ @ 24" 0.COR32" O.C. (VERIFY W/ TRUSS SHOP
DRAWINGS), STRAP TO VERTICAL.

ROOF FRAMING NOTES

1. TILE ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.) OVER MIN. 1/2" CDX (4 PLY)
PLYWOOD, SHINGLE OR METAL ROOFING SYSTEM (SEE ARCH.)
OVER MIN. 7/16" OSB ON PRE-ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES AT 20"

FLOOR / ROOF FRAMING KEY NOTES
2. CONNECT ALL TRUSSES TO INTERIOR/ EXTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/ @ONNECTOR UNO ON PLAN

(3) 12d TOENAILS FLOOR TRUSS TO BEARING WALL
MIN. 2 X 8 #2 SYP CONT. LEDGER W/ (2) 1/4" X 3 1/2" SDS SCREWS

WALLS/ LINTELS/ ICF WALLS W/ ONNECTOR. @ 16" 0.C. EVENLY SPACE BOTTOM OF LEDGER @ 12'0"

3. CONNECT ALL TYPICAL HIP JACK (CORNER JACK) TO MASONRY

IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM USE (2) ONNECTORS UNO
ONPLAN.

4. CONNECT ALL FLOOR TRUSSES TO INTERIOR BEARING
WOOD WALLS/ BEAMS W/(3)12d TOENAILS.

5. ALL TRUSS TO TRUSS CONNECTIONS ARE TO BE
PROVIDED BY TRUSS MANUFACTURER UNO ON PLAN.

6. CONNECT ALL CONTINUOUS RIM BOARD TO TOP OF
MASONRY w/ SIMPSON META 16 STRAPS (2) @ EACH
CORNER AND 32" O.C. MAX. G.C. TO VERIFY LOCATION
DOES NOT CONFLICT w/ TJI LAYOUT.

O.C. MAX. OR CONVENTIONAL FRAME ROOF. (SEE PLAN FOR SIZE
AND SPACING. SEE ARCHITECTURAL PLAN FOR TYPICAL ROOF
SLOPE AND OTHER INFORMATION.

2. IF TRUSSES HAVE RAISED HEELS. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE
BLOCKING @ HEELS PERTB06 / D2.

3.IF ROOF TRUSS LAYOUT SHOWS TRUSS ID'S, THIS LAYOUT HAS
BEEN PROVIDED BY THE CLIENT/ DESIGNER OR ARCHITECT TO USE
FOR THE DESIGN OF THIS PROJECT. OTHERWISE A GENERIC
LAYOUT HAS BEEN DETERMINED BUT PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION OR
TRUSS FABRICATION, FINAL TRUSS LAY OUT AND TRUSS SHOP
DRAWS ARE TO BE SUBMITTED TO ENGINEER OF RECORD (E.O.R))
FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. AT THIS TIME THE E.O.R. RESERVES
THE RIGHT TO REVISE THE PLAN AS REQUIRED PER THE REVIEW OF
THE FINAL TRUSS LAYOUT AND TRUSS SHOP DRAWS, ADDITIONAL
FEE'S MAY APPLY. STARTING CONSTRUCTION OR TRUSS
FABRICATIONPRIORTO THIS REVIEW IS NOT ADVISED, AND THE
E.O.R. IS NOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ADDITIONAL COSTS DUE TO
REVISIONS OF THE PLAN. IF CONVENTIONAL FRAMING IS SHOWN, NO

TRUSS UPLIFT RELEASED PROVIDE (1) 12d TOENAIL EACH SIDE
ONLY

PROVIDE (2)2 X 4 #2 SYP BLOCKING BETWEEN STUDS W/
SIMPSON A35 CLIP EACH END.

2X CLOSURE WALL ATTACHED 2X TOP PLATE TO EACH TRUSS W/
(2) 12d NAILS ATTACH 2X BASE PLAN W/ (2) 16d NAILS TO EACH
TRUSS OR 24" O.C.IFTRUSS IS UNDER PLATE. INSTALL 2X STUDS
@ 16" O.C. W/ (3) 10d TOENAILS TOP & BOTTOM AND ATTACH
EXTERIOR SHEATHING PER SCHEDULE.

CONNECT BEAM TO MASONRY W/ SIMPSONS HUC46 / HU46 W/ (12)
1/4" ¢ x 2 3/4" TITENS & (6) 10d NAILS

(2) 2x12 #2 SYP. P.T. LEDGER CONNECTED TO MASONRY W/ (4)
ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. TAPCONS W/ 1 1/4" MIN. EMBED SPACED @
12" 0.C. OR TO WOOD FRAME W/ (4) ROWS OF 1/4" DIA. x 6" SDS
WOOD SCREWS @ 12" O.C. (B/ LEDGERS = 10'0")

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

MASTER

titles
ROOF FRAMNING

project no.2016703

TRUSS APPROVAL IS REQUIRED, UNLESS LAYOUT IS REVISED W/OUT DISCLAIMER checked:

ST JOHNS COUNTY ONLY WRITTEN APPROVAL FROM FDS. —_— drawn: AB
4. THE EXTERIOR CEILINGS FOR THE ENTRIES AND PORCHES SHALL T O B CON RACTORS RESPORSILITY 10 FEVIEWALL date: 03-15-17
HAVE 1/2" EXTERIOR GYPSUM SOFFIT BOARD SHALL BE ATTACHED CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC. scalet AS SHOWN

CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL MIN 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. SILL PLATE ALONG
THE ENTIRE HOUSE PER TYPICAL WALL SECTIONS. FRAMER TO CUT
SLOTS INPLATE SO EMBEDDED STRAPS CAN SLIDE THRU AND STILL
BE USED IF 2 STORY HOUSE.

TO ALL FRAMING MEMBERS w/ BLOCKING PROVIDED AT PERIMETER
w/ TYPE "W" 1 5/8' DRYWALL SCREWS @ 8" O.C. AT ALLEDGES AND IN
FIELD.

ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.

NO EXCEPTIONS.

ef"r@ 2017 BS&A DESION STUDIO, INC: RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RICHTS RESTRICTING THESE POCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR FURFOSK FOR WHICH THEY WERE FRAFARED. REPRODUCTIONS,; CHANGES OR ASSIONMENTS ARE FROHIBITRD.

| s3.1 1C

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.




17'4"

TRIPLE BOUND BEAM
W/ (3)#5
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34"

LINTEL PLAN

©

46" 86"

1/8" = 1'-0"

DISCLAIMER
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CARL A BROWN, FB, TOCDBORN, FE,
nﬂ'l% o FL#RNZ6

:

NO EXCEPTIONS.

ITIS THE CONTRACTOR/SUB-CONTRACTORS RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEWALL
INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN PRIOR TO COMMENCEMENT OF
CONSTRUCTION. B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. & FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.
ISNOT RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY MISINTE RPRETATIONS, ERRORS, OMISSIONS OR
CUSTOM CHANGE S MISSED AND NOTREPORTED TO B&A DESIGN STUDIO, INC. &
FLORIDA DESIGN SOLUTIONS INC.PRIORTO CONSTRUCTION.
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE OTH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such,
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The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.



PRECAST "U" LINTEL w/ (1) #5 CONT. IN 3000 psi i ; ] i £ §§§§§
CONC. @ OPENINGS 6'-0" & OVER. PRECAST "U" = B4
HURRICANE ANCHORS LINTEL ALL OPENIGNS UNDER 6-0" il NON-SHEARWALL SEGMENT 0 5‘%5%
TYPICAL SEE PLAN TYP. BOND BEAM A EB§EE §
T ___ 10" HOOK ﬁ'ngl\:(DARDQODEGREE 8" x 8" x 16" K.0. ne T <-‘é ' i
i g LINTEL BLOCK FILL 0= -1 Q2
: g wiaoooP.si cone.  /H|H TYPICAL SHEAR WALL SEGMENT ? G
SRUSME B NLDNEUN TR Sy CACIENNES 2 I RN SP CAL 4 W1 #5 DIA. REBAR =
2mz SRS DR | vt Tl 2 APl SEI P ol (8 "y 8" x 16" -4
P2 :_3-7';1-:,-_*;-;-;-.-.-.-3:_-7 it S b -J S N : o TYP. BOND BEAM 8" x 8" x 16 @ CORNERS Eh 4 ALL SHEAR WALL SEGMENTS
5 AR IR S — 1 “T.F 5 K.O. LINTEL BLOCK FILL w/ CONTRACTOR TO wES £u CONSIST OF A FILLED
i TR [ v o 3000 psi CONC. w/ (1) #5 DIA. INSTALLHOOKBAR / H:iH CELL EACH END WITHOUT
l'l < - ':_ % 1 = in i o REBAR WHERE CONT. B 5 AN OPENING BETWEEN.
Sk e 13|z BARS LAP INTO -1
1  ceparBoTHSDES T ble=r—— H: 4 FILLED CELL:
- A (R IRl ug gn FILL BLK. CELLS WITH 3000 P.S.I.
el OFOPENINGUNO. L5 S TN SR I GROUT ONE #5 @ LOCATIONS
K "I% )‘ b Al H @ !
U ) e NEN AV SHOWN ON THE FOUNDATION
e e L STD. 90 DEGREE ANGLE 3000 CONC. SLAB SEE - b PLAN
= a- ;=-‘I_I N psi CONC. w/ (1) #5 DIA. FOUNDATION PLAN ui du MIN. LAP 25" (ACI 530)
1 e Lk REBAR FOR 1VIORE INFO HEH TOP OF SLAB
" la A < Ho-4H
2T e < = 4%
P R B
R ol e -
—4__‘.}: A'_I."- 4;' -‘.I'."\ N ]
oy 7= = %) SEE FOUNDATION PLAN fs iy
A s W INDICATES FILLED CELL 1 / FOR STEM OR MONO : i EE
4 = —+ FROM FTG. TO BEAM w/ (1) - FOOTING ] S
AL SEL o1 #5 BAR ! j f
- "_-l - a.l. 8 '.I..' |
i =R i e . #
B +- BB S02\ TYP. SHEAR WALL s
ﬁ cal “al ~| .
- Al A SCALE: 112" = 10"
: E E‘;-_. i‘ \8" x 8" x 16" CMU U.N.O. v SECTION
L ______ i:—i—q | i A i | :;_'i_.,_:;____ik;}\
e 1.a L : 8
B ; P T S - E——— TYP. DOWEL 25" MIN LAP
| oE | | 4 | | “ 1A | (ACI530)
r——- p o | : | : g T : T : 4 T - ——1
| [ | | [ F [ [ bl [ | : (9]
I e I R I - I I ! <
L e T T e e T T T e e T e T Q
R - SO - Ca R ___J cee T 4 . -'4.-‘_7..-' S o S F <
>
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN E e
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STEM WALL FOOTING ! » O L
' X L=
 § @
<
SO01\ BLOCK WALL REINFORCEMENT E IS
U SCALE: 3/4" = 10" i
H
! title;
| R
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cestificd as such.
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SCALE: 3/4" = 1'-0"

NI

SEE PLAN FOR WALL HEIGHT - E
TYP. TIE BEAM W/3000 P.S.I. L NTEL%OURSE G o %Eg § §
CONC' WI1 #5 REBAR CONT' P R R S P S :, ’ ........ ‘; -‘:.:‘-" ":'7".':-' PR B i DT S AL g ;iE §§
SIMPSONSPAW/6)-10dX 1, esseenaSEEEE ol OB A s it sg
4/ SP6OR SP8 FOR 2x6 AND 2x8 WALLS = .
i STANDARD HOOKS PR R T L e SN S i
5/E8 SEE MS05 FOR MORE INFO TRANSOM OPENING ‘d
= TYP. FILLED CELL W/3000 7 RO L
i/ P.S.l. CONC.
g FRAME INFILL \
= WI1#5 REBAR VERT. /" AROUND WINDOW \
/ BY BUILDER SEE \
= INTERIOR BEARING WALL / WF01 FORMORE F.C.EACHSIDE | 5/4--"
B INTERIOR SHEARWALL 0 INFO SEE PLAN—/< ]
o EXTERIOR FRAME WALL : ]
7l i PRECAST RECESS LINTEL [FILLED: ™ -
- 8" CM.L.
25 #2 SYPISPF PT. Wi DOOR OPENING
» (3) 112" X 8""J" BOLTS OR ARCH WINDOW :
R (3) 112" X 6" EXPANSION Ty B Eé
: ANCHORS OR (6) 3" X 1/4" oel 8 TES
B TAPCONS OR ,
= (8) 2 7/8" HILTI TIX-DNI LINTELS AT ENTRY ;a
| NAILS 3
2« BASE PLATE SEE S06 i
A o mmseurese DOOR w/ TRANSOM :

FRAME (EXT./BRG./SHEAR) WALL wxenewe [
TO MASONRY CONNECTION DETAIL FILLED CELLW/#5 TYP. FILLED CELL
VERTICAL MIN. 5 PER JAMB. 5
U SCALE: 12" = 10" 2 1 @
(5) 1/2" DIA. x 8" SECTIONAL 2
/7 "J" BOLTS o OVERHEAD T
- DOOR Lu
_ - CONT.WOODTRM  pra — — | 5 0 7 E =
=l whe o g * 354
255 et | / © é < (Z)
26" P.T. WOOD JAMB————T— f R o ¥ 3 s
DOOR AND GONNECTION PER wASSJEFE( LMI]?.GGB%; W © ’
GARAGE DOOR MANUFACTURER TRACK TO JAMB. . | GARAGESLAB
TYP. GARAGE DOOR J —
TRACK MOUNTING DETAIL o ——¥ aDETALS
Qo C N
project no.2016703

checked:
drawn: AB

S12\ SECT. OVERHEAD GAR. DOOR INSTALL S
v SCALE:N.T.S § L1 2

The structural design of this building is im accordence with the FLORIDA BUILDPING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as such.




GENERAL CONCRETE LINTEL o 15828
APPROVED LINTEL MANUFACTURERS: oo Eﬁgﬁg
CASTE-CRETE, QUALITY, LOTTS . E‘e’igg
~ - =4
#5 REBAR AT TOP MIN. (1) ~- 0 Si Eg
F = FILLEDWITH REQUIRED < s 3
GROUT /U =UNFILLED e . ;
R=RECESSED Dz
QTY. OF /5 REBAR GENERAL NOTES M 0 :-E
@ BOTTOM OF
LINTEL CAVITY 1. AREAS OF BLOCK ABV. MASONRY OPENINGS ARE TO BE GROUTED

[.-——C.M.U. SOLID TO TIE BEAM.

2. (1) #5REBAR IN TIE BEAM IS TO BE CONT. THROUGH OUT
INCLUDING ABV. MASONRY OPENINGS. UN.O.
3. ALL STANDARD LINTELS TO HAVE MIN. 4" BEARING EA. END ALL
RECESSED LINTELS TO HAVE MIN. 8" BEARING EA. END
4* LINTEL MINIMUM DEPTHS ARE CALLED OUT. IF CONTRACTOR
INSTALLS A DEEPER LINTEL THAN INDICATED ON THE PLAN, DOING
OoTTOM THIS INCREASES THE STRENGTH OF THE LINTEL.
NOMINAL REINFORCING
HEIGHT PROVIDED IN LINTEL

-
7-5/8" ACTUAL (VARIES)
8" NOMINAL WIDTH

GENERAL CONCRETE LI TrsL

GROUT

8F16-1B1T

#5REBARAT BOTTOM
OF LINTEL CAVITY

15-5/8" ACTUAL
16" NOMINAL HEIGHT

OMINAL
WIDTH

5. () ANY LINTEL DEEPER THAN 32" HAS BEEN VERIFIED TO WORK AS
A MIN. 32" FOR THE LOAD CONDITIONS. ANY LINTEL GREATER THAN
32" HAS A GREATER CAPACITY AND THEREFORE IS ADEQUATE FOR
THE LOADS.

6. GCTO VERIFY ALL LINTEL DIMENSIONS IN FIELD. DIMENSIONS
SHOWN ARE CLEAR SPAN ONLY.

TYPE DESIGNATION

GENERAL INSTALLATION NOTES

Provide full mortar head and bed joints.

Shore filled lintels as required.

Installation of lintel must comply with the architectural and/or structural drawings.
U-Lintels are manufactured with 5-1/2" long notches at the ends to accommodate
vertical cell reinforcing and grouting.

Alllintels meet or exceed L/360 vertical deflection, except lintels 17'4"and

longer with a nominal height of 8" meet orexceed L/180.

Bottom field added rebar to be located atthe bottom of the lintel cavity.

7/32" diameter wire stirrups are welded to the bottom steel formechanical anchorage.
Cast-in-place concrete may be provided in composite lintel in lieu of concrete
masonry units.

Safe load ratings based on rational design analysis per ACI 318 and ACI 530
Florida Product ApprovalNo. 158.1

The exterior surface of lintels installed in exterior concrete masonry walls shallhave
a coating of stucco applied in accordance with ASTM C-926 or otherapproved
coating.

Lintels loaded simultaneously with veritcal (gravity and uplift) and horizontal (lateral)
loads shoud be checked for combine loading with the following equation:

MATERIAL:

. F.C. precast lintels = 3500 psi.

. F.C. prestressed lintels = 6000 psi.

. Grouted per ASTM C476 f'g = 3000 psiw/
Maximum 3/8" aggregate and 8"to 11"slump.

. Concrete masonry units (CMU) per ASTM C90 w/
minimum net area compressive strength = 1900 psi.

. Rebar per ASTM A615 Grade 60.

. Prestressing strand per ASTM A416 grade
270 low relaxation.

. 7/32 wire per ASTM A510.

. Mortar per ASTM C270 type M orS.

|

:

1)

CICAKL A.EROWY, FE, ([ TODDEORN, FX.

|

Applied vertical load Applied horizontal load < 10
Safe vertical load Safe horizontal load =
#3=2%"
H #4=2 "
=o #5=21"
#6=13"
#7=3Y" CUIJ)
STANDARD 80° HOOK STANDARD 180" HOOK S
- @)
R k : 3 ¥ 5 0
: R g . - w <
s + 5 B = S05 REBA‘R DETAIL o >
8RF14-1BAT 8F16-1BNT 4 j p— 5( 'D__
] *
g <
@ @ 8F20-1BIT REQD LAP SPLICE, EMBEDMENT, AND HOOKED REINF. STEEL (INCHES) n O E
GRADE 40 v ' =
@ 8RF22-1BMT 8F24-1BAT o 8 0
BAR SIZE BEND LENGTH LAP SPLICE < < <C
G npn "B" "c" "D" o« =
7
8RF30 1BAT B8F321B/1T #3 178 a4 19
@ <I> #4 212 5518 1912 20
#5 318 7 11 3/4 25
R e #6 33/4 81/16 | 14 30
#7 43/8 9 13/16 |16 1/2 35 title:
8F24-01BAT  12F80BAT 12F16-1BI1T — LINTEL NOTES
@ & DETAILS
#9
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#10 checked:
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- Rgd¢8
CAST CRETE OR QUALITY/LOTTS LINTEL LOAD SPECIFICATIONS ‘ & %55%
SAFE GRAVITY LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS SAFE UPLIFT LOADS FOR 8" PRECAST & PRESTRESSED U-LINTELS . = ?ﬁig;
- 0o &
% 3
< e SAFE LOAD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT Qosr-Qaere | \cE | 0AD - POUNDS PER LINEAR FOOT 33
OR QUALITY/LOTTS OR QUALITY/LOTTS an [}j '5
TYPE BFB—0B | 8F12-0B | 8F16—0B | 8F20-0B | 8F24-0B | 8F28-0B | 8F32-0B TYPE/| 8r8-1T [ 8F12-1T [ 8F16-1T [ 8F20~1T [ 8F24-1T [ 8F28-1T [ 8F32—1T
LENGTH BUB I "3rs_18 [8F12-18 |8 16-1B| 672015 | 872418 | 872818 | F32-1B LENGTH 8F8-2T | BF12-2T | 8F16-2T | BF20—2T | 8F24-2T | 8F28-2T | BF32—2T
. e 3060 | 4605 | 6113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809 e 1972 | 3173 | 4460 | 5747 | 7034 | 8321 | 9608
2'-107(347)  PRECAST 223V Tise | 4605 | 6113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809 2'-10"(347)  PRECAST 1972 | 3173 | 4460 | 5747 | 7034 | 8321 | 9608 ,
. ) 3060 | 3719 | 5163 | 6607 | 8054 | 9502 | 10951 o , 1569 | 2524 | 3547 | 4569 | 5591 | 6613 | 7636 :
3'-6" (427) PRECAST 2231 [T3089 | 4605 | 8113 | 7547 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809 3'-6" (42°) PRECAST 1569 | 2524 | 3547 | 4569 | 5591 | 6613 | 7636
. » 2561 2751 | 3820 | 4890 | 53961 | 7034 | 8107 . ; 1363 | 2192 | 3079 | 3966 | 4853 | 5740 | 6627
40" (48") PRECAST 1966 o603 | 4605 | 6113 | 7567 | 8974 | 10394 | 11809 4-0" (487) PRECAST 1363 | 2192 | 3079 | 3966 | 4853 | 5740 | 6627 ’
46" (547 PRECAST 1599 1969 | 2110 | 2031 | 3763 | 4576 | 5400 | 6224 4—§" (54") PRECAST 1207 | 1940 | 2724 | 3508 | 4292 | 5077 | 5861
2189 | 4375 | 6113 | 7547 @ 8672 | 10294 | 11809 1207 | 1940 | 2724 | 3508 | 4292 | 5077 | 5861
o , 1349 | 1438 | 1999 | 2560 | 3123 | 3686 | 4249 . y 1016 | 1632 | 2290 | 2943 | 3607 | 4265 | 4924
5'-4" (647) PRECAST 1217 ™3 | 3000 | 6365 | 7567 | 734209 873309 1012709 5'-4" (64") PRECAST 1016 | 1632 | 2290 | 2949 | 3607 | 4265 | 4924
o 1105 | 1173 | 1631 | 2090 | 2549 | 3009 | 3470 s am g 909 1492 | 2093 | 2694 | 3295 | 3897 | 4498
- 5-10" (70 u
5'-10"(70") PRECAST 1062 sy | 2622 | 4360 | 7168 w9 6036ps 718109 8328 () (707) PRECAST 929 1492 | 2093 | 2694 | 3295 | 3897 | 4498 i
6'_6" (78") PRECAST 1238 | 2177 | 3480 | 3031 | 3707 | 4383 | 5061 6'-6" (78") PRECAST 835 1y 1340 | 1880 | 2419 | 2959 | 3498 | 4038 Eg
908 1238 | 2177 | 3480 | 5381 | 8360 | 1039w 8825 835 1340 | 1880 | 2419 | 2959 | 3498 | 4038 i o
o , 1011 1729 | 2632 | 2205 | 2698 | 3191 | 3685 Vo ; 727 3| 1021 | 1634ay| 2102qy| 2571p0] 303900 3508 @) :
=67 (07) PRECAST 743 1011 1729 | 2661 | 3898 | 5681 | 84674 6472 7'=6" (907) PRECAST 727 1166 | 1634 | 2102 | 2571 | 3039 | 3508 Eg
9'—4” (112") PRECAST 554 699 1160 | 1625 | 2564 | 3486 | 2818 | 3302 9'—4" (112") PRECAST 591 680 113305 147103 181105 2152(5) 2494 (i) ?,E
752 1245 | 1843 | 2564 | 3486 | 4705 6390 () 591 851 1326 | 1705 | 2084 | 2463 | 2842
- 10-6"(126") PRECAST i
10'-6" (126") PRECAST 475 643 1052 | 1533 | 2093 | 2781 | 3643gs| 4754w (126") 530 686 1183 | 1526 | 1865 | 2004 | 2544
_ y 582 945 1366 | 1846 | 2423 | 3127 | 4006 g » 474 485 798 ()| 10345 127205] 15100s] 1749 )
11747 (136") PRECAST 562 582 945 1366 | 1846 | 2423 | 3127 | 4006 11'-47(136") PRECAST 494 599 1028 | 1422 | 1738 | 2053 | 2369 :
y " 540 873 1254 1684 2193 2805 3552 y e » 470 @ 441 723 | 936 qa| 115145 136645 1582 (1)
12°-0"(1447) PRECAST 337 540 873 1254 | 1684 | 2193 | 2805 | 3552 1207 (144") PRECAST 470 543 928 | 1349 | 1649 | 1948 | 2247
. \ 471 755 1075 | 1428 | 1838 | 2316 | 2883 . e " 418 (| 373 606 ¢y| 783 (| 962 (| 114Tge 13210y %)
137-47(160") PRECAST 236 471 755 1075 | 1428 | 1838 | 2316 | 2883 134" (160°) PRECAST 428 455 770 | 1145 | 1444 | 1718 | 1993 | c”z;
. ; 424 706 1002 | 1326 | 1697 | 2127 | 2630 " . 384 15| 346 550 (| 723 (9| 887 4| 1052¢e] 1218 Q
140" (168") PRECAST 279 442 706 1002 | 1326 | 1697 | 2127 | 2630 14-0"(168") PRECAST 410 420 709 | 1050 | 1434 g 16894 @ 1954 g w <
y , NR NR NR NR NR NR NR gn " 239 323 519 9| 671y 823 g 976 gaf 11290y < =
_ — p o
14-8"(1767) PRESTRESSED | NR. 458 783 1370 | 1902 | 2245 | 2517 | 2712 148" (176") PRESTRESSED 246 390 655 968 1324 @ 162501] 1874 () o S
o 412 710 1250 | 1733 | 2058 | 2320 | 2513 230 364 609 897 1224 g 15624 1801 < § 2
174" (208") PRESTRESSED | N R NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 17'~4” (208") PRESTRESSED 187 255 404 (| 520 qp| 637 (a| 754 4] 872 () oo =
o 300 548 950 | 1326 | 1609 | 1849 | 2047 192 303 500 732 993 (g 12684 1470 o
o 235 420 750 | 1037 | 1282 | 1515 | 1716 166 261 424 616 831 @ 1057s 1225 ;
g7 (256”) PRESTRESSED R NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 214" (255”) PRESTRESSED 142 198 306 | 393 gn| 480 (| 567 g1y 654 () ! —
- 180 340 598 B45 1114 | 1359 | 1468 142 230 369 531 713 @ 903 43| 1046 () I LNTELLOAD
22'~0" (264") PRESTRESSED | R NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 22'~0" (264”) PRESTRESSED |17 192 295 19| 378 (| 461 o] 545 gn 629 () il —
o 165 315 550 784 1047 1285 1399 137 221 354 508 681 o 86143 997 () : sl
> » ” NR NR NR NR NR NR NR 3 » » 124 175 267 (10) 341 (]0) 416 []0] 491 (]0) 568 (10) drawn: AB
- 24 -0 (288") PRESTRES o e 15
24'-0"(288°) PRESTRESSED | NR. 129 250 450 654 884 | 1092 | 1222 (288") SED 200 316 450 600 (| 756 (2] 875 m k e o
(#) THE NUMBERS IN PARENTHESIS ARE PERCENT REDUCTIONS FOR (#) THE NUMBERS IN PARENTHESIS ARE PERCENT REDUCTIONS 5 L2
GR40 FIELD ADDED REBAR. FOR GR40 FIELD ADDED REBAR.

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.



STEMWALL SCHEDULE
STEMWALL FOOTING DIMENSION NUMBER/SIZE OF BARS | LAT. F.C, SPACING ©.C)
HEIGHT (h) |d 1 STORY |d 2 STORY|b 1 STORY |b 2 STORY IN STEM WALL
0-0"-2-0" 8" 10" 16" 20" W/ (2) #5 BARS <674# 68"
>2'-0"-3'4" 10" 10" 20" 24" W/ (3) #5 BARS 674# 54"
>3'4" - 4'Q" 12 12" 32" 32" W/ (4) #5 BARS 845# 40"
540" - 54" 16" 16" 48" 48" ‘Q’;ggﬁ SIS CONTy | 1162# 28"

SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
FOR F.C. SPACING
ABOVE SLAB LEVEL

EXTERIOR SHORING BY
CONTRACTOR AS REQD
WHEN STEM WALL IS

OVER 4'-0" TALL
/

FIN. GRADE

8“

T T T TTITTTT

HHHHHHHHHH\

%

3" cOVER |MIN
1
T

]
o

©
—N

N =

L

EAN

SEE CHART ABOVE FOR
STEMWALL F.C. SPACING

(1) #5 CONT. TIED TO EA.
VERTICAL REINF. BAR

#4 TURN BAR @ STEM
WALLS GREATER THAN
40"

W.W.M. TO BE TIED TO
#5 CONT. REBAR
COMPACTED CLEAN FILL
IN MAX 12" LIFTS

~

NOTE:

VERTICAL REINF. IN SOLID GROUTED CELLS AT ALL CORNERS, JAMBS, WALL
INTERSECTIONS, BELOW GIRDER TRUSS LOCATIONS, AND AT THE MAXIMUM
SPACING STATED IN SCHEDULE

W.W.M. IS REQUIRED TO MAKE ADEQUATE CONNECTION BETWEEN SLAB AND
WALL WHEN STEM WALL EXCEEDS 4'-0" FIBERMESH CAN NOT BE USED AND
#4 TURN BARS ARE REQUIRED @ EACH FILLED CELL LOCATION. EACH BAR TO
TIE INTO VERTICAL BAR AND EXTEND OUT A MIN. 4-0" INTO SLAB/ STEM

IF STEM IS REQ'D TO BE HIGHER CONTACT ENGINEER OF RECORD PRIOR TO
CONSTRUCTION FOR MORE INFORMATION

G.C. TO PROVIDE ADEQUATE BRACING OF STEM WALL WHEN UNEVEN BACK
FILLING IS TAKING PLACE

#5 HORIZONTAL CORNER BARS WITH 4'-0" LEGS IN KNOCKOUT BLOCK @ 16"
0O.C. VERTICAL. GROUTED SOLID WHEN STEM WALL IS GREATER THAN 4'-0"
TALL (TYPICAL ALL CORNERS)

IF STEMWALL IS WITH IN 5'-0" OF POOL OR WATER FEATURE FOUNDATIONS
TO BE A MINIMUM 12" BELOW BOTTOM OF POOL OR WATER FEATURE.

ALL STEM WALLS GREATER THAN (4) COURSES SHALL BE
R.403.1.4 MINIMUN DEPTH: ALL EXTERIOR FOOTINGS (BOTTOM) SHALL BE
PLACED AT LEAST 12" BELOW THE UNDISTURBED GROUND SURFACE.

/FS | STEM WALL FOOTING SCHEDULE

U SCALE:N.T.S.

FULLY GROUTED.
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(2) #5 REBAR
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FMO1\ EXT. BEARING

U SCALE:

12" = 10"

OPTIONAL CURB FOR MAS. @
ELEV. 0'-0" w/ (1) #5 BAR CONT.
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20"

B SEE FLOOR PLAN
/ FOR BRG. OR
NON-BRG. WALL

REINF. SEE
) /_PLAN |
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(2) #5 REBAR

FM02\ EXT. BEARING @ GARAGE

U SCALE: 1/2" = 10"
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The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.



4017 W. 18t Stroet

ph 407 828 8800

fax 407 829 2040
Wwww.badesignstudios.com

Sanford, FL. 32771
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TO DRAIN
45 CONT. @ PROVIDE RECESS

: STEP DOWN PER SEE PLAN
4x4 PAVER CURB
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— TOP (2)- #5 x 4'-0" PVC OR . $H
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% CROSSBRACING AT 20'-0" 0.C. MAX
(SEE PLAN FOR
LOCATION)
.
¢ (3)12d
</ { PERJOINT CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING-
N NAIL OVER X-BRACE AS SHOWN-
o i ngﬁ';ﬁh'é& ATTRUSS WEBS | X-BRACING - 2x4 SPF OR SYP
CONTINUOUS BOTTOM CHORD BRACING 2"x4"” MIN. w/ 2-16d @ EACH TRUSS WEB

By
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ROOF PROVIDE 2X4 MIN. BLOCKING AT
SHEATHING ¢ OF HIP/RIDGE, TYP.BETWEEN TRUSSES 3
W/ (2) 12D NAILS EACH END TO OVERLAP TRUSS BRACING

PLAN - TRUSS TOP CHORD PRE.ENGINEERED AT LEAST ONE TRUSS SPACE
YP WOOD TRUSSES £ 6" OVERLAP | o
‘ A TRUSS T
SECT. A-A \ | H S
. . < | E < F
G.T: | \ | - - _ l$ CD) &
ADD MIN 2X4 ALONGSIDE 1 : . | 93¢
TOP CHORD WHEN REQD \ | ISR
TO PREVENT PLYWOOD JACK | E T ¢ 2
SPAN FROM EXCEEDING USSES N\ ar MINIMUM (2) 16d a N S
MAX 24" SPAN (EITHER A\ & PER JOINT MINIMUM 2°x4" SPF OR i
SIDE OR BOTH IF REQ'D) il 1 * SPACED AT 15'-0" MAX SYP TRUSS BRACING
(2) 12d NAILS !
AT 12" 0.C. MAX ] _
TRUSS BRAC I NG ! FOU'NDATION DETAILS
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The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 8TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.
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G.C. TO PROVIDE < <5
BLOCKING TO vd ™ L <
COMPLY W/ APA N—CJONTINUQUS BOTTOM CHORD @ o
RECOMENDATIONS ] | BRAC|ING 2x4 MIN. SEEDETAIL T — [ | —su
FOR SPAN RATING "X! BRACING SEE — 5 TiB04 5
OF 7/16"0SB. —————_ N DETAIL TBQ1 =1~ | o
**ALTERNATE SPAN RATED ] o S et e A 't
32/16 PLYWOOD MAY BE \& & ><§
USED. (32/16 IS THE SPAN <
RATING. THE PLYWOOD - —— T~ NN [N S B \
THICKNESS IS %4,") IF 154," I —\ ]
IS USED THEN THE g LY Ll L&
ALTERNATE BLOCKING IS i RIDGE | 22 z -
NOT REQUIRED AT HIP o +—F——+ = 0
SECTIONS - I R A P 2 3
NOTE: — — — - — 7/ 5 =
1) SEE TRUSS g R - ——+ ——4—%
MANUFACTURER'S TRUSS <
ENGINGEERING CUT —|— AR
SHEETS FOR ADDITIONAL - / L =
PERMANENT BRACING L N % o
THAT MAY BE REQUIRED 5% 5 U
2) "T" BRACING MAY BE =13 S 3
USED IN PLACE OF IR S S N N R e O X
PERMANENT BRACING — O W <
PROVIDED IT EXTENDS S < E
OVER AT LEAST 90% OF . @ o o< .
THE WEB. g ¥ 2 © m
TOP & BOTTOM CHORD GABLE END BRACING @ 4-0" O.C. MAX. FOR T § 2
o N =

FIRST (4) ROWS OF TRUSSES SEE GABLE END DETAILS FOR MORE INFO

TB05\ REQUIRED MINIMUM PERMANENT TRUSS BRACING PLAN
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TRUSS NOTES: <3 . 1
1 WOOD TRUSS ERECTOR SHALL PROVIDE BRACING ACCORDING TO ANSI/TP1-2014 (TRUSS PLATE INSTITUTE) NOTE THAT THE COMBINED WIND AREA IS GREATER x e E
BEFORE THE ROOF SHEATHING IS APPLIED, AND BRACING SHALL THEREFORE BE INSTALLED AS THE TRUSSES ARE ERECTED. INADEQUATE BRACING IS THE MOST = Ul —

COMMON CAUSE OF ACCIDENT IN WOOD TRUSS CONSTRUCTION. FULL BUNDLES OF PLYWOOD SHALL NOT BE PLACED ON TRUSSES. THIS CONSTRUCTION LOAD

SHOULD BE LIMITED TO 8 SHEETS OF PLYWOOD ON ANY PAIR OF TRUSSES & SHALL BE LOCATED ADJACENT TO THE SUPPORTS. NO EXCESS CONCENTRATION OF ANY
CONSTRUCTION MATERIAL (SUCH AS GRAVEL OR SHINGLES) SHALL BE PLACED ON THE TRUSSES IN ANY ONE AREA THEY SHALL BE SPREAD OUT EVENLY OVER A
LARGE AREA SO AS TO AVOID OVERLOADING ANY ONE TRUSS.

2. ALL BRACING (DB,CB,BB) SHOWN ABOVE SHALL BE IN ADDITION TO CONTINUOUS LATERAL BRACING SPECIFIED BY THE TRUSS MANUFACTER ALL LATERAL BRACING
SPECIFIED BY TRUSS MANUF. SHALL HAVE ADDITIONAL DIAGONAL BRACES AT 20'-0" 0.C. MAXIMUM.

3. ALL BRACES SHALL BE 2X4 NOMINAL DIMENSION LUMBER & SHALL BE ATTACHED W/ 3-12D NAILS AT EACH TRUSS INTERSECTION.

4. ADDITIONAL BOTTOM CHORD BRACING SHALL BE INSTALLED AS REQUIRED BY TRUSS DESIGN WHEREVER ADEQUATE STRUCTURAL CEILING ARE NOT ATTACHED
DIRECTLY TO THE BOTTOM CHORD OF THE TRUSS.

5.PROVIDE TRUSS BLOCKING AT ALL TRUSS BEARING SUPPORTS WHERE TRUSS DEPTH EXCEEDS STANDARD HEEL HEIGHT.  SEE TYP.
TRUSS BLOCKING DETAILS

TYP. HAND FRAMING ABOVE TRUSS
2X4 STUDS & PLATES AT 2'-0" O.C. EACH

DIRECTION TYP. U.N.O. ]
CONV. FRAMED RIDGE MAY

BE NAILED w/ MIN. (4) 12d 2x8 BLKING. NAILED @ EACH VERTICAL SCAB 2 x 6 #2 SPF

WHEN IT LANDS NEXT TO SIDE w/ (3) 12d NAILS WHEN 48'O.C. Wi (4) 104 TOP &

PRE-ENG. TRUSS REQUIRED w/ (2) MTS12'S BOTTOM OR H5 OR HCLRALL IN
PLACE OF (4) 10d

\

i o COLLAR TIE EVERY 3rd

RAFTER
- 24 SPF W/ (2) #7X3-1/2"
WOOD SCREW EACH TRUSS
R OR H5 @ 48" 0.C. ORMTS12/
A
o8] \LSTA12 TO TRUSS BELOW T 5 ousuls TOP
g PRE-ENG. TRUSS \{ “-BEVELCUTS PLATE
CONT. ROOF SHEATHINGATTRUSSTOP & ' (OPTIONAL) gfs 2}‘3&’“‘-‘- 0
>
CHORD AT ALL HAND FRAMED AREAS TYP. o AS SHOWN Z
DIAGONAL — 310 4 TRUSS ALTERNATE T <
ATEOY [ - WOOD 28 #2 SYP RIDGE BEAM SPACES DIRECTION Ww <
MAX _——= |[O ‘/// TRUSS X % 2x6 RAFTERS@Z'-O"OC N TRUSSH 5’: 'D__
) MAX. w/ (3) 10d COMMON g / — o<
/ TOENAILSTORIDEBEAM | £ || i~ | - @ 9
| //—conc. masonry | TRUSS| 1 | J@-12dnALs T g
2K4 CONT.AT STEEL OR WOOD * TO EA. TRUSS i3S
BEARING SUPPORT ~
G SUPPO DOUBLE
A-A ALTERNATE BLOCKING TOP PLATE

DETAIL @ INTERIOR BEARING SECTION B-B
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15/32" 0SB (2)- 2x TOP PLATE " -
3 15/32" OSB
® EXPOSURE 1 BEYOND N 13 11
| SHPOSURE / / EXPOSURE 1 SHEATHING ?,;[ : ﬁ.gﬁé
] ] I R s ?gﬁ%r
A < PERR
SOLID 2x = <3 . i
BLOCKING @ & W ® g2
ALL » 2 R i
SHEATHING S | 4FT. @ ®) . =
EDGES (SEE Q2
T ©\ SECTION X-X) 4FT.
OPENING
w2 ® @ @
Wy, I @
_—X a O ::
o W
- | — _ x I 5FT. 4FT. @ o @) |
o G N 5FT. AFT. ® !
_2xSTUDS WA E'Egg f
BEYOND. F2|>%032 0
<
/ SEE PLAN % 5 % 5 5 E @ @ @ @ @ @ i
: | oz |Lh%o
@ =0 4FT
oW .
I @/ FLOOR SYSTEI/\ L IQf ©) ©) i "
] ! o AT @ @ 4t @j “H
| AN I 2x4 P.T. BASE 1y
\/ PLATE BEYOND i Eic
2xRIBBON = VERTICAL DEo O AS HORIZONTAL  SEEPLAN ROOF NAILING ZONE DIAGRAM ! i
OR = :
BLOCKING SECTION X-X IF H , §§
BETWEEN NOT FULL ! )
FLOOR HEIGHT SHEET g
WALL ELEVATION DIAGRAM CCKTONS ML BE |
srTuRNED VERTICALW - ROOF NAILING SCHEDULE: |
3/g" "S" = NAIL \/\ 7/16" FLITCH PLATE TO W/ s
SPACING (2) 124 TOENAILS EA.END.  NAILING ZONES (SHINGLE AND TILE)
1 NAIL FLITCH PLATE TO ZONE 1: 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. ON EDGE AND 6" O.C IN FIELD i
. i VERTICAL W/ (4) 8d NAILS ”
S B ZONE 2: 84 RING SHANK NAILS @ 6" O.C. ON EDGE AND 6" O.C N FIELD i i
ﬁ / ZONE 3 8d RING SHANK NAILS @ 4" O.C. ON EDGE AND 6" 0.C N FIELD i Q
L O B BT £ e | e (NOTE: IF 5/8" PLYWOOD IS USED, CONTRACTOR MUST USE 10d RING SHANK W <
(2) 8d NAILS @ NAILS) | <&
3"0.C. . <
SINGLE NAIL EDGE SPACING DOUBLE NAIL EDGE SPACING VERTICAL BLOCKING 12 GGERED NOTE: g 3O &
(A) NAILAT BASE 2 ROWS @ 4" O.C. w/ 81 COMON NAIL SECTION X-X ROOF SHEATHING: (APA RATED EXPOSURE 1) 1/2" PLYWOOD X o b
MLVIIVINATA (TILE) OR 7/16" OSB MIN. (SHINGLES) SPAN RATED 24/16 < & <
NAIL AT TOP PLATE TWO ROWS @ 4" O.C. W/8d COMMON NAIL oo 2
SHEATHING MAY BE INSTALLED VERTICALLY OR HORIZONTALLY, ATTACH
(C) NAIL OPENING PERIMETER @ 4" O.C. W/8d COMMON NAIL PER NAILING SCHEDULE. PANEL EDGES WILL NEED TO BE ATTACHED TO
STUD AND OR BLOCKING AT ALL EDGES. §
@ NAIL INT. AT 6" O.C. W/8d COMMON NAIL !
(E) STAGGER ALL VERT. JOINTS & NAIL @ 4" O.C. w /8d COMMON NAIL l o ATION DETALS
PLYWOQOD SPLICES @ HEADER - NAIL SHEATHING TO HEADER | ——
w/ 8d COMMON NAILS @ 4" O.C. /\ Y [Pl
a <
(2)8d NAILS@3" 0.C. TO EACH TRUSS ENDOR@VERTICAL TB1 3 WALL SHEATHI NG I NSTALL & NAILING SCHED. 0 g:::n 2315717
MEMBER IF GABLE END U SCALE:NTS. Bl o assHown
INOTE: 8d NAILS FOR WALL SHEATHING MUST BE MIN .131" X2 1/2" | REV. FBC 5TH ED. 2014 5 D2 3

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.



DROP GABLE END TRUSS & 2x OUT DROP GABLE END TRUSS & 2x OUT ) cass
LOOK RAFTERS FOR O.H. GREATER LOOK RAFTERS FOR O.H. GREATER £ LS 1 i
SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND 24" O.C.TO TRUSS WITH MTS12 OR H2.5 24" 0.C.TO TRUSS WITH MTS12 OR H2.5 g Eiig.w
NAILING SCHEDULE FOR FOR O.H. 12" AND UNDER-SPACE SEE STRUCTURAL FOR O.H. 12" AND UNDER-SPACE - 0 §i Eg
SHEATHING DETAILS OUTLOOKER BLOCKS @ 24" O.C. NO NOTES AND NAILING OUTLOOKER BLOCKS @ 24" O.C. NO 4 ;
STRAPS REQUIRED. SCHEDULE FOR STRAPS REQUIRED. N
} " T 3 ai SHEATHING DETAILS - I / - T N M0 5
I 8d NAILS AT 4" 0.C. —/ STRUCTURAL 2x4 SPF BLOCKING @ —— '~ 8d NAILS AT 4" O.C. yan / HATHNG 5 OR 71
// el SHEATHING 3" OR 7" PANEL EDGES w/ (2) 16d S : 32 16
2x4 SPF BLOCKING @ PANEL S0 MIN. w/ 8d NAILS @ 3" NAILS EA. END TO TRUSS. N S : AR S
ETDgﬁl‘jVé (sz)r\}i?L,\éﬂEiTi/TNgN@[: N / \ 0.C. EDGE & 6" O.C. NAIL SHEATHING @ 4" T A7 i FIELD e g
: y L FIELD 0.C. STAGGERED w/ 8d N , M~
4" O.C. STAGGERED w/ 8&d \\\ < /s M ———2x4 L BRACE FOR GABLES (MIN 1ST 4 BAYS) \\\\\ // % : 2|X4"L BR:'A\%E FOR G;BLES
(MIN 1ST 4 BAYS) ‘s 1 3-0"TOS5-11' TALL. 2x6 L /= o< : 3-0"TO S-1T TALL. 2x6 L
N 7y . AND TALLER. ATTAGH L APPROX. 8" FROM RIDGE NN : AND TALLER.ATTACHL  §
2x4 SPF CROSS BRACE /:>/ . BRACE W/ 10d NAILS AT 4" THEN 48" O.C. AFTER. NAIL o Y BRACE W/ 10d NAILS AT 4" !
APPROX. 8" FROM RIDGE /\'\\ 3 oC w/ (3) 10d @ EACH END & @ \ v N : 0.C.
THEN 48" O.C. AFTER. NAIL N N CROSSING AT 45°ANGLE. / NN : GABLE TRUSS H
NON y GABLE TRUSS , ., NN : NAIL TOP OF "T" TO
w/ (3) 10d @ EACH END & @ p NN . - (NOT REQ'D WHEN GABLE IS S NN :
CROSSING AT 45°ANGLE. . / ' 2’,1' é_LTEoT?R?JI; ST ;I'(Oz) 4'-1" OR SHORTER) ~ R / GABLE TRUSS W/ (2)-12d
NOT REQ'D WHEN GABLE | / NN w 4 N f & (1) SIMPSON H8 W/ (10)
2._?.. OR gHORTER) G S e N i 12d & (1) SIMPSON H8 CONT. 2x4 SPF SPANNING (4) ——[ | | N ) 10d X 1 1" NAILS i :
NN N N w/ (10) 10dx 1 %" TRUSS BAYS (8 FT) NAILED _%W ] s 2 ! 35 E!
CONT. 2x4 SPF SPANNING (4) ] SO L NAIL GABLE TRUSS TO TO 2x4 BLOCKING @ 4" O.C. %l | — < i i
TRUSS BAYS (8 FT)NAILED  —f—=t=ttr 'ﬁl e TOP PLATE w/ 16d W/12d & (2) 12d TO CHORD SIMPSON HGA10 @ 48" O.C. i ko
TO 2x4 BLOCKING @ 4" O.C. =4 = ﬁl L NAILS @ 4" O.C. , 4('\8"'P"‘F 1BSLTO‘(13 m\és) w/ (8) "x 1 1" SDS WOOD ! i
W/ 12d & (2) 12d TO CHORD | | 958 P.T. PLATE _/‘; g\ %" x 8" ANCHOR BOLT BETV\;(EEN TRUSSES SCREWS GABLE END TO \ § 4
(MIN 1ST 4 BAYS) e @ 48" O0.C. MIN 48" O.C M?x TOP PLATE/BEAM A FRAME WALL OR BEAM ! §E
2x4 SPF BLOCKING 4 BAYS _iJ\r;\KNOCK OUT COURSE - 4 BAYS - BELOW SEE PLAN £
BETWEEN TRUSSES @ MASONRY WALL E
48" 0.C. MAX
GEO5\ GABLE END BRACING i
GEO1\ GABLE END BRACING :
U SCALE: 1/2" = 1'Q" i
| @
! CLIP EACH TRUSS d =
(SEE ROOF PLAN @)
| FOR TYPE) E w <
o =
| FRAME OUT TO | <E
; BLOCK EDGE O <
(2) 2x #2 SYP 4 NP
I T 8 @
SEE PLAN FOR < Q<
EXTERIOR SHEATHING | BEAM SIZE o QS
ATTACHED PER NAILING i
SCHEDULE TB13 o SPF #2 !
AT 16" O.C. £
== | !
" Litles
P-j\‘\ l FOUNDATION DETAILS
A BUILDER FRAME
_|_" ,_L RADIUS 3 project no.2016703
AS REQUIRED gf checked:
F14\ KNEEWALL @ ENTRY FRONT WALL P
'g scalet AS SHOWN
\—/ SCALE: 1/2=1-0" 5 D2 4

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.
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- o § g
PRE-CAST LNTEL PT.@ TP 70 ALLOW GONT 85€ WS FOR ADDITIONAL (@160 coo ST i
- T . d MM N
MASONRY WALL 2x4 BLOCKING AROUND GURVE. HEADER INFO NAILS(TY i}_’l?A'-'gH' E“gﬁ"g":““mge :,{ o o=
PLAlN | |\ | MIN.T'I‘I'I'ENANOHORl |ST02x8| e e\ SCHEDULE TB13D2 U
= } ety ’ VARIES W/ I d
T | (SEE PLAN) ; $ VARESW |
8 W/ (2) 16d } g\ l-
TOE NAILS EACH END \ 716" 0 SB. WOOD WAL OR
7/16" OSB W/ 6d ) | \ EA. SIDE TRUSS. SEE PLAN ™—2X4 CONT. W/ {2) 16d
NAILS @ 16" O.C. gl | } , NAILS @ 16" O.C. \ COMMONS NAILS
'(-é"éTEE'ﬁL AN | TO SIDE & TOP NAILER ' : 2XBLKC. TO SIDE & TOP NAILER N (E)Agl-l Ms&%m gg"
: i SB. 2% W/ (2) 16d C.
716" 0.SB. [ 2x4 SPF CONTINUOUS [ EVAZE',\?S Eﬁg %g_s EACH 24" 0.C. TO TRUSS :
EA. SIDE BLOCKING ATTACHED ' _
oppe i 2 - EDGE VIEW
e se | NAILS. SEE DETAIL ABOVE | %%%LN&BAVWA%ES %
! Véﬁf Eri% | | %?SOK:ESIE;OMS" | | NA'LS7 ',_3‘E5ADXETAIL ABOVE TRUSS OR ROOF SYSTEM
EDGEVIEW Koo ORDOR OPNG BE5S 5 '”
/WFO1\ DET. @ ARCH WINDOW FRAMING F02\ DET. @ ARCH WINDOW FRAMING LD02\ SHEAR TRANSFER EXT. WALL

SCALE: 316" =1-0" U SCALE: 12" = 1907 U SCALE: 34" =1'0"

ELE56126 Ly

:,;.:
ok
3 §

:

ATTACHMENT REQUIREMENTS

| | SIZE TAPCONS | SPACING | #ROWS
T ™ 2x4 | se'Xy | 12°0C. 1 :
' ' 2x8 318"X 3 12"0C. 2 3
/ 2x8 | 316'X3 12'0C. 2
SEE TRUSS PLAN ZxTOP PLATE —— 14" MIN. SPACE NOTE: TAPCONS TO BE 6" FROM ENDS
FOR CONNECTION FASTENING OF WINDOW TO BUCK RESPONSIBILITY ! o0
FRAME OUTTO OF WINDOW MANUFACTURER. ! 1
BLOCK EDGE s
2
| — = | | w <
2x4 #2SPF KNEEWALL WITH | _/I/_ - | § < n':_
STUDS @ 16"O.C. Wi 2% §TUD H “ )
STRUCTURAL SHEATHING ON | / et P [PRECAST — | ! o<
BOTH SIDE FROM TOP OF WALL an 1 w 2) 2% P.T n O g
TO BOTTOM OF BEAM,ATTW x | (Bt)m( i | H V=
PER NAILING SCHEDULE. | 2) 2 X BEAM SEE > T © v
PLAN FOR $IZE AND | 112" 0.8 B. | T e <
CONNECTIONS ZXP.T.PLATE BETWEEN o =
| BUILDER FRAME RADIUS , N LN |
‘/As REQUIRED E | |
|1 / 2X BUILD-OUT BEYOND ' ' | | ¢
| | ! title}
/\ TYPICAL INTERIOR FASTEN FT 2X NAK X L I FOUNDATION DETAILLS
TO MASONRY
WF38\KNEEWALL @ ENTRY FRONT WALL F18\ NON-BEARING owso L\ e povms zovsss usen | —
SCALE: 1/2=1'-0" U SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" USE 1/4" x 4 1/2° TAPCONS. SEE USE 1/4” x 4 1/2" TAPCONS SEE ] proiect no.2016703
OTHER NOTE FOR SPACING OTHER NOTE FOR SPACING 3] checkes:
REQUIRED o drawn; AB
date: 15-
S1 1 ZX BUCK DETAI L 'g scole: /(\Jg 1S?-|(1)ZNN
\—/ SCALE: 1/2° = 10" 5 D3

The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.
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2 84888
Ry e X ay =] Sy3s3
R - U
S [ . S il NOTE: CONTRAGTOR TONAL T8t ol ':jig"’
- . . . KING STUD INTO HEADER PER - 0 € g
HEADER SCHEDULE THEN ATTACHED s }
ADDITIONAL KINGS AS REQUIRED STRUCTURAL ~time i ;
- . 2(CRIPPLES @ 16%.6. W/ SHEATHING N 50
%musgﬂzpn TOP SEE SCHEDULE W L s
T BOTT ‘HEADER N -
s to = 18 NOT FLUSHAGAINST 2.ROWS 12 NALS no';mTouRssTﬁEaE ~RONZ
-, L4 TOP PLATE STAGGERED @ 12" OC EACH FRAME OUT TO '
"5 11 e 1A “WHEN STUD LENGTH IS FAGE OR 3-ROWS 124 NAILS BLOCKEDGE AS |
7 'Y LESS THAN 12" USE STAGGERED @ 12" 0/CFOR REQD |
LSTA0 STRAPS AT EACH Z%10" OR GREATERHEADER |
STUD WRARPED OVER > | |
TOP PLATE & NAILED TO (zm'rop_/ .
‘HEADER EACH SIDE W/ 11 PLATE
a B -10d NAILS q
/4 4 Y [~~——DOUBLE 2x#2 S.Y.P. HEADER W/ 1/2* EXTERIOR SHEATING
G 7 7 N FUTGH FLATE HEADER, (UN.0) SEE ATTACHED PER NALING
HEADE SCHEDULE FROM TOP OF
mg’ I e CONNECTION INFORMATION KNEEWALL TO BOTTOM
WF37ID8 T~ OTHERWISE SP2 CLIPS AT TOP ~
. ———FILLING AND BLOCKINGAS AND SP1 CLIPS AT BASE ARE
(2) 2X4 LAMINATIONSW/{1) (3} 2x4 LAMINATIONS W/ (2) (3} 2 x B LAMINATIONS W/ (2) DOUBLE 2x REQUIRED FASTENED TO REQURED. ¢
ROW OF STAGGERED 104 ROWS OF STAGGERED 16d ROWS OF STAGGERED 164 CRIPPLE NN HEADER WI(2) ROWS OF \
COMMON WIRE NAILS COMMON WIRE NAILS COMMON WIRE NAILS TYPICAL (UN0) L 124 @ 16 OC UNLESS 2x#2SYPP.T. MIN 2x 4 #26PF
{D=0148",L= 3 OREQUAL  (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE) (ONE INTO EACH OUTSIDE FACE) NOTED OTHERWISE TOP KNOCK ATH6"0.C.
(D=0.162" L=3-12") OREQUAL (D =9.162", L= 3-172") OR EQUAL our couRsE——_ |
NOTES: Q 1l —axswosTve.
1) ADJACENT NAILS ARE DRIVEN FROM 3) FOR4-PLY, PROVIDE 14'DIA, X5 1/2" v /—x THREADDRDEACH SDEE o 2
OPPOSITE SIDES OF THE COLUMN. % %cungas 3{ %QUAL (SPACEAS HEADER (CENTERED D o 1 B~ VXS ANCHOR
2) ALL NAILS PENETRATE AT LEAST 34* OF PN EMBEDMENT INTC FOUNDATION SEE == gog%n TN HO
THE THICKNESS OF THE LAST LAMINATION 4) REFER TO NDS SECTION 15.3 FOR % HOLD DOWNCONNECTIONS | Wiy BRA WALL SCHEDULE FOR MORE INFO FROMEA.END
ADDITIONAL INFO. NOT REQUIRED @ BEARING
WALLS WITHOUT UPLIFT §p.r. BOT. PLATE GMUWALL 3
-~
]

m STANDARD NAILING FOR BUILT UP COLS. F09\ WALL HEADER DETAIL m KNEEWALL @ ENTRY

ok
3 §
i

SCALE: 3/4"= 10" smLE: 1/2 = 1'0 SCALE: 1/2"= 190"
!
2
DOpeE 2 SIMPSON HUC410 SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES AND
PROVIDE 2x4 ON TOP BUCKET SEE ROCF NAILING SCHEDULE FOR (4) 12d NAILS
OF 2x8 TO BLOCK OUT — PLAN FOR MORE INFO SHEATHING DETAILS EA. END
TOP PLATE ATTACH w/ I | seE RoOF PLAN —_ I _\ _\
(2) 10d NAILS O.C. FOR BEAM SIZE & = -
(SOLID BLOCK w/ 2x6) ) CONNECTION INFO N . - 3
] i T 7
2x4 STUDS _| /
PER PLAN SEE FLOOR PLAN - gg»‘iﬁz:ww@ |_—T 1/2* 0SB FLITCH /
FOR COLUMN a1 /
TOP SPLICE STES CGONNECTION INFO PLATE REQ'D / /
2x4 BEYOND BASE
poeiezs | comecnon  OPTION A OPTION B _ gnitwiex / | [
1/2" 0SB FLITCH PLATE INDICATED ON /
TOP PLATE 8O 2X4 SPF BLOCKING i iy
STUDS REQD ONLY WHEN INDICATED BEAM / s
AT ALL EXTERIOR CONDITIONS ON BEAM SCHEDULE/PLAN SCHEDULE/PLAN @ 48° 0.C. MAXw/ 24 BRACE@ 40"/ / 5
ATTACH 2X STUDS TO TOP PLATE W/ (4) g‘ézd&"g NALLS ON CENTERN / I
164 NAILS (2 ONEA SDE TYP (o8 PR m COMMON BM. TO POST ATTACHMENT > o<
STUDS) 2x4 w/ 2 ROWS OF — c =
10d NAILS @ 3"OC. \—/ SCALE: 3u™=1-0 / ; <
TOP PLATE TRANSITION \ A / \ 2 T
PIPE OR DUCT W/ A A A \ g < o
PENETRATION THRU SEE PLAN FOR \ k N » O
TOP PLATE w/ MORE ROOF TOP OF BEAM { N M v ' B
THAN 50% OF TOP %m g,"z‘:'& \_ / T 8w
PLATE WIDTH INSTALL CONNECTION INFO. TRUSSES < g <
SIMPSON PSPN516Z DOUBLE 10d . y <3<
w/ (12) 16d NAILS TYP. TOP SPLICE /
TOP & BOTT.
2 ROWS 10d C ] X
SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR H
COLUMN SIZE & BASE 112" GAP IMPSON HGMA 10 @ 4'0°
BOTTOM SPLICE CONN NINFO 0.C. MAX. OR SIMPSON
HETA'® 4" title;
ATTACH 2X STUDS T TOP PLATE Wi () OVER STUD @4y 00 FOUNDATION DETAILS
@ EXTERIOR INTERIOR
16d NAILS (2 ON EA. SIDE) TYP - 1
| .1 — SEE FOUNDATION )
NOTE: L PLEN FOR MORE INFO \ N project :’\0,2016703
PLATE LENGTHS MUST BE AT "CM.U. SEE 5] checkes:
LEAST 8-0" LONG. TYPICAL ,@Y ' PLAN FOR REINF. @ drawn: AB
dote: 03-15-17
'-E scaole: AS SHOWN
AVF17\, TOP PLATE SPLICE DETAIL CD11\ COMMON BM. ATTACHMENT TB14 NON-BRG. EXT. CMU WALL ;
SCALE: ¥/4™=1"0" v SCALE: 1/2"=10" 5 D3 1

U SCALE: 3/4"= 10"

N

The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.



FOR O.H. 12" AND UNDER - L3 L
- INSTALL OUTLOOKER ?_1 By 83 &
BLOCKS @ 24" 0.C.NO 0 =gd 5 §
STRAPS REQUIRED A - SE
-~ - 0 %
SEE STRUCTURAL ~ Z W < e §
MIN. 2 X 6 #2 SYP P.T. W/ 1/2" J BOLT W/ NOTES AND NAILING 7 15m i -
SIMPSON BPS1/2-3 WASHER OR EQUIVALENT SCHEDULE FOR // e /__ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING 37 Q B
W/ CUT WASHER @ 32" O.C. (MIN 6" SHEATHING DETA". // // | OR 7/10. MIN' WIad NAII-S @ 3. m m ]-:
i EMBEDMENT) _/ o | 0.C. EDGE & 6" 0.C. FIELD ,
S I— 2x4 SPF BLOCKING @ R L Id
FRAMER TO PROVIDE .
SLOT FOR EMBEDDED y - H gfﬂ'ﬁﬁ /;-? JgEE%L(J)ISE?YF$§AT PANESI' EDGES w{)(Z) 164 \ // g : —~—2x4 L BRACE FOR GABLES
STRAP TO SLIDE THRU =TH HAVE A SECOND FLOOR/BONUS NAILS EA. END T N e | 3-0"TO5-11' TALL.2x6 L I-
AND BE NAILED TO TRUSS 3 = ROOM FOR REQUIRED SILL PLATE. TRUSS. NAIL SHEATHING N \\ s I BRACE FOR GABLES 6'-0" AND .
B n |
1 @4"'0.C. STAGGERED W/ / AN i TALLER. ATTACH L BRACE W/
PRE-ENGINEERED 2x4 SPF CROSSBRACE /|| ~ RN \\ I
SECTION A-A WOOD TRUSSES APPROX. 8" FROM RIDGE T ~ : GABLE TRUSS
SEE ENERGY CALCS THEN 48" O.C. AFTER. NAIL © 7 NN '
FOR INSULATION w/(3) 10d @ EACHEND & @ ~ AN : \ JACK TRUSS
SEE PLAN REQUIREMENTS CROSSING AT 45°ANGLE. \\\\\\ | SEE PLAN FOR
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES (NOT REQ'D WHEN GABLE NN ! CONNECTION
OR TILE ROOF. VERIFY ) S
b w/ ELEVATIONS IS 41" OR SHORTER) t I/}"‘ t ﬁl 5 R B A ) I
ROOFING FELT CONT. Zx4 SPF SPANNING = |
A APA RATED STRUCTURAL 4) TRUSS BAYS (8 ' GAB! \ t
o q SHEATHING (SEE STR. NOTES. g‘l/)\ILED TO 2x4 B{OE%NG @ NAIL TOP OF "T" TO LE 2x4 BLOCKING W/ MASONRY WALL/
_/ J:Id;: FASTENED TO TRUSSES PER 400 12d & (2) 12d TO TRUSS W/ (2)'12d &(1) SIMPSON (2) 12d TOENAILS LINTEL OR WOOD u
CEILING BOARD E=) 58 ROOF NAILING SCHEDULE) .C. W/ 12d & (2) 12d T H8 W/ (10} 10d X 12" NAILS g -
2x BEARING PLATE IS ONLY 'S CHORD (MIN 1ST 4 BAYS) (10) 2 OR CONNECTION BEAM/WALL SEE 25 Bs
REQUIRED FOR PLANS IN ST ERR = \METAL DRIP EDGE 2%4 SPF BLOCKING BETWEEN BY TRUSS PLAN FOR MORE R EE
OHN COUNTY THAT HAVE A SW = MAS ST
;ECOND Flioo R/IBONUS ROOM . S TASCIAWIALM TRUSSES @ 48" O.C. MAX SUPPLIER : INFO (MASONRY gp
SEE SECTION A-AFOR i SOFFIT SEE ARCH. T SHOWN) 23 %
REQUIRED SILL PLATE, K.O. COARSE w/ (1) #5 CONT. -
3" P.T. NAILER w/ 3000 PSI C(;VNCRETE E21 SECTION @ DUTCH GABLE ‘§
%" DRYWALL PRECAST "U" LINTEL SOALE I =TT §E
(SEE LINTEL PLAN FOR i
CURTAIN NAILER 1x4 P.T. @ MORE INFO)
WINDOWS 1x8 P.T. @ S.G.D. __J{{ i
) f__ FILLED CEL - (1) #5 DIA. REBAR w/ 3000
/ PSI CONC. ALL LOCATIONS SHOWN
ON FOUNDATION & FLOOR PLANS
MARBLE STOOL / ALUMINUM WINDOW SEE 2x8 SPF # 2STUDS @ STRUCTURAL SHEATHING
1x2 P.T. FURRING P ARCH. 12"0.C. w/ SP1 TYP. ATTACHEDPER TB13/SN
SEE ENERGY CALCS .
FOR INSULATION PRECAST CONCRETE FLUSH SILL (3) 8" X 16" KNOCKOUT
REQUIREMENTS wiA- EA.
1x4 P.T. BASE NAILER ;J/_ 8x8x16 CONCRETE BLOCK CouRee N EA (9]
= SEE EXTERIOR ul
WOOD BASE s / ELEVATIONS S . S
= FTG. DOWEL #5 DIA. REBAR 7" IN ENRE @)
CONC. SLABF(C?FEEMZ'\;DE :?\IL,%" = FOOTING. EXTEND 25" (ACI 530) /: o p T
) ds ABOVE SLAB. ALL LOCATIONS 2x8 SYP#2P.T. = - H w <
T/sLae | FF H SHOW ON FOUNDATION PLAN BASE PLATEwW/ 15" = = c =
£ ST =8 LY EPOXY ANCHOROR = = | SEE NOTE 1 <
$ 4""‘7‘ - ? %" JBOLT w/ MIN. 7" = A= O o
T =E = EMBEDMENT @ 32" = =
|\% ‘ ; E ‘ o.c. ANDS;;BSMD ; E (/O) 2:) E
SEW= ‘ et ¥
kr T1H 8 @
=J _3 H--. FILLED CELL SPACING, <C g <
&l [; =L SEEPLAN. o o =
SEE FOUNDATION PLAN ; 7 ; NOTES:
SHEET "D1" FOR STEM/ Hi H 1. GROUT TOP (3) COURSES SOLID
MONO FOUNDATION INFO LS 2. MAX. WALL HEIGHT 20'-0" @140C WIND PRESSURE.
h g IF CONDITIONS ARE EXCEEDED, CONTACT E.O.R.
773 - la o~ 3.  MAX. HORIZONTAL LENGTH 140"
Litle:
FO3A\ WALL SPLICE DETAIL FOUNDATION DETAILS
SO\ TYP. WALL SECTION CONC. BLOCK N e .
P — project no.2016703
v | REV. FBC 5TH ED. 2014 | checked:
drawn: AB
dote: 03-15-17
scalet AS SHOWN

The structural design of this building is im accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is cextificd as msuch.



(1)-SIMPSON LSTA30

CENTERED

LYWOOD SHEATHING
PER NAILING SCHEDULE

FLOOR TRUSS (SEE PLAN
FOR CONNECTION
INFORMATION)

FLOOR GIRDER OR BEAM
SEE PLAN FOR MORE INFO

GIRDER/COL. CONN. @

SCALE: 1/2" = 1'-0"

@ 2nd FLOOR W/ HIGH BM

(2) 8d NAILS @ 3" O.C. — bl },‘Ei

TO JAMB STUDS &
FLOOR TRUSS BELOW

CONTACT EOR IF FLOOR
TRUSS IS NOT w/in 3" OF
JAMB STUDS ABOVE

P<
NN
SEPERATE SHEATHING g

UNDER WINDOW

SHO1\ HEADER CONN. @ 2nd FLOOR ‘-

A

U SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

OPENING IS GREATER THAN 4 FEET,
BUT NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET, A35
CLIP IS TO BE INSTALLED TO EA. END
2x CRIPPLE AT EACH END OF
OPENING NAILED TO STUD
PACK w/ 10d NAILS @ 8" O.C.

PLYWOOD SHEATHING
ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE

2x TOP & BOT. RIBBONS
SEE WS06/D4 FOR MORE
INFORMATION

FLOOR TRUSSES SEE
PLAN FOR LOCATION &
DIRECTION

MASONRY WALL SEE
PLAN

SEE SH07 / D4_1 FOR (2) 2x TOP PLATE - ggggg
7~ ——10R2PLY GIRDER N ., | ALL CONDITIONS / u %858
TRUSS (SEE PLAN FOR EXTERIOR SHEATHING FROM NN SOLID SHEATHING @ . =g% §§
CONNECTION) TOP OF WALL TO BOTTOM DN HEADER A s gjijg
(3)-2x#2 S.P.F. RIBBON ATACHED PER TB13/D2 \1\|L | \}\l\ Yo, (2) 2x HEADER SEE 2ND < o §
STUDSw/ 10d @ 8" @ EACH SIDE OF WINDOW N N FLOOR PLAN FOR MORE NI
0.C. EACH SIDE (2) - 2x SPF TOP PLATE LOCATION | | ) I | \i\ sj INFORMATION v o :':J
U.N.O. ON PLAN | | XN ~ROW=
| (2) 10d TOENAILS @ EA. END OF SILL
(MAX OPENING WIDTH OF 4 FEET). IF

10R2PLY GIRDER
TRUSS SEE PLAN FOR
CONNECTION

SEE PLAN FOR CONN.

(3) 2x # SPF
STUDS w/ 10d @ 2) - 2x SPF TOP PLATE
g,gé% Egc';N " SIMPSON MSTAM36 STRAP
PLAN = w/ (10) 10d TO STUDS & (8)
g 14" x 214" TITEN SCREWS TO
3 LINTEL COURSE. IF FLOOR
% TRUSSES ARE 20" TO 26"
# DEEP CONTRACTOR TO
$ USE SIMPSON MSTCM60
TYPICAL L STRAP w/(20) 16d SINKERS
BLOCKWALL— N\ 1 4 & (14) 1/4 x 2-1/4" TAPCONS
N INSTEAD OF MSTAM386
i STRAP.
JZ PLYWOOD SHEATHING
PROVIDE BLOCKING PER NAILING SCHEDULE
BELOW JAMBS FLOOR TRUSS SEE WS06

GIRDER/COL.

FOR MORE INFO
TIE BEAM

/5G02\ CONN. @ 2nd FLOOR
N

SCALE: 1/2" = 1"¢"

SEE DETAIL SHO07/D4_1
FOR ALT. CONDITION

MIN (3) 2x #2 SPF STUDS
@ END OF HEADER SEE
WF09/D3 FOR REQ'D
JAMB INFO. 2x CRIPPLE
AT EACH END OF
OPENING NAILED TO
STUD PACK w/ 10d
NAILS @ 8" O.C.

TYPICAL BLOCK WALL

SIMPSON MSTAM36 w/ (7) 10D
NAILS AND (4) %" X 2 %" TITENS. (
SCREWS ARE NOT IN LINTEL
COURSE OR INTO FILLED CELL
USE %" X 1 %" TITENS, MAX (2)
SCREWS) IF FLOOR TRUSSES
ARE 20" TO 26" DEEP
CONTRACTOR TO USE SIMPSON
MSTCM60 STRAP W/(20) 16D
SINKERS & (14) J" X 2 1"
TAPCONS INSTEAD OF MSTAM36
STRAP (IF SCREWS ARE NOT IN
LINTEL COURSE OR INTO FILLED
CELL USE %" X 1 %" TITENS).

N

SHO02\ HEADER CONN.

SIMPSON LSTA30 w/ (22)
10d NAILS (MAY BE
ANGLED UP TO 10°)

SIMPSON SP4 W/ (6) 10d
x11/2" @ 24" O.C.
(2) 2x SPF TOP PLATE

(2) 2x HEADER SEE 2ND
FLOOR PLAN FOR MORE
INFORMATION

(2) 10d TOENAILS @ EA. END OF SILL
(MAX OPENING WIDTH OF 4 FEET). IF
OPENING IS GREATER THAN 4 FEET,
BUT NOT EXCEEDING 6 FEET, A35
CLIP IS TO BE INSTALLED TO EA. END

PLYWOOD ATTACHED
PER NAILING SCHEDULE

SEE DETAIL WS06

PROVIDE BLOCKING BELOW JAMBS IF
FLOOR TRUSS IS NO PRESENT

TIE BEAM
MASONRY WALL SEE PLAN

@ 2nd FLOOR

U SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

mw@ 2017 B&A DESION STUBIO, INC: RESERVES COPYRIGHT & OTHER RICHTS RESTRICTING THESE DOCUMENTS TO THE ORIGINAL SITE OR FURFOSE FOR WHICH THEY WERE FRAFARED. REPRODUCTIONS, CHANGES OR ASSIONMENTS ARE FROHIBITRD.

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

MASTER

title;
FOUNDATION DETAILS

project no.2016703
checked:

drawn; AB
dote: 03-15-17
scole:  AS SHOWN

D4

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE OTH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as such.




>

EXTERIOR SHEATHING FROM Xy
TOP OF WALL TO BOTTOM \\\\ Q

RIBBON ATACHED PER TB13/D2
@ EACH SIDE OF WINDOW
LOCATION

(2) 8d NAILS @ 3" 0.C. —
TO JAMB STUDS &

FLOOR TRUSS BELOW L
Y
N
L N
Z>
.
SEE SH01/D4 FOR ——<<
WINDOW SILLINFO '™

NOTE:
IF SHEATHING IS CONTINUOUS FROM
TOP OF WALL TO BOTTOM OF BEAM/
GIRDER AND ATTACHED PER NAILING
SCHEDULE NO STRAPS REQ'D
OTHERWISE LSTA30 / SP4 STRAPS
REQ'D AS SHOWN

HEADER CONN. @ 2nd
FLOOR W/ HIGH BM.

SHO5

&4

SEE DETAIL SH07/D4_1
FOR ALT. CONDITION

SIMPSON LSTA30 w/ (22)
10d NAILS (MAY BE
ANGLED UP TO 10°)

SIMPSON SP4 w/ (6)
10d x 1 2" @ 24" O.C.

(2) 2x SPF TOP PLATE

S

=\
_g\

(2) 2x HEADER SEE 2ND
FLOOR PLAN FOR MORE
INFORMATION

\——

MIN. (3) 2x #2 SPF STUDS
@ END OF HEADER SEE
» WF09/D3 FOR REQD
JAMB INFO

e
A

FLOOR DECK
FLOOR TRUSS

SIMPSON LSTA30 w/
(11)- 10d TO STUDS
ABOVE PLATE

NOTE:

WHEN 3 OR MORE WINDOWS ARE
IN A ROW (ONLY JAMB STUDS
BETWEEN WINDOWS) CENTER
WINDOWS MUST HAVE LSTA30

SCALE: 1/2"= 10"

N

STRAPS TOP AND BOTTOM AND
EACH SIDE OF OPENING TO
TRANSFER LATERAL LOADS.

2x6 / 2x8 CRIPPLES @ 16" O.C. NOTCHED @
HEADER LOCATION SEE INFO BELOW ON
CONNECTION OF CRIPPLES IF LONGER
THAN 8" TALL. (CONTRACTOR MAY USE
H2.5 CLIPS) NAIL BACK LEG OF CIPPLE TO
HEADER w/ (2) 12 TONEAILS

HEADER FLUSH TO OUTSIDE

~

(2) 2x8 OR (2) 2x6 TOP
PLATE SEE PLAN

(2) 2x HEADER TO SIT
FLUSH w/ THE OUTSIDE
SEE PLAN FOR SIZE.
CONTRACTOR MAY ALSO
USE (3) 2x w/ (2) FLITCH
PLATES @ 2x6 WALLS

/2X6 / 2x8 WALL BEYOND

_J\F_

SEE FLOOR PLAN FOR
HEADER CONNECTION

SEE STANDARD HEADER
CONNECTION DETAILS
FOR MORE INFORMATION

DOUBLE 2x6
OR 2x8 TOP (1 OR 2 STRAPS)
PLATE SEE =— SIMPSON SP6 OR
PLAN ——r SP8 @ 24" O.C.
12d NAILS NN
AT 6" O.C. %{ j
TYP T&B ]><l:
(2)- 2x HEADER AS
INDICATED ON FLOOR
PLAN
2x CONT. T &B
BOX HEADER \I_ SOLID SHEATHING @ HEADER
ATTACH PER NAILING SCHEDULE
/—(2)- 2x TOP PLATE SEE PLAN
N A
_________ SN AL L LT T T T T 7 T 77
_____ SN O | _—i—[—'_ -_____i-]______l_l___i _—2x CRIPPLES @ 16" O.C. w/ (3) 12d
| | | |J/‘// TOENAILS TOP/BOTTOM *PROVIDE
| 'Ll ll\| A (2) CRIPPLES BELOW ANY GIRDER
2% CRIPPLES TO _\_L‘\\{[ /. :j\\{l_: - t‘i:_ TRUSS IN THIS SITUATION.
MATCH JACK \4* - \I_ | ]I CONNECT G.T. TO STUDS w/ (2) -
STUDS BELOW N | | | HTS20 TOP & (2) HTS20 @ BASE TO
) s WS SN N HEADER (IF STUDS ARE LESS
THAN 12" TALL USE LSTA30 STRAP
ZF~  WRAPPED OVER TOP PLATE AND
INTO THE HEADER ON EACH SIDE)

JAMB STUD INFO

SEE FLOOR PLAN AND CALL OUT
FOR HEADER SIZE AND

—

|
|
|
|
|
|
} CONNECTIONS REQUIRED AND
|
|
|
|
|
|

I
=

l
DOWN SET HIJ:'ADER

SHO7\ ALT. HEADER ANCHOR

\ / SCALE: N.T.S
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/_®
. ¥ | i B
| | 1/2" THREADED ROD W/ 8" MIN EMBED. IN CONC. = ?‘-flf §§
(2) 2x SPF FTG & 12" MIN. IN MASONRY WALL SEE 0 =E%52
TOP PLATES BEARING SCHEDULE ON FLOOR PLANS a8 gjiég
FOR MORE INFO MAX 5" FROM KING STUD SEE PLAN FOR CONN. < '1— X
i i i e SEE CHART FOR REQUIRED JACKS / KINGS 2 i
(2) 2x HEADER SEE 2x STUDS SEE PLAN_ # OF STUDS TO MATCH BETWEEN FLOORS s M 0 -
FLOOR PLAN FOR AT OPENINGS LARGER THAN 4'-2" ATTACH TOP id
MORE INFO PLATE TO HEADER WITH LSTA12 BENT OVER W/ SEE PLAN FOR &
(5) 10d NAILS INTO TOP PLATE AND (5) 10d NAILS oL St l
INTO HEADER S — ol
pr 2x SPF IF 2ND FLOOR HEADER SITS OVER 1ST FLOOR il IF NO FLOOR SYSTEM INSTALL
| BASE PLATE HEADER CONTACT EOR TO REVIEW THREADED " KNEEWALL PER WF06/D4 AND
PRE-ENGINEERED ROD SPACING FLOOR SYSTEM OR PROVIDE SOLID BLOCKING
@ FLOOR SYSTEM 2-STY. FRAMING UNDER COLUMN ABOVE
KNEEWALL OR BEAM
I | IF KNEEWALL STUDS SHOULD MATCH 1st/2nd K gﬁ"g,ﬂ%'fgnﬁg"m'
(2) 2x SPF FLOOR SPACING. W/ (2) 2x TOP AN DSINGLE
TOP PLATES BASE PLATE
e PROVIDE EXTERIOR SHEATHING oo S U \
(2) 2x ATTACHED PER NAILING SCHEDULE : 14 THREADED ROD Wiin 6" K
TUDS SEE PLAN HEADER SEE FOR EXTERIOR 2 STORY WALLS. Il FRoM COLUMN SEE BRG : E‘f'
FLOOR PLAN ""r177-  WALL/ZSTORY WALL ST
FOR MORE SECTION FOR MORE INFO 531
INFO 2x P.T. BASE PLATE ief
SEE BEARING SCHEDULE : 45
. . — —FOR AB. INFO i EH
TS PO S T — ﬂ
rowp. pmronroEg ) T ®
EE F ND. PLAN FOR FTG. REQ. %
S Ou © 2G S-IQ- INT B RI NG WALL SEE FOUNDATION PLAN
. . BEA m FOR FTG. REQ.
U SCALE: /2" =10 U SCALE: 1/2" = 10"

ALTERNATE IF META'S NOT INSTALLED: 1/2"
DIA. THREADED ROD w/ NUT 1/2" WASHER @
TOP ALONG w/ COUPLER IN CENTER @ 32"

0.C. & 6" FROM EA. END & w/ J-BOLT INTO TYP. FLOOR TRUSS TO SIT ON

MASONRY WALL w/ MIN 6" EMBED. PROVIE INSULATION SILL PLATE
12d NAILS @ 6" O.C. TO
= LINE AND BOTTOM W/ (4) 16d NAILS,

TYPICAL
( ) SYSTEM5Z2/ (IF TRUSS DOES NOT ALLOW
FOR PLANS IN ST. JOHN'S COUNTY i 2x4 CONT. RIBBON T&B W/ (4) BOTTOM RIBBON,

PARK SQUARE HOMES
2466 - CAPTIVA

MASTER

2 X6 #2SYP P.T. W/ 1/2" J-BOLT W/
,/SIMPSON BPS1/2-3 WASHER OR
7/ EQUIVALENT W/ CUT WASHER @ 24" O.C.

"ONLY" SEE SECTION A-A FOR | 16d NAILS TO EA. TRUSS 2xBLOCKING REQUIRED MAX. (MIN. 6" EMBED)
REQUIRED SILL PLATE INFO. 5 : (BOTTOM BRACE TOBEP.T.) 84X 2 1/2" NAILS @ 3" 0.C —
MASONRY K.O. RSE E\ o
SO 0. COURS = _\-SEE TB13/D2 FOR DOUBLE ROW SECTION A-A NTS FOUNDATION DETAILS
H NAILING @ TOP & BOT. PLATE project no.2016703

checked:

SIMPSON META16 OR META20 @ EA.

TRUSS. IF TRUSS IS PARALLEL TO drowns B
MASONRY WALL STRAPS REQD @ 24" S06\ FLOOR ATTACHMENT DETAIL dole o317
OR 32" VERIFY WITH TRUSS SHOP — scole: AS SHOWN
DRAWS ATTACH TO TRUSS VERITCAL U SCALE: 3 =10 D4 2

The structural design of this building is in accordance with the FLORIDA BUILDING CODE 6TH EDITION (2017) RESIDENTIAL end is certificd as msuch.



NOTE: IF WOOD WALL OR BEAM BELOW .5[ §§§§§
CONTRACTOR TO INSTALL SIMPSON GABLE END FLOOR i B 88
MSTC40 w/ (36) 16d SINKERS. IF FLOOR TRUSS SEE 0 ;‘u’§§§
SYSTEM IS 18" TO 26" DEEP USE MSTC66 A - '.:ji M
w/ (60) 16d SINKERS FOR WOOD/BEAM WS06/D4 FOR e % §
OR MSTCM60 w/ (22) 16d SINKERS AND CONNECTION INFO. <= ;
(14) 1/4" x 2 1/4" TITENS TO MASONRY DY
SEE SECTION A-A FOR (2)- 12d TOENAILS A V) =
CORNER FRAMING OPT. 2x 2nd FLOOR STUDS SEE 2x4 TO TRUSS
PLAN FOR MORE INFO
1/2" THREADED ROD W/ 12" 1/2" THREADED 3) 2x STUDS
MIN. EMBEDMENT INTO ——__ ¥\ ROD @ EA. END ATTACH 2x STUDS W/
MASONRY WALL ~d (2) 16d NAILS @ 6" O.C.
\ A SEE FB12/D4 FOR ® g
11l ] BLOCKING INFO CALIFORNIA CORNER A-A
1. APPLY SUB FLOOR
- SEE FLOOR FRAMING PLAN ADHESIVE TO 2x4 p
$ SEE PLAN e FOR FLOOR SYSTEM INFO CONTACT SURFACE
i /
(4) 2x STUDS o+
N X 2% STUD PACK ATTACHED =
SIMPSON HETA16 FLOOR ” : ¢ SEEEA _/ \_<P3I;RXN,S°\II_L:NG ngEDULE ® :
TRUSS TO MASONRY WALL — N \ 1/2" THREADED = @ 2x4 #2 BLOCKING Ei :
MASONRY WALL - EMBEDMENT ROD @ EA. END ATTACH 2x STUDS w/ (2) 16d . ; i% e gg
\ \_|_EXTERIOR SHEATHING FINISH TN NAILS @ 6" O.C. =< 2x4 SIDE BRACE AT 48" i ;é i o
w/ TOP OF MASONRY O.C. BETWEEN JOISTS £} 354 o
™S | | ATTACHED PER NAILING W/ (3) 12d EA. END TO ! £ 5 £t f
: L]
o
FB12\ BLOCKING DETAIL LN
FBO6\ SECTION CORNER FRAMING ATTACHMENT SoALE. 34— 10 :
U SCALE: AS NOTED 3
:
2x 2nd FLOOR WALL w/ SIMPSON SP2 @ TOP & SP1 @
BASE. CONTRACTOR MAY USE LSTA19 OR MTS12 @
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PRE ENGINEERED WOOD TRUSSES @ 24" 0.C. 2 £83§
INSULATION BAFFLE DOWN SET HEADER OPT.: o %533 3
BATT OR BLOWN INSULATION (SEE ARCH) 2X CRIPPLES @ 16" O.C. IF UNDER G.T. (2) 2X F_E ;§§§§
SEE PLAN TRUSS ANCHOR (SEE PLAN) CRIPPLE W/ LSTA30 STRAP TO CONNECT TYP. ,;\J - gjiii
FIBERGLASS SHINGLES OR TILE ROOF - EXTERIOR SHEATHING oo o e PE- -
N (2) 10d TOENAILS T & B PLYWOOD SHEATHING - ;
oI VERIFY W/ ELEVATIONS FROM TOP OF WALL TO REQUIRED FROM TOP AND BOTTOM FULL SHEET Q et ﬁ
. ROOFING FELT BOTTOM RIBBON 0TS
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(SEE STRUCTURAL NOTES FASTENED TO @ EACH SIDE OF WINDOW HEADER
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~ =
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TOP PLATE W (4) 16d NAILS CONT. VENTED ALUM SOFFIT (2) 2x SILL @ WINDOW w/ JAMB STUDS. s
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LOW ROOF SHEATHING 12" O.C. w/ SIMPSON MTS12 OR FULL SHEET FROM
ATTACHED PER NAILING LSTA18 TO BLOCKING BELOW. SEE GE05/D2 g BOTTOM OF FALSE BEAM )
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